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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Area
BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN

GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmm e m———— RACE UNION SCHOOL

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- AGE --—=—---—---  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED --—=---===--=——-——— MIN- ————=—-———-m —mmmmmm

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 147 70 77 147 - - - 51 18 78 58 56 31 112 33 36 108 63 81
25 24 25 100 24 25 25 25 24 24 24 29 26 24 31 21
NE 210 101 109 - 210 - - 75 24 111 85 79 46 175 32 52 157 74 136
35 35 35 100 35 33 36 37 33 36 37 28 37 35 36 35
Suffolk 51 24 27 - - 51 - 28 4 19 32 14 5 28 23 9 40 15 34
9 8 9 100 13 6 6 14 6 4 6 20 6 9 7 9
SE Mass/Cape 192 92 100 - - - 192 62 26 104 56 88 47 161 27 43 148 51 140

32 32 32 100 29 36 33 24 37 36 34 23 31 33 25 36
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Gender
BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN

GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmm e m———— RACE UNION SCHOOL

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- AGE --—-—------  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ---—-—-=-—-——————— MIN- -—-——-—-—-- ——mm oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 287 287 - 70 101 24 92 91 45 151 117 116 54 227 57 64 218 107 176
48 100 48 48 47 48 42 63 48 51 49 42 48 50 46 48 53 45
Female 313 - 313 77 109 27 100 125 27 161 114 121 75 249 58 76 235 96 215

52 100 52 52 53 52 58 38 52 49 51 58 52 50 54 52 47 55



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

S2. How likely are you to vote in the Presidential Election on November 6th?

Page 3

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN

GENDER WOR- e RACE UNION SCHOOL

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- AGE --—-—-————----  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ---—==------——=--- MIN- —————--=-—= ——mmmm -

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 216 91 125 51 75 28 62 216 - - 82 91 43 158 57 56 158 74 141
36 32 40 35 36 55 32 100 35 38 33 33 50 40 35 36 36
Republican 72 45 27 18 24 4 26 - 72 - 26 30 16 65 5 12 59 22 49
12 16 9 12 11 8 14 100 11 13 12 14 4 9 13 11 13
Unenrolled/Independent 300 144 156 73 111 13 103 - - 300 114 115 70 250 45 71 2217 102 196
50 50 50 50 53 25 54 96 49 49 54 53 39 51 50 50 50
Other 12 7 5 5 - 6 1 - - 12 9 1 - 3 8 1 9 5 5

N
N
N
w
=
N
=
[~
[~

*
o
<
=
N
N
=



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

S4. What is your age category?

Total

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

75+ yrs

Refused
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BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN

GENDER WOR- e RACE UNION SCHOOL

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- AGE --—-—-————----  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ---—==------——=--- MIN- —————--=-—= ——mmmm -

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
41 23 18 6 15 11 9 19 5 17 41 - - 25 16 6 34 13 28
7 8 6 4 7 22 5 9 7 5 18 5 14 4 8 6 7
79 38 41 25 26 12 16 24 8 47 79 - - 60 17 27 52 34 45
13 13 13 17 12 24 8 11 11 15 34 13 15 19 11 17 12
111 56 55 27 44 9 31 39 13 59 111 - - 88 22 26 84 70 40
19 20 18 18 21 18 16 18 18 19 48 18 19 19 19 34 10
116 59 57 28 39 10 39 45 11 60 - 116 - 93 20 31 82 50 63
19 21 18 19 19 20 20 21 15 19 49 20 17 22 18 25 16
121 57 64 28 40 4 49 46 19 56 - 121 - 105 15 32 89 29 92
20 20 20 19 19 8 26 21 26 18 51 22 13 23 20 14 24
82 33 49 19 32 3 28 26 11 45 - - 82 72 10 11 70 5 76
14 11 16 13 15 6 15 12 15 14 64 15 9 8 15 2 19
47 21 26 12 14 2 19 17 5 25 - - 47 33 13 5 41 2 44
8 7 8 8 7 4 10 8 7 8 36 7 11 4 9 1 11
3 - 3 2 - - 1 - - 3 - - - - 2 2 1 - 3
1 1 1 1 1 2 1 * 1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

S5. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----=-=-=—=-—=-=---= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 476 227 249 112 175 28 161 158 65 253 173 198 105 476 - 117 355 156 317
79 79 80 76 83 55 84 73 90 81 75 84 81 100 84 78 77 81

Black/African-American 47 23 24 10 15 14 8 28 1 18 22 14 9 - 47 7 37 18 26
8 8 8 7 7 27 4 13 1 6 10 6 7 41 5 8 9 7

American Indian and 8 5 3 1 2 - 5 3 1 4 4 4 - - 8 4 4 6 2
Alaska Native 1 2 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 2 2 7 3 1 3 1
Asian 9 8 1 4 3 - 2 1 - 8 4 2 3 - 9 2 7 4 5
2 3 * 3 1 1 * 3 2 1 2 8 1 2 2 1

Native Hawaiian and 2 1 1 1 1 - - - - 2 1 - 1 - 2 - 2 1 1
other Pacific Islander * * * 1 * 1 * 1 2 * * *
Hispanic/Latino 36 14 22 13 8 8 7 22 - 14 21 9 6 - 36 6 30 14 22
6 5 7 9 4 16 4 10 4 9 4 5 31 4 7 7 6

Other 13 6 7 4 3 1 5 3 3 7 3 6 4 - 13 3 10 1 12
2 2 2 3 1 2 3 1 4 2 1 3 3 11 2 2 * 3

Refused/Don't know 9 3 6 2 3 - 4 1 2 6 3 4 1 - - 1 8 3 6
2 1 2 1 1 2 * 3 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Ql. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 21 9 12 3 8 3 7 11 2 8 12 6 3 12 7 7 14 7 14
4 3 4 2 4 6 4 5 3 3 5 3 2 3 6 5 3 3 4

Favorable 343 147 196 84 121 35 103 167 17 159 119 145 77 262 78 79 260 104 236
57 51 63 57 58 69 54 77 24 51 52 61 60 55 68 56 57 51 60

Unfavorable 180 108 72 43 60 9 68 26 47 107 72 68 40 162 17 44 133 66 111
30 38 23 29 29 18 35 12 65 34 31 29 31 34 15 31 29 33 28

Heard of undecided 56 23 33 17 21 4 14 12 6 38 28 18 9 40 13 10 46 26 30

9 8 11 12 10 8 7 6 8 12 12 8 7 8 11 7 10 13 8
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q2. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 14 8 6 3 7 - 4 7 2 5 9 4 1 8 5 3 11 5 9
2 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 4 2 1 2 4 2 2 2 2
Favorable 269 146 123 66 97 8 98 41 64 164 91 109 69 231 33 60 206 96 170
45 51 39 45 46 16 51 19 89 53 39 46 53 49 29 43 45 47 43
Unfavorable 249 107 142 61 78 39 71 140 6 103 100 102 45 192 57 63 183 71 175
42 37 45 41 37 76 37 65 8 33 43 43 35 40 50 45 40 35 45
Heard of undecided 68 26 42 17 28 4 19 28 - 40 31 22 14 45 20 14 53 31 37

11 9 13 12 13 8 10 13 13 13 9 11 9 17 10 12 15 9



Page 9

Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q3. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----=-=-=—=-—=-=---= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 11 4 7 - 7 - 4 4 2 5 7 3 1 8 2 5 6 4 7
2 1 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 1 1 2 2 4 1 2 2
Favorable 308 130 178 78 100 41 89 171 5 132 117 126 63 243 64 76 229 92 213
51 45 57 53 48 80 46 79 7 42 51 53 49 51 56 54 51 45 54
Unfavorable 218 119 99 52 80 6 80 18 63 137 79 87 52 185 28 48 167 80 136
36 41 32 35 38 12 42 8 88 44 34 37 40 39 24 34 37 39 35
Heard of undecided 63 34 29 17 23 4 19 23 2 38 28 21 13 40 21 11 51 27 35

11 12 9 12 11 8 10 11 3 12 12 9 10 8 18 8 11 13 9
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q4. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----=-=-=—=-—=-=---= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 6 4 2 - 4 1 1 5 1 - 4 2 - 2 3 2 4 3 3
1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 * 3 1 1 1 1

Favorable 211 119 92 51 72 3 85 13 65 133 70 88 53 188 19 40 169 72 137
35 41 29 35 34 6 44 6 90 43 30 37 41 39 17 29 37 35 35

Unfavorable 345 149 196 86 117 46 96 186 6 153 139 137 67 258 87 91 250 112 229
58 52 63 59 56 90 50 86 8 49 60 58 52 54 76 65 55 55 59

Heard of undecided 38 15 23 10 17 1 10 12 - 26 18 10 9 28 6 7 30 16 22
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q5. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----=-=-=—=-—=-=---= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 5 4 1 - 4 - 1 4 1 - 4 1 - 3 1 2 3 2 3
1 1 * 2 1 2 1 2 * 1 1 1 1 1 1
Favorable 378 162 216 96 129 49 104 199 8 171 157 147 72 282 94 94 279 123 251
63 56 69 65 61 96 54 92 11 55 68 62 56 59 82 67 62 61 64
Unfavorable 191 109 82 43 67 2 79 9 62 120 58 80 53 173 15 38 151 65 124
32 38 26 29 32 4 41 4 86 38 25 34 41 36 13 27 33 32 32
Heard of undecided 26 12 14 8 10 - 8 4 1 21 12 9 4 18 5 6 20 13 13
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q6. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Elizabeth
Warren for whom would you vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE ——————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ---—=-=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ------=----= —-—-—-—— e

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Brown-Republican 275 147 128 66 100 9 100 36 69 170 103 110 62 229 39 65 207 106 167
46 51 41 45 48 18 52 17 96 54 45 46 48 48 34 46 46 52 43

Warren-Democrat 317 138 179 79 106 42 90 179 3 135 125 125 65 243 73 75 238 94 219
53 48 57 54 50 82 47 83 4 43 54 53 50 51 63 54 53 46 56

Other 8 2 6 2 4 - 2 1 - 7 3 2 2 4 3 - 8 3 5
1 1 2 1 2 1 * 2 1 1 2 1 3 2 1 1



Massachusetts Statewide

Q7. Is your vote more a

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
VOTING FOR BROWN

For Brown

Against Warren

(#6402)

vote FOR Brown or AGAINST Warren?
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BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN

GENDER WOR- e RACE UNION SCHOOL

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- AGE --—-—-————----  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ---—==------——=--- MIN- —————--=-—= ——mmmm -

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
275 147 128 66 100 9 100 36 69 170 103 110 62 229 39 65 207 106 167
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
226 122 104 54 86 7 79 27 62 137 77 94 55 187 33 57 167 84 140
82 83 81 82 86 78 79 75 20 81 75 85 89 82 85 88 81 79 84
49 25 24 12 14 2 21 9 7 33 26 16 7 42 6 8 40 22 27
18 17 19 18 14 22 21 25 10 19 25 15 11 18 15 12 19 21 16



Massachusetts Statewide

Q8. Is your vote more a

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
VOTING FOR WARREN

For Warren

Against Brown

(#6402)

vote FOR Warren or AGAINST Brown?

Page 14

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN

GENDER WOR- e RACE UNION SCHOOL

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- AGE --—-—-————----  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ---—==------——=--- MIN- —————--=-—= ——mmmm -

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
317 138 179 79 106 42 90 179 3 135 125 125 65 243 73 75 238 94 219
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
258 110 148 62 81 39 76 147 3 108 102 101 53 197 60 56 199 74 181
81 80 83 78 76 93 84 82 100 80 82 81 82 81 82 75 84 79 83
59 28 31 17 25 3 14 32 - 27 23 24 12 46 13 19 39 20 38
19 20 17 22 24 7 16 18 20 18 19 18 19 18 25 16 21 17
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q9. Of the four options, would your vote be FOR Brown, FOR Warren, AGAINST Brown or AGAINST Warren, thinking about how you feel today?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 8 2 6 2 4 - 2 1 - 7 3 2 2 4 3 - 8 3 5
UNDECIDED 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
For Brown 2 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - 2 1 1 - 2 - - 2 - 2
25 33 25 50 29 33 50 50 25 40
For Warren 4 1 3 1 2 - 1 - - 4 2 - 1 1 2 - 4 2 2
50 50 50 50 50 50 57 67 50 25 67 50 67 40
Against Brown 1 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
13 50 50 14 50 33 13 20
Against Warren 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 1 -

13 17 25 100 50 25 13 33
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q10. Is Elizabeth Warren who she says she is?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 321 147 174 78 104 40 929 159 13 149 124 130 65 257 62 85 233 93 225
54 51 56 53 50 78 52 74 18 48 54 55 50 54 54 61 51 46 58

No 148 88 60 39 53 5 51 16 45 87 53 63 32 121 22 31 115 53 93
25 31 19 27 25 10 27 7 63 28 23 27 25 25 19 22 25 26 24

Undecided 123 49 74 29 48 6 40 36 13 74 52 39 32 94 28 21 100 52 70
21 17 24 20 23 12 21 17 18 24 23 16 25 20 24 15 22 26 18

Refused 8 3 5 1 5 - 2 5 1 2 2 5 - 4 3 3 5 5 3
1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 3 2 1 2 1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Ql1l. Has Scott Brown’s campaign hurt his reputation?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----=-=-=—=-—=-=---= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 247 107 140 57 78 29 83 120 13 114 86 107 54 179 64 54 191 66 179
41 37 45 39 37 57 43 56 18 37 37 45 42 38 56 39 42 33 46
No 276 148 128 63 105 16 92 63 56 157 110 106 59 237 36 65 207 105 167
46 52 41 43 50 31 48 29 78 50 48 45 46 50 31 46 46 52 43
Undecided 69 29 40 24 23 6 16 27 3 39 34 18 16 57 11 18 50 27 42
12 10 13 16 11 12 8 13 4 13 15 8 12 12 10 13 11 13 11
Refused 8 3 5 3 4 - 1 6 - 2 1 6 - 3 4 3 5 5 3
1 1 2 2 2 1 3 1 * 3 1 3 2 1 2 1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Ql12. Do you think there is a Republican war on women?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 235 97 138 52 78 35 70 125 6 104 93 91 49 178 56 53 181 71 163
39 34 44 35 37 69 36 58 8 33 40 38 38 37 49 38 40 35 42

No 313 166 147 85 113 11 104 62 66 185 121 124 67 260 45 75 235 114 197
52 58 47 58 54 22 54 29 92 59 52 52 52 55 39 54 52 56 50

Undecided 50 22 28 9 18 5 18 27 - 23 17 20 13 37 13 11 36 17 30
8 8 9 6 9 10 9 13 7 7 8 10 8 11 8 8 8 8

Refused 2 2 - 1 1 - - 2 - - - 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 1

*
[y
[y

*
[y
[y

*
[y
[y

*

*

*
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q13. Do you think Scott Brown is part of it?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —--—m-—o oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 143 56 87 27 52 18 46 82 5 56 54 59 30 112 30 35 107 42 100
24 20 28 18 25 35 24 38 7 18 23 25 23 24 26 25 24 21 26
No 378 195 183 95 135 19 129 98 64 216 144 153 79 309 61 91 282 134 240
63 68 58 65 64 37 67 45 89 69 62 65 61 65 53 65 62 66 61
Undecided 75 34 41 23 21 14 17 32 3 40 33 21 20 53 22 12 62 24 50
13 12 13 16 10 27 9 15 4 13 14 9 16 11 19 9 14 12 13
Refused 4 2 2 2 2 - - 4 - - - 4 - 2 2 2 2 3 1



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Ql4. Are you aware of the controversy concerning Elizabeth Warren and her Native American heritage?

Page 20

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN

GENDER WOR- e RACE UNION SCHOOL

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- AGE --—-—-————----  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ---—==------——=--- MIN- —————--=-—= ——mmmm -

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 529 253 276 123 185 49 172 185 63 281 197 218 111 430 920 125 398 178 346
88 88 88 84 88 96 20 86 88 920 85 92 86 20 78 89 88 88 88
No 57 26 31 20 20 2 15 28 7 22 28 13 16 36 21 13 44 23 34
10 9 10 14 10 4 8 13 10 7 12 5 12 8 18 9 10 11 9
Undecided 14 8 6 4 5 - 5 3 2 9 6 6 2 10 4 2 11 2 11
2 3 2 3 2 3 1 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 1 2 1 3
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q15. Do you think Elizabeth Warren benefited by listing herself as a minority?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—-——- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

BASE: THOSE AWARE OF THE 529 253 276 123 185 49 172 185 63 281 197 218 111 430 920 125 398 178 346
CONTROVERSY CONCERNING 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
ELIZABETH WARREN

Yes 169 929 70 37 59 9 64 39 40 20 67 70 31 131 31 41 124 59 106
32 39 25 30 32 18 37 21 63 32 34 32 28 30 34 33 31 33 31
No 272 110 162 66 92 30 84 112 15 145 102 112 57 230 41 58 213 84 187
51 43 59 54 50 61 49 61 24 52 52 51 51 53 46 46 54 47 54
Undecided 88 44 44 20 34 10 24 34 8 46 28 36 23 69 18 26 61 35 53

17 17 16 16 18 20 14 18 13 16 14 17 21 16 20 21 15 20 15
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q16. Who do you trust more to tell the truth?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Brown 205 120 85 46 75 5 79 20 63 122 71 81 53 179 20 45 158 75 128
34 42 27 31 36 10 41 9 88 39 31 34 41 38 17 32 35 37 33
Warren 253 100 153 65 81 31 76 145 4 104 91 102 57 197 55 61 191 65 187
42 35 49 44 39 61 40 67 6 33 39 43 44 41 48 44 42 32 48
Undecided 126 59 67 34 46 14 32 44 5 77 63 45 18 92 32 27 95 54 69
21 21 21 23 22 27 17 20 7 25 27 19 14 19 28 19 21 27 18

Refused 16 8 8 2 8 1 5 7 - 9 6

©
[y
oo
oo}
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©
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q17. Who do you think better represents the interests of middle-class families?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-——m—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Brown 218 122 96 51 76 5 86 20 66 132 79 88 51 189 24 50 165 83 133
36 43 31 35 36 10 45 9 92 42 34 37 40 40 21 36 36 41 34

Warren 307 129 178 79 97 41 90 169 5 133 124 118 62 234 71 75 228 88 215
51 45 57 54 46 80 47 78 7 43 54 50 48 49 62 54 50 43 55

Undecided 69 33 36 16 33 5 15 23 1 45 28 25 16 48 19 12 57 30 39
12 11 12 11 16 10 8 11 1 14 12 11 12 10 17 9 13 15 10

Refused 6 3 3 1 4 - 1 4 - 2 - 6 - 5 1 3 3 2 4
1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q18. Who do you think will be a more independent U.S. Senator?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Brown 276 155 121 61 105 7 103 42 66 168 929 120 57 236 34 66 207 102 172
46 54 39 41 50 14 54 19 92 54 43 51 44 50 30 47 46 50 44
Warren 245 96 149 65 75 36 69 134 5 106 102 91 49 180 62 55 187 72 170
41 33 48 44 36 71 36 62 7 34 44 38 38 38 54 39 41 35 43
Undecided 70 33 37 20 24 7 19 34 1 35 29 18 23 54 16 15 54 23 46
12 11 12 14 11 14 10 16 1 11 13 8 18 11 14 11 12 11 12
Refused 9 3 6 1 6 1 1 6 - 3 1 8 - 6 3 4 5 6 3
2 1 2 1 3 2 1 3 1 * 3 1 3 3 1 3 1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q19. Who do you think is running a better campaign?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Brown 192 102 920 43 71 9 69 27 54 111 73 71 48 162 25 46 144 65 125
32 36 29 29 34 18 36 13 75 36 32 30 37 34 22 33 32 32 32
Warren 257 115 142 67 76 31 83 138 8 111 96 107 52 199 56 55 202 76 181
43 40 45 46 36 61 43 64 11 36 42 45 40 42 49 39 45 37 46
Undecided 132 60 72 34 52 9 37 40 10 82 58 48 25 104 26 30 97 52 76
22 21 23 23 25 18 19 19 14 26 25 20 19 22 23 21 21 26 19
Refused 19 10 9 3 11 2 3 11 - 8 4 11 4 11 8 9 10 10 9
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q20. Who do you think better represents the interests of Massachusetts?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Brown 226 123 103 51 88 5 82 22 66 138 78 93 55 193 27 51 173 84 140
38 43 33 35 42 10 43 10 92 44 34 39 43 41 23 36 38 41 36
Warren 286 125 16l 72 87 38 89 16l 4 121 115 111 57 225 59 68 217 80 205
48 44 51 49 41 75 46 75 6 39 50 47 44 47 51 49 48 39 52
Undecided 78 37 41 23 29 6 20 25 2 51 36 25 17 53 24 18 56 34 41
13 13 13 16 14 12 10 12 3 16 16 11 13 11 21 13 12 17 10
Refused 10 2 8 1 6 2 1 8 - 2 2 8 - 5 5 3 7 5 5
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q21. Overall, do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Right direction 363 158 205 83 124 40 116 168 22 173 136 144 80 280 78 89 270 111 249
61 55 65 56 59 78 60 78 31 55 59 61 62 59 68 64 60 55 64
Wrong track 162 98 64 45 60 5 52 27 46 89 62 67 33 136 25 38 121 66 93
27 34 20 31 29 10 27 13 64 29 27 28 26 29 22 27 27 33 24
Undecided 75 31 44 19 26 6 24 21 4 50 33 26 16 60 12 13 62 26 49



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q22. Regardless of who you will support in the General Election for U.S. Senator, when all

you think will be elected U.S. Senator - Scott Brown or Elizabeth Warren?

Total

Brown - Republican

Warren - Democrat

Undecided

Refused

the votes are counted, who do

Page 28

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
——————————————————————— PARTY

GENDER WOR- mmmmmmmmmmmmee - RACE UNION SCHOOL

----------- CES- SE UNEN- AGE ------—-----  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----=========ooon MIN- —----mmmmmm mmmmmmmmo-

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
221 114 107 55 79 8 79 36 56 129 82 87 52 188 30 50 168 83 136
37 40 34 37 38 16 41 17 78 41 35 37 40 39 26 36 37 41 35
279 129 150 66 102 36 75 151 8 120 111 111 55 214 62 65 211 87 189
47 45 48 45 49 71 39 70 11 38 48 47 43 45 54 46 47 43 48
96 43 53 26 26 7 37 26 8 62 37 36 22 72 21 25 70 31 64
16 15 17 18 12 14 19 12 11 20 16 15 17 15 18 18 15 15 16
4 1 3 - 3 - 1 3 - 1 1 3 - 2 2 - 4 2 2
1 * 1 1 1 1 * * 1 * 2 1 1 1



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q23.

Page 29

There are four candidates listed for President on the Massachusetts Ballot: Gary Johnson-Libertarian Party,

Barack Obama-Democratic Party, Mitt Romney-Republican Party, and Jill Stein-Green Party. If the General Election

for President were held today for whom would you vote or towards whom would you lean at this time - Johnson, Obama,

Romney,

Total

Johnson - Libertarian

Obama - Democrat

Romney - Republican

Stein - Green

Undecided

Refused

or Stein?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN

GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmmem o RACE UNION SCHOOL

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- AGE ----——-—----  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED --———==-====——=——~ MIN- —————mmmmmm —mmm

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
7 7 - - 4 1 2 3 1 3 4 3 - 6 - 4 3 3 4
1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 1
378 165 213 94 131 48 105 203 6 169 154 149 73 281 97 90 283 123 251
63 57 68 64 62 94 55 94 8 54 67 63 57 59 84 64 62 61 64
187 103 84 44 66 2 75 5 63 119 61 74 52 168 15 38 147 60 125
31 36 27 30 31 4 39 2 88 38 26 31 40 35 13 27 32 30 32
4 1 3 - 1 - 3 - - 4 2 2 - 4 - 2 2 3 1
1 * 1 * 2 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 *
20 9 11 7 7 - 6 3 1 16 9 6 4 13 3 6 14 12 8
3 3 4 5 3 3 1 1 5 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 6 2
4 2 2 2 1 - 1 2 1 1 1 3 - 4 - - 4 2 2
1 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 * * 1 1 1 1 1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q24. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----=-=-=—=-—=-=---= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 351 151 200 83 126 36 106 170 18 163 131 143 75 267 81 91 256 117 231
59 53 64 56 60 71 55 79 25 52 57 60 58 56 70 65 57 58 59
Disapprove 170 99 71 44 57 5 64 21 46 103 63 70 37 150 17 37 131 61 107
28 34 23 30 27 10 33 10 64 33 27 30 29 32 15 26 29 30 27
Undecided 73 37 36 19 25 8 21 20 8 45 36 19 17 55 15 9 63 20 52
12 13 12 13 12 16 11 9 11 14 16 8 13 12 13 6 14 10 13
Refused 6 - 6 1 2 2 1 5 - 1 1 5 - 4 2 3 3 5 1

1 2 1 1 4 1 2 * * 2 1 2 2 1 2 *



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q25. There are three statewide ballot questions by initiative petitions.

Question #1 is the Availability of Motor Vehicle Repair

Page 31

Information Proposed Law. A YES VOTE would enact the proposed law requiring auto manufacturers to allow owners and independent repair
facilities to have access to the same vehicle diagnostic and repair information made available to the manufacturers' Massachusetts

dealers and authorized repair facilities.

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

A NO VOTE would make no change in existing laws.

At this point would you vote yes or no?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN

GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmmem o RACE UNION SCHOOL

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- AGE ----——-—----  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED --———==-====——=——~ MIN- —————mmmmmm —mmm

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
443 212 231 107 157 36 143 157 49 237 167 182 92 361 76 103 337 150 290
74 74 74 73 75 71 74 73 68 76 72 77 71 76 66 74 74 74 74
69 36 33 15 26 6 22 25 15 29 26 27 16 53 14 10 57 18 49
12 13 11 10 12 12 11 12 21 9 11 11 12 11 12 7 13 9 13
85 39 46 24 25 9 27 32 8 45 37 28 19 60 24 27 56 34 50
14 14 15 16 12 18 14 15 11 14 16 12 15 13 21 19 12 17 13
3 - 3 1 2 - - 2 - 1 1 - 2 2 1 - 3 1 2
1 1 1 1 1 * * 2 * 1 1 * 1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)
Q26. Question #2 is the Prescribing Medication to End Life Proposed Law. A YES VOTE would enact the proposed law allowing a physician

licensed in Massachusetts to prescribe medication, at the request of a terminally-ill patient meeting certain conditions, to end
that person's life. A NO VOTE would make no change in existing laws. At this point would you vote yes or no?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmmmm— e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE ——————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----===========-= MIN- —--—--o--me —mm—mm—m oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 281 135 146 63 95 30 93 110 25 146 120 111 48 230 47 72 208 96 184
47 47 47 43 45 59 48 51 35 47 52 47 37 48 41 51 46 47 47
No 246 117 129 64 91 14 77 76 39 131 80 97 69 190 53 55 186 71 170
41 41 41 44 43 27 40 35 54 42 35 41 53 40 46 39 41 35 43
Undecided 66 33 33 18 22 5 21 25 7 34 30 25 10 50 14 10 55 30 36
11 11 11 12 10 10 11 12 10 11 13 11 8 11 12 7 12 15 9
Refused 7 2 5 2 2 2 1 5 1 1 1 4 2 6 1 3 4 6 1



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q27. Question #3 is the Medical Use of Marijuana Proposed Law. A YES VOTE would enact the proposed law eliminating state criminal
and civil penalties related to the medical use of marijuana allowing patients meeting certain conditions to obtain marijuana
produced and distributed by new state-regulated centers or, in
A NO VOTE would make no change in existing laws.

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

specific hardship cases, to grow marijuana for their own use.

At this point would you vote yes or no?

Page 33

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN

GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmmem o RACE UNION SCHOOL

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- AGE ----——-—----  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED --———==-====——=——~ MIN- —————mmmmmm —mmm

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
331 166 165 80 123 32 96 132 27 172 150 128 51 273 53 84 247 116 215
55 58 53 54 59 63 50 61 38 55 65 54 40 57 46 60 55 57 55
215 94 121 56 69 14 76 63 43 109 62 89 64 165 47 46 166 69 143
36 33 39 38 33 27 40 29 60 35 27 38 50 35 41 33 37 34 37
48 25 23 10 16 3 19 18 1 29 17 17 13 33 14 6 38 13 32
8 9 7 7 8 6 10 8 1 9 7 7 10 7 12 4 8 6 8
6 2 4 1 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 3 1 5 1 4 2 5 1
1 1 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 * 2 *
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q28. Currently Massachusetts has one Democratic Senator (John Kerry) and one Republican Senator (Scott Brown). Do you
think that there is a benefit by having one Democratic and one Republican U.S. Senator representing Massachusetts in

Washington?
BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
——————————————————————— PARTY IN

GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmm———— - RACE UNION SCHOOL

----------- CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ---=======——————— MIN- —-—-mmmmmem memece—————

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 299 141 158 68 115 17 929 85 48 166 128 110 60 246 48 75 222 108 190
50 49 50 46 55 33 52 39 67 53 55 46 47 52 42 54 49 53 49
No 237 114 123 60 76 30 71 109 21 107 84 103 48 185 50 48 188 77 159
40 40 39 41 36 59 37 50 29 34 36 43 37 39 43 34 42 38 41
Undecided 60 29 31 17 17 4 22 20 2 38 18 21 21 42 17 15 42 16 41
10 10 10 12 8 8 11 9 3 12 8 9 16 9 15 11 9 8 10
Refused 4 3 1 2 2 - - 2 1 1 1 3 - 3 - 2 1 2 1
1 1 * 1 1 1 1 * * 1 1 1 * 1 *
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q29. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —--—m-—oooo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 140 64 76 36 52 9 43 56 12 72 59 63 16 117 22 140 - 62 78
23 22 24 24 25 18 22 26 17 23 26 27 12 25 19 100 31 20
No 453 218 235 108 157 40 148 158 59 236 170 171 111 355 920 - 453 140 313
76 76 75 73 75 78 77 73 82 76 74 72 86 75 78 100 69 80
Undecided 7 5 2 3 1 2 1 2 1 4 2 3 2 4 3 - - 1 -

1 2 1 2 * 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 *
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q30. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 203 107 96 63 74 15 51 74 22 107 117 79 7 156 44 62 140 203 -
34 37 31 43 35 29 27 34 31 34 51 33 5 33 38 44 31 100

No 391 176 215 81 136 34 140 141 49 201 113 155 120 317 68 78 313 - 391
65 61 69 55 65 67 73 65 68 64 49 65 93 67 59 56 69 100

Undecided 6 4 2 3 - 2 1 1 1 4 1 3 2 3 3 - - - -
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

List
BANNER 1

AREA CHILDREN

----------------------- PARTY IN

GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmm e m———— RACE UNION SCHOOL

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- AGE -—-—-—-----  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED —----====—=—=—==== MIN- -—-—=—-—mmm —mmmmmmme o

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 216 72 312 231 237 129 476 115 140 453 203 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Landline 473 221 252 109 172 36 156 169 57 247 166 188 116 383 82 109 360 155 314
79 77 81 74 82 71 81 78 79 79 72 79 90 80 71 78 79 76 80
Cell 127 66 61 38 38 15 36 47 15 65 65 49 13 93 33 31 93 48 77

21 23 19 26 18 29 19 22 21 21 28 21 10 20 29 22 21 24 20



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Area

Total

Worcester/West

NE

Suffolk

SE Mass/Cape

BANNER 2
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WEST

FE-

AREA BY GENDER

FE-

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

192
32

70
100

70
100

77
100

77
100

101
100

101
100

109
100

109
100

24
100

24
100

27
100

27
100

SE MASS/
CAPE

FE-

PARTY BY GENDER

WORCESTER/

DEMOCRAT

FE-

REPUBLICAN

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

92
100

92
100

100
100

100
100

91
100

18

34

37

13
14

26
29

15
12

36
29

45
100

11

14
31

=Y

16
36

10
37

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

FE-

MALE MALE
151 161
100 100
41 37

27 23

53 58

35 36

7 12

5 7

50 54

33 34

DEMS
TICKET
OBAMA-

REPS
TICKET
ROMNEY

CROSS
-OVER
OBAMA

WARREN -BROWN /BROWN

304
100

72

102

34

41
13

89
29

73
41

16
23

CROSS
OVER-
ROMNEY-

WARREN



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Page 39

Gender
BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER

WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS CROSS CROSS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- TICKET TICKET -OVER OVER-
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- OBAMA- ROMNEY OBAMA ROMNEY-
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE WARREN -BROWN /BROWN WARREN
Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 91 125 45 27 151 161 304 178 71 7
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 287 70 - 101 - 24 - 92 - 91 - 45 - 151 - 133 100 31 3
48 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 44 56 44 43
Female 313 - 77 - 109 - 27 - 100 - 125 - 27 - 161 171 78 40 4
52 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 56 44 56 57



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

S2. How likely are you to vote in the Presidential Election on November 6th?

BANNER 2

Page 40

AREA BY GENDER

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

WORCESTER/ SE MASS/
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE
Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very likely 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

DEMOCRAT

FE-

REPUBLICAN

FE-

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

91
100

91
100

125
100

125
100

45
100

45
100

27
100

27
100

151
100

151
100

16l
100

161l
100

DEMS
TICKET
OBAMA-

REPS
TICKET
ROMNEY

CROSS CROSS
-OVER OVER-
OBAMA ROMNEY-

WARREN -BROWN /BROWN WARREN

304
100

304
100

178
100

178
100

71 7
100 100
71 7
100 100
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS CROSS CROSS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- TICKET TICKET -OVER OVER-
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- OBAMA- ROMNEY OBAMA ROMNEY-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE WARREN -BROWN /BROWN WARREN

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 91 125 45 27 151 16l 304 178 71 7
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 216 18 33 34 41 13 15 26 36 91 125 - - - - 175 3 28 2
36 26 43 34 38 54 56 28 36 100 100 58 2 39 29
Republican 72 11 7 14 10 4 - 16 10 - - 45 27 - - 2 62 4 1
12 16 9 14 9 17 17 10 100 100 1 35 6 14
Unenrolled/Independent 300 39 34 53 58 2 11 50 53 - - - - 144 156 118 113 37 4
50 56 44 52 53 8 41 54 53 95 97 39 63 52 57
Other 12 2 3 - - 5 1 - 1 - - - - 7 5 9 - 2 -



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

S4. What is your age category?

BANNER 2

Page 42

WORCESTER/
WEST

FE-
TOTAL MALE MALE

Total 600 70 77

18-24 yrs 41 5 1
7 7 1

25-34 yrs 79 10 15
13 14 19

35-44 yrs 111 13 14
19 19 18

45-54 yrs 116 13 15
19 19 19

55-64 yrs 121 18 10
20 26 13

65-74 yrs 82 6 13
14 9 17

75+ yrs 47 5 7
8 7 9

Refused 3 - 2
1 3

AREA BY GENDER

101
100

14
14

20
20

19
19

17
17

14
14

FE-

109
100

12
11

24
22

20
18

23

18
17

FE-

FE-

PARTY BY GENDER

SE MASS/
CAPE

DEMOCRAT

FE-

REPUBLICAN

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

10
11

19
21

21
23

21

12
13

100
100

12
12

18
18

28

16

16

13
13

[y

91
100

10

12

13

18
20

21
23

17

oo}

125
100

R e]

12
10

21
17

24
19

29

18

14

12
10

27
100

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

FE-

MALE MALE
151 161
100 100

8 9

5 6

22 25

15 16

28 31

19 19

31 29

21 18

30 26

20 16

18 27

12 17

14 11

9 7

DEMS
TICKET
OBAMA-

REPS
TICKET
ROMNEY

CROSS
-OVER
OBAMA

WARREN -BROWN /BROWN

41
13

55
18

58
19

60

36
12

178
100

20
11

31
17

25
14

44
25

37
21

18
25

20
28

11
15

DS IS ]



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

S5. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

Total

White/Caucasian
Black/African-American
American Indian and
Alaska Native

Asian

Native Hawaiian and
other Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

Other

Refused/Don't know

BANNER 2
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AREA BY GENDER

PARTY BY GENDER

WORCESTER/

WEST

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE

600
100

476
79

70
100

52
74

77
100

60
78

~

[y

[y

FE- FE-
MALE MALE MALE MALE

101 109 24 27
100 100 100 100
86 89 14 14
85 82 58 52
5 10 9 5
5 9 38 19
- 2 - -
2
3 - - -
3
1 - - -
1
4 4 - 8
4 4 30
1 2 1 -
1 2 4
1 2 - -
1 2

SE MASS/
CAPE

FE-

DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN

FE- FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

92
100

75
82

100
100

91 125 45 27
100 100 100 100
63 95 44 21
69 76 98 78
16 12 - 1
18 10 4
2 1 1 -
2 1 2
1 - - -
1
7 15 - -
8 12
1 2 - 3
1 2 11
1 - - 2
1 7

UNENROLLED
/OTHER
FE-
MALE MALE
151 16l
100 100
120 133
79 83
7 11
5 7
2 2
1 1
7 1
5 1
1 1
1 1
7 7
5 4
5 2
3 1
2 4
1 2

DEMS
TICKET
OBAMA-
WARREN

304

100

231
76

41
13

REPS
TICKET
ROMNEY
—-BROWN

178

100

159
89

CROSS
-OVER
OBAMA
/BROWN

71
100

49
69

=
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Ql. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS CROSS CROSS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- TICKET TICKET -OVER OVER-
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- OBAMA- ROMNEY OBAMA ROMNEY-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE WARREN -BROWN /BROWN WARREN

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 91 125 45 27 151 161 304 178 71 7
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 21 2 1 5 3 - 3 2 5 6 5 1 1 2 6 9 3 4 -
4 3 1 5 3 11 2 5 7 4 2 4 1 4 3 2 6
Favorable 343 30 54 52 69 17 18 48 55 67 100 7 10 73 86 241 36 51 4
57 43 70 51 63 71 67 52 55 74 80 16 37 48 53 79 20 72 57
Unfavorable 180 31 12 36 24 5 4 36 32 12 14 33 14 63 44 35 123 8 1
30 44 16 36 22 21 15 39 32 13 11 73 52 42 27 12 69 11 14
Heard of undecided 56 7 10 8 13 2 2 6 8 6 6 4 2 13 25 19 16 8 2
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q2. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS CROSS CROSS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- TICKET TICKET -OVER OVER-
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- OBAMA- ROMNEY OBAMA ROMNEY-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE WARREN -BROWN /BROWN WARREN

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 91 125 45 27 151 161 304 178 71 7
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 14 1 2 4 3 - - 3 1 5 2 2 - 1 4 6 3 1 -
2 1 3 4 3 3 1 5 2 4 1 2 2 2 1
Favorable 269 36 30 55 42 5 3 50 48 19 22 37 27 90 74 36 171 42 1
45 51 39 54 39 21 11 54 48 21 18 82 100 60 46 12 96 59 14
Unfavorable 249 27 34 33 45 18 21 29 42 57 83 6 - 44 59 226 3 10 4
42 39 44 33 41 75 78 32 42 63 66 13 29 37 74 2 14 57
Heard of undecided 68 6 11 9 19 1 3 10 9 10 18 - - 16 24 36 1 18 2

11 9 14 9 17 4 11 11 9 11 14 11 15 12 1 25 29
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q3. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS CROSS CROSS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- TICKET TICKET -OVER OVER-
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- OBAMA- ROMNEY OBAMA ROMNEY-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE WARREN -BROWN /BROWN WARREN

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 91 125 45 27 151 161 304 178 71 7
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 11 - - 3 4 - - 1 3 3 1 1 1 - 5 3 3 - -

2 3 4 1 3 3 1 2 4 3 1 2

Favorable 308 27 51 46 54 19 22 38 51 69 102 4 1 57 75 276 5 11 6
51 39 66 46 50 79 81 41 51 76 82 9 4 38 47 91 3 15 86

Unfavorable 218 34 18 41 39 2 4 42 38 8 10 38 25 73 64 - 165 39 -
36 49 23 41 36 8 15 46 38 9 8 84 93 48 40 93 55

Heard of undecided 63 9 8 11 12 3 1 11 8 11 12 2 - 21 17 25 5 21 1

11 13 10 11 11 13 4 12 8 12 10 4 14 11 8 3 30 14
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q4. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS CROSS CROSS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- TICKET TICKET -OVER OVER-
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- OBAMA- ROMNEY OBAMA ROMNEY-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE WARREN -BROWN /BROWN WARREN

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 91 125 45 27 151 161 304 178 71 7
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 6 - - 3 1 - 1 1 - 3 2 1 - - - 2 - 1 -
1 3 1 4 1 3 2 2 1 1
Favorable 211 33 18 41 31 2 1 43 42 6 7 40 25 73 60 14 171 8 6
35 47 23 41 28 8 4 47 42 7 6 89 93 48 37 5 96 11 86
Unfavorable 345 35 51 50 67 21 25 43 53 77 109 4 2 68 85 274 2 54 1
58 50 66 50 61 88 93 47 53 85 87 9 7 45 53 90 1 76 14
Heard of undecided 38 2 8 7 10 1 - 5 5 5 7 - - 10 16 14 5 8 -
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q5. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS CROSS CROSS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- TICKET TICKET -OVER OVER-
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- OBAMA- ROMNEY OBAMA ROMNEY-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE WARREN -BROWN /BROWN WARREN

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 91 125 45 27 151 161 304 178 71 7
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 5 - - 3 1 - - 1 - 3 1 1 - - - 2 - - -
1 3 1 1 3 1 2 1
Favorable 378 37 59 55 74 22 27 48 56 81 118 5 3 76 95 291 8 66 -
63 53 77 54 68 92 100 52 56 89 94 11 11 50 59 96 4 93
Unfavorable 191 28 15 39 28 2 - 40 39 5 4 39 23 65 55 5 162 3 7
32 40 19 39 26 8 43 39 5 3 87 85 43 34 2 91 4 100
Heard of undecided 26 5 3 4 6 - - 3 5 2 2 - 1 10 11 6 8 2 -
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q6. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Elizabeth
Warren for whom would you vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS CROSS CROSS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- TICKET TICKET -OVER OVER-
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- OBAMA- ROMNEY OBAMA ROMNEY-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE WARREN -BROWN /BROWN WARREN

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 91 125 45 27 151 161 304 178 71 7
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 275 39 27 52 48 3 6 53 47 15 21 42 27 90 80 - 178 71 -
46 56 35 51 44 13 22 58 47 16 17 93 100 60 50 100 100
Warren-Democrat 317 30 49 48 58 21 21 39 51 76 103 3 - 59 76 304 - - 7
53 43 64 48 53 88 78 42 51 84 82 7 39 47 100 100
Other 8 1 1 1 3 - - - 2 - 1 - - 2 5 - - - -

1 1 1 1 3 2 1 1 3



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q7. Is your vote more a vote FOR Brown or AGAINST Warren?

BANNER 2

Page 50

AREA BY GENDER

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

WORCESTER/
WEST NE SUFFOLK
FE- FE- FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 275 39 27 52 48 3 6
VOTING FOR BROWN 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
For Brown 226 30 24 49 37 3 4

82 77 89 94 77 100 67

Against Warren 49 9 3 3 11 - 2
18 23 11 6 23 33

SE MASS/
CAPE

FE-

MALE MALE
53 47
100 100
40 39
75 83
13 8
25 17

DEMOCRAT

FE-

REPUBLICAN

FE-

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

21
100

18
86

42
100

37
88

27
100

25
93

2
7

90
100

76
84

14
16

80
100

61

19
24

DEMS
TICKET
OBAMA-
WARREN

REPS
TICKET
ROMNEY

CROSS
-OVER
OBAMA

-BROWN /BROWN

178
100

156
88

22
12

71
100

49

22
31

CROSS
OVER-
ROMNEY-

WARREN



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q8. Is your vote more a vote FOR Warren or AGAINST Brown?

BANNER 2

Page 51

AREA BY GENDER

WORCESTER/
WEST NE SUFFOLK
FE- FE- FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 317 30 49 48 58 21 21
VOTING FOR WARREN 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
For Warren 258 23 39 38 43 18 21

81 77 80 79 74 86 100

Against Brown 59 7 10 10 15 3 -
19 23 20 21 26 14

SE MASS/
CAPE

FE-

MALE MALE
39 51
100 100
31 45
79 88
8 6
21 12

PARTY BY GENDER

DEMOCRAT

FE-

REPUBLICAN

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE

76
100

60

16
21

103
100

87

16
16

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

FE-

MALE MALE
59 76
100 100
47 61

80 80

12 15

20 20

DEMS
TICKET
OBAMA-
WARREN

304

100

250

54
18

REPS
TICKET
ROMNEY
—-BROWN

CROSS
-OVER
OBAMA
/BROWN
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q9. Of the four options, would your vote be FOR Brown, FOR Warren, AGAINST Brown or AGAINST Warren, thinking about how you feel today?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS CROSS CROSS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- TICKET TICKET -OVER OVER-
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- OBAMA- ROMNEY OBAMA ROMNEY-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE WARREN -BROWN /BROWN WARREN

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 8 1 1 1 3 - - - 2 - 1 - - 2 5 - - - -

UNDECIDED 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

For Brown 2 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - 2 - - - -
25 33 50 40

For Warren 4 - 1 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 3 - - - -
50 100 100 33 50 50 60

Against Brown 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
13 100 50

Against Warren 1 - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -

13 33 100



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q10. Is Elizabeth Warren who she says she is?

BANNER 2

Page 53

WORCESTER/
WEST

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE

Total 600 70 77
100 100 100

Yes 321 28 50
No 148 27 12
25 39 16

Undecided 123 15 14
21 21 18

o]
|
[y

Refused

AREA BY GENDER

FE-

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE

101
100

55

28

28

16
16

109
100

49

25

23

32
29

24
100

27
100

SE MASS/
CAPE
FE-
MALE MALE
92 100
100 100
46 53
50 53
30 21
33 21
15 25
16 25
1 1
1 1

PARTY BY GENDER

DEMOCRAT

FE-

REPUBLICAN

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE

91
100

125
100

92

~

23
18

N W

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

FE-

MALE MALE
151 16l
100 100
72 77

48 48

51 36

34 22

28 46

19 29

- 2

1

DEMS
TICKET
OBAMA-

REPS
TICKET

ROMNEY

CROSS
-OVER
OBAMA

WARREN -BROWN /BROWN

304
100

257
85

w

37
12

178
100

22

109

61

46
26

71
100

21

20

28

26
37

=)

CROSS
OVER-
ROMNEY-

WARREN



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Qll. Has Scott Brown’s campaign hurt his reputation?

BANNER 2
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WORCESTER/
WEST

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE

Total 600 70 77
100 100 100

Yes 247 23 34
No 276 34 29
46 49 38

Undecided 69 12 12
12 17 16

o]
[y
N

Refused

AREA BY GENDER

FE-

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE

101
100

36

55
54

o]

109
100

42

50

46

15
14

24
100

27
100

SE MASS/
CAPE
FE-
MALE MALE
92 100
100 100
35 48
38 48
51 41
55 41
6 10
7 10
- 1
1

PARTY BY GENDER

DEMOCRAT

FE-

REPUBLICAN

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE

125
100

72

30

24

20
16

N W

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

FE-

MALE MALE
151 161
100 100
51 63
34 39

80 77
53 48
20 19

13 12

- 2

1

DEMS
TICKET
OBAMA-

REPS
TICKET
ROMNEY

CROSS
-OVER
OBAMA

WARREN -BROWN /BROWN

304
100

182

79

26

40
13

178
100

25

144
81

71
100

21

32

45

15
21

CROSS
OVER-
ROMNEY-

WARREN



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Ql12. Do you think there is a Republican war on women?

Page 55

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED

WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS CROSS CROSS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- TICKET TICKET -OVER OVER-
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- OBAMA- ROMNEY OBAMA ROMNEY-
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE WARREN -BROWN /BROWN WARREN
Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 91 125 45 27 151 161 304 178 71 7
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 235 19 33 33 45 13 22 32 38 54 71 5 1 38 66 189 6 30 2
39 27 43 33 41 54 81 35 38 59 57 11 4 25 41 62 3 42 29
No 313 47 38 58 55 7 4 54 50 25 37 40 26 101 84 78 169 33 4
52 67 49 57 50 29 15 59 50 27 30 89 926 67 52 26 95 46 57
Undecided 50 3 6 9 9 4 1 6 12 10 17 - - 12 11 36 3 7 1
8 4 8 9 8 17 4 7 12 11 14 8 7 12 2 10 14
Refused 2 1 - 1 - - - - - 2 - - - - - 1 - 1 -

* 1 1 2 * 1



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q13. Do you think Scott Brown is part of it?

Page 56

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER

WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS CROSS CROSS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- TICKET TICKET -OVER OVER-
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- OBAMA- ROMNEY OBAMA ROMNEY-
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE WARREN -BROWN /BROWN WARREN
Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 91 125 45 27 151 161 304 178 71 7
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 143 7 20 25 27 3 15 21 25 32 50 4 1 20 36 123 3 11 2
24 10 26 25 25 13 56 23 25 35 40 9 4 13 22 40 2 15 29
No 378 52 43 65 70 14 5 64 65 46 52 38 26 111 105 125 173 49 4
63 74 56 64 64 58 19 70 65 51 42 84 96 74 65 41 97 69 57
Undecided 75 10 13 10 11 7 7 7 10 11 21 3 - 20 20 54 2 9 1
13 14 17 10 10 29 26 8 10 12 17 7 13 12 18 1 13 14
Refused 4 1 1 1 1 - - - - 2 2 - - - - 2 - 2 -

1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 3
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Ql4. Are you aware of the controversy concerning Elizabeth Warren and her Native American heritage?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS CROSS CROSS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- TICKET TICKET -OVER OVER-
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- OBAMA- ROMNEY OBAMA ROMNEY-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE WARREN -BROWN /BROWN WARREN

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 91 125 45 27 151 16l 304 178 71 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 529 55 68 920 95 24 25 84 88 76 109 40 23 137 144 269 160 61 7

88 79 88 89 87 100 93 91 88 84 87 89 85 91 89 88 90 86 100

No 57 11 9 8 12 - 2 7 8 12 16 3 4 11 11 30 11 9 -
10 16 12 8 11 7 8 8 13 13 7 15 7 7 10 6 13

Undecided 14 4 - 3 2 - - 1 4 3 - 2 - 3 6 5 7 1 -
2 6 3 2 1 4 3 4 2 4 2 4 1



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q15. Do you think Elizabeth Warren benefited by listing herself as a minority?

BANNER 2

Page 58

WORCESTER/
WEST

FE-
TOTAL MALE MALE

BASE: THOSE AWARE OF THE 529 55 68
CONTROVERSY CONCERNING 100 100 100
ELIZABETH WARREN

Yes 169 25 12
32 45 18

No 272 20 46
51 36 68

Undecided 88 10 10
17 18 15

AREA BY GENDER

FE-

SUFFOLK

FE-

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

90
100

33

37

40
44

17
19

95
100

26

27

52
55

17
18

24
100

25
100

17
68

84
100

34

40

37
44

13
15

88
100

30

34

47
53

11
13

PARTY BY GENDER

SE MASS/
CAPE

DEMOCRAT

FE-

REPUBLICAN

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE

76
100

23

30

39
51

14
18

109
100

16

15

73
67

20
18

40
100

24

60

11
28

23
100

16
70

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

FE-

MALE MALE
137 144
100 100
52 38

38 26

60 85

44 59

25 21

18 15

DEMS
TICKET
OBAMA-

REPS
TICKET
ROMNEY

CROSS
-OVER
OBAMA

WARREN -BROWN /BROWN

269
100

38

14

184
68

47
17

160
100

96

60

41
26

23
14

61
100

19

31

30
49

12
20

CROSS
OVER-
ROMNEY-

WARREN



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q16. Who do you trust more to tell the truth?

BANNER 2

Page 59

WORCESTER/
WEST

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE

Total 600 70 77
100 100 100
Brown 205 30 16
Warren 253 22 43
42 31 56

Undecided 126 17 17
21 24 22

Refused 16 1 1

AREA BY GENDER

101
100

43

34

34

21
21

FE-

109
100

32

47

43

25
23

FE-

SE MASS/
CAPE
FE-
MALE MALE
92 100
100 100
44 35
48 35
32 44
35 44
12 20
13 20
4 1
4 1

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED

DEMOCRAT

FE-

REPUBLICAN

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE

125
100

<]

88
70

26
21

N W

45
100

40
89

27
100

/OTHER

41
27

38
25

DEMS
TICKET
OBAMA-

REPS
TICKET
ROMNEY

CROSS
-OVER
OBAMA

WARREN -BROWN /BROWN

304
100

235
77

60
20

o

18
10

71
100

CROSS
OVER-
ROMNEY-

WARREN
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q17. Who do you think better represents the interests of middle-class families?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS CROSS CROSS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- TICKET TICKET -OVER OVER-
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- OBAMA- ROMNEY OBAMA ROMNEY-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE WARREN -BROWN /BROWN WARREN

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 91 125 45 27 151 16l 304 178 71 7
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown 218 32 19 42 34 2 3 46 40 10 10 41 25 71 61 2 167 31 1
36 46 25 42 31 8 11 50 40 11 8 91 93 47 38 1 94 44 14
Warren 307 29 50 42 55 19 22 39 51 72 97 3 2 54 79 274 1 17 4
51 41 65 42 50 79 81 42 51 79 78 7 7 36 49 20 1 24 57
Undecided 69 8 8 15 18 3 2 7 8 6 17 1 - 26 19 24 10 22 2
12 11 10 15 17 13 7 8 8 7 14 2 17 12 8 6 31 29
Refused 6 1 - 2 2 - - - 1 3 1 - - - 2 4 - 1 -



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q18. Who do you think will be a more independent U.S. Senator?

BANNER 2

Page 61

AREA BY GENDER

WORCESTER/
WEST NE SUFFOLK
FE- FE- FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27

100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Brown 276 39 22 55 50 4 3

Warren 245 21 44 33 42 17 19

41 30 57 33 39 71 70

Undecided 70 9 11 11 13 3 4
12 13 14 11 12 13 15

Refused

©
[y
|
N
=)
|
[y

SE MASS/
CAPE
FE-
MALE MALE
92 100
100 100
57 46
62 46
25 44
27 44
10 9
11 9
- 1
1

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED

DEMOCRAT

FE-

REPUBLICAN

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE

125
100

22
18

81

19
15

N W

45
100

41
91

27
100

/OTHER

40
26

17
11

66
41

18
11

N W

DEMS
TICKET
OBAMA-
WARREN

304

100

33
11

219
72

47
15

REPS
TICKET
ROMNEY
—-BROWN

CROSS
-OVER
OBAMA
/BROWN

71
100
47
10
14

12
17

CROSS
OVER-
ROMNEY-

WARREN

100



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q19. Who do you think is running a better campaign?

Total

Brown

Warren

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 2

Page 62

600
100

192

257

43

132
22

70
100

23

29

41

16
23

77
100

20

38

49

18
23

AREA BY GENDER

FE-

FE-

SE MASS/
CAPE
FE-
MALE MALE
92 100
100 100
38 31
41 31
36 47
39 47
16 21
17 21
2 1
2 1

PARTY BY GENDER

DEMOCRAT

FE-

REPUBLICAN

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE

45
100

31
69

27
100

WORCESTER/

WEST

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

FE-

MALE MALE
151 161
100 100
56 55

37 34

50 61

33 38

40 42

26 26

5 3

3 2

DEMS
TICKET
OBAMA-
WARREN

221
73

57
19

REPS
TICKET
ROMNEY
—-BROWN

CROSS
-OVER
OBAMA
/BROWN

71
100
26
11
15

27
38

CROSS
OVER-
ROMNEY-

WARREN



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q20. Who do you think better represents the interests of Massachusetts?

BANNER 2

Page 63

WORCESTER/
WEST

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE

Total 600 70 77
100 100 100

Brown 226 31 20
Warren 286 28 44
48 40 57

Undecided 78 11 12
13 16 16

Refused 10 - 1

AREA BY GENDER

101
100

45

43

43

11
11

FE-

109
100

43

44

40

18
17

FE-

SE MASS/
CAPE
FE-
MALE MALE
92 100
100 100
44 38
48 38
38 51
41 51
10 10
11 10
- 1
1

PARTY BY GENDER

DEMOCRAT

FE-

REPUBLICAN

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE

91
100

10

72
79

0 J

125
100

12
10

89
71

18
14

45
100

41
91

27
100

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

FE-

MALE MALE
151 161
100 100
72 66

48 41

51 70
34 43
28 23

19 14

- 2
1

DEMS
TICKET
OBAMA-
WARREN

304
100

W

257

42
14

REPS
TICKET
ROMNEY
—-BROWN

CROSS
-OVER
OBAMA
/BROWN

71
100
31
11
15

22
31

CROSS
OVER-
ROMNEY-

WARREN
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q21. Overall, do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS CROSS CROSS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- TICKET TICKET -OVER OVER-
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- OBAMA- ROMNEY OBAMA ROMNEY-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE WARREN -BROWN /BROWN WARREN

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 91 125 45 27 151 16l 304 178 71 7
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Right direction 363 29 54 61 63 16 24 52 64 68 100 11 11 79 94 245 49 49 4
61 41 70 60 58 67 89 57 64 75 80 24 41 52 58 81 28 69 57

Wrong track 162 32 13 32 28 5 - 29 23 16 11 32 14 50 39 29 106 12 3
27 46 17 32 26 21 32 23 18 9 71 52 33 24 10 60 17 43

Undecided 75 9 10 8 18 3 3 11 13 7 14 2 2 22 28 30 23 10 -

13 13 13 8 17 13 11 12 13 8 11 4 7 15 17 10 13 14
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q22 . Regardless of who you will support in the General Election for U.S. Senator, when all the votes are counted, who do
you think will be elected U.S. Senator - Scott Brown or Elizabeth Warren?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS CROSS CROSS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- TICKET TICKET -OVER OVER-
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- OBAMA- ROMNEY OBAMA ROMNEY-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE WARREN -BROWN /BROWN WARREN

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 91 125 45 27 151 161 304 178 71 7
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Brown - Republican 221 33 22 41 38 2 6 38 41 16 20 34 22 64 65 29 139 34 3
37 47 29 41 35 8 22 41 41 18 16 76 81 42 40 10 78 48 43

Warren - Democrat 279 27 39 49 53 20 16 33 42 66 85 4 4 59 61 230 15 20 3
47 39 51 49 49 83 59 36 42 73 68 9 15 39 38 76 8 28 43

Undecided 96 10 16 10 16 2 5 21 16 8 18 7 1 28 34 44 24 14 1
16 14 21 10 15 8 19 23 16 9 14 16 4 19 21 14 13 20 14

Refused 4 - - 1 2 - - - 1 1 2 - - - 1 1 - 3 -

1 1 2 1 1 2

[y
*
[
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q23. There are four candidates listed for President on the Massachusetts Ballot: Gary Johnson-Libertarian Party,
Barack Obama-Democratic Party, Mitt Romney-Republican Party, and Jill Stein-Green Party. If the General Election
for President were held today for whom would you vote or towards whom would you lean at this time - Johnson, Obama,
Romney, or Stein?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS CROSS CROSS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— TICKET TICKET -OVER OVER-
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- OBAMA- ROMNEY OBAMA ROMNEY-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE WARREN -BROWN /BROWN WARREN

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 91 125 45 27 151 161 304 178 71 7
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Johnson - Libertarian 7 - - 4 - 1 - 2 - 3 - 1 - 3 - - - - -
1 4 4 2 3 2 2
Obama - Democrat 378 37 57 58 73 21 27 49 56 85 118 3 3 77 92 304 - 71 -
63 53 74 57 67 88 100 53 56 93 94 7 11 51 57 100 100
Romney - Republican 187 30 14 34 32 2 - 37 38 2 3 39 24 62 57 - 178 - 7
31 43 18 34 29 8 40 38 2 2 87 89 41 35 100 100
Stein - Green 4 - - - 1 - - 1 2 - - - - 1 3 - - - -
1 1 1 2 1 2
Undecided 20 1 6 5 2 - - 3 3 - 3 1 - 8 8 - - - -
3 1 8 5 2 3 3 2 2 5 5
Refused 4 2 - - 1 - - - 1 1 1 1 - - 1 - - - -
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q24. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS CROSS CROSS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- TICKET TICKET -OVER OVER-
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- OBAMA- ROMNEY OBAMA ROMNEY-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE WARREN -BROWN /BROWN WARREN

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 91 125 45 27 151 161l 304 178 71 7
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 351 30 53 55 71 16 20 50 56 69 101 11 7 71 92 242 41 52 3
59 43 69 54 65 67 74 54 56 76 81 24 26 47 57 80 23 73 43
Disapprove 170 30 14 33 24 5 - 31 33 14 7 28 18 57 46 28 114 10 3
28 43 18 33 22 21 34 33 15 6 62 67 38 29 9 64 14 43
Undecided 73 10 9 13 12 3 5 11 10 8 12 6 2 23 22 33 23 5 1
12 14 12 13 11 13 19 12 10 9 10 13 7 15 14 11 13 7 14
Refused 6 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 1 - 5 - - - 1 1 - 4 -



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q25. There are three statewide ballot questions by initiative petitions.
Information Proposed Law. A YES VOTE would enact the proposed law requiring auto manufacturers to allow owners and independent repair
facilities to have access to the same vehicle diagnostic and repair information made available to the manufacturers' Massachusetts

dealers and authorized repair facilities.

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

Question #1 is the Availability of Motor Vehicle Repair

A NO VOTE would make no change in existing laws.

BANNER 2
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At this point would you vote yes or no?

WORCESTER/

WEST

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE

600
100

443
74

69
12

85
14

kW

70
100

52
74

10
14

77
100

55
71

o

14
18

[y

AREA BY GENDER

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

FE-

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE

101
100

72
71

14
14

15
15

109
100

85
78

12
11

24
100

17
71

27
100

19
70

SE MASS/
CAPE

FE-

PARTY BY GENDER

DEMOCRAT

FE-

REPUBLICAN

FE-

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

92
100

71
77

10
11

11
12

100
100

72
72

12
12

16
16

91
100

65
71

13
14

13
14

125
100

92
74

12
10

19
15

45
100

32
71

151
100

115
76

22
15

161l
100

122
76

23
14

[y

DEMS
TICKET
OBAMA-

REPS
TICKET
ROMNEY

CROSS
-OVER
OBAMA

WARREN -BROWN /BROWN

304
100

225
74

32
11

45
15

178
100

132
74

26
15

19
11

71
100

55
77

o o

10
14
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Q26. Question #2 is the Prescribing Medication to End Life Proposed Law. A YES VOTE would enact the proposed law allowing a physician

licensed in Massachusetts to prescribe medication, at the request of a terminally-ill patient meeting certain conditions, to end
that person's life. A NO VOTE would make no change in existing laws. At this point would you vote yes or no?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS CROSS CROSS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— TICKET TICKET -OVER OVER-
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- OBAMA- ROMNEY OBAMA ROMNEY-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE WARREN -BROWN /BROWN WARREN

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 91 125 45 27 151 161 304 178 71 7
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 281 22 41 52 43 15 15 46 47 53 57 17 8 65 81 166 64 25 6
47 31 53 51 39 63 56 50 47 58 46 38 30 43 50 55 36 35 86
No 246 37 27 40 51 5 9 35 42 27 49 20 19 70 61 102 96 34 1
41 53 35 40 47 21 33 38 42 30 39 44 70 46 38 34 54 48 14
Undecided 66 11 7 8 14 4 1 10 11 11 14 7 - 15 19 34 16 9 -
11 16 9 8 13 17 4 11 11 12 11 16 10 12 11 9 13
Refused 7 - 2 1 1 - 2 1 - - 5 1 - 1 - 2 2 3 -
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q27. Question #3 is the Medical Use of Marijuana Proposed Law. A YES VOTE would enact the proposed law eliminating state criminal
and civil penalties related to the medical use of marijuana allowing patients meeting certain conditions to obtain marijuana
produced and distributed by new state-regulated centers or, in specific hardship cases, to grow marijuana for their own use.
A NO VOTE would make no change in existing laws. At this point would you vote yes or no?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS CROSS CROSS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— TICKET TICKET -OVER OVER-
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- OBAMA- ROMNEY OBAMA ROMNEY-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE WARREN -BROWN /BROWN WARREN

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 91 125 45 27 151 161 304 178 71 7
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 331 37 43 65 58 16 16 48 48 62 70 17 10 87 85 193 69 40 4
55 53 56 64 53 67 59 52 48 68 56 38 37 58 53 63 39 56 57
No 215 28 28 27 42 6 8 33 43 23 40 27 16 44 65 80 100 22 3
36 40 36 27 39 25 30 36 43 25 32 60 59 29 40 26 56 31 43
Undecided 48 5 5 8 8 2 1 10 9 6 12 - 1 19 10 30 7 7 -
8 7 6 8 7 8 4 11 9 7 10 4 13 6 10 4 10
Refused 6 - 1 1 1 - 2 1 - - 3 1 - 1 1 1 2 2 -
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q28. Currently Massachusetts has one Democratic Senator (John Kerry) and one Republican Senator (Scott Brown). Do you
think that there is a benefit by having one Democratic and one Republican U.S. Senator representing Massachusetts in

Washington?
BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER

WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS CROSS CROSS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— TICKET TICKET -OVER OVER-
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- OBAMA- ROMNEY OBAMA ROMNEY-
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE WARREN -BROWN /BROWN WARREN
Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 91 125 45 27 151 161 304 178 71 7
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 299 35 33 56 59 6 11 44 55 35 50 31 17 75 91 97 123 45 4
50 50 43 55 54 25 41 48 55 38 40 69 63 50 57 32 69 63 57
No 237 25 35 34 42 16 14 39 32 48 61 12 9 54 53 175 38 17 2
40 36 45 34 39 67 52 42 32 53 49 27 33 36 33 58 21 24 29
Undecided 60 8 9 10 7 2 2 9 13 7 13 1 1 21 17 30 16 9 1
10 11 12 10 6 8 7 10 13 8 10 2 4 14 11 10 9 13 14
Refused 4 2 - 1 1 - - - - 1 1 1 - 1 - 2 1 - -



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q29. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 2
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AREA BY GENDER

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

WORCESTER/ SE MASS/
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 140 17 19 21 31 3 6 23 20
No 453 51 57 79 78 19 21 69 79
76 73 74 78 72 79 78 75 79

Undecided 7 2 1 1 - 2 - - 1
8

DEMOCRAT

FE-

REPUBLICAN

FE-

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

125
100

29

95
76

[y

151
100

31

117
77

N W

16l
100

41

119
74

[y

DEMS
TICKET
OBAMA-

REPS
TICKET
ROMNEY

CROSS
-OVER
OBAMA

WARREN -BROWN /BROWN

304
100

70

230
76

178
100

35

141
79

71
100

20

50
70

[y

CROSS
OVER-
ROMNEY-

WARREN



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q30. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 2

Page 73

AREA BY GENDER

WORCESTER/
WEST NE SUFFOLK
FE- FE- FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27
100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 203 32 31 36 38 9 6
No 391 36 45 65 71 13 21
65 51 58 64 65 54 78

Undecided 6 2 1 - - 2 -
8

SE MASS/
CAPE
FE-
MALE MALE
92 100
100 100
30 21
33 21
62 78
67 78
- 1
1

PARTY BY GENDER

DEMOCRAT

FE-

REPUBLICAN

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE

91
100

39

52
57

125
100

35

89
71

[y

45
100

15

29
64

N -

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

FE-

MALE MALE
151 16l
100 100
53 54

35 34

95 106

63 66

3 1

2 1

DEMS
TICKET
OBAMA-

REPS
TICKET
ROMNEY

CROSS
-OVER
OBAMA

WARREN -BROWN /BROWN

CROSS
OVER-
ROMNEY-

WARREN

100
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Page 74

List
BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS CROSS CROSS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- TICKET TICKET -OVER OVER-
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- OBAMA- ROMNEY OBAMA ROMNEY-
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE WARREN -BROWN /BROWN WARREN
Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 91 125 45 27 151 161 304 178 71 7
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Landline 473 44 65 88 84 14 22 75 81 66 103 37 20 118 129 241 143 50 7
79 63 84 87 77 58 81 82 81 73 82 82 74 78 80 79 80 70 100
Cell 127 26 12 13 25 10 5 17 19 25 22 8 7 33 32 63 35 21 -
21 37 16 13 23 42 19 18 19 27 18 18 26 22 20 21 20 30
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Area
BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY —----————-————————-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- ——=======—= = oo m oo oo o o oo BROWN WARREN UNDE-
TOTAL  REP DEM CIDED YES NO  YES NO  YES NO  YES NO  YES NO  YES NO REP DEM CIDED
Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 926
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 147 66 79 2 78 39 57 63 52 85 27 95 123 20 37 66 55 66 26
25 24 25 25 24 26 23 23 22 27 19 25 23 35 22 24 25 24 27
NE 210 100 106 4 104 53 78 105 78 113 52 135 185 20 59 92 79 102 26
35 36 33 50 32 36 32 38 33 36 36 36 35 35 35 34 36 37 27
Suffolk 51 9 42 - 40 5 29 16 35 11 18 19 49 2 9 30 8 36 7
9 3 13 12 3 12 6 15 4 13 5 9 4 5 11 4 13 7
SE Mass/Cape 192 100 920 2 99 51 83 92 70 104 46 129 172 15 64 84 79 75 37

32 36 28 25 31 34 34 33 30 33 32 34 33 26 38 31 36 27 39
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Gender
BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED

FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY -—-—-——————————————
BROWN WARREN UNDE- — === - oo oo oo e o e e BROWN WARREN UNDE-
TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED
Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 287 147 138 2 147 88 107 148 97 166 56 195 253 26 99 110 114 129 43
48 53 44 25 46 59 43 54 41 53 39 52 48 46 59 40 52 46 45
Female 313 128 179 6 174 60 140 128 138 147 87 183 276 31 70 162 107 150 53

52 47 56 75 54 41 57 46 59 47 61 48 52 54 41 60 48 54 55
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

S2. How likely are you to vote in the Presidential Election on November 6th?

BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY —----————-————————-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- ——======= == = m oo oo oo o oo BROWN WARREN UNDE-

TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED

Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very likely 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY —----————-————————-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- ——======= == = m oo oo oo o oo BROWN WARREN UNDE-

TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED

Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 216 36 179 1 159 16 120 63 125 62 82 98 185 28 39 112 36 151 26
36 13 56 13 50 11 49 23 53 20 57 26 35 49 23 41 16 54 27

Republican 72 69 3 - 13 45 13 56 6 66 5 64 63 7 40 15 56 8 8
12 25 1 4 30 5 20 3 21 3 17 12 12 24 6 25 3 8

Unenrolled/Independent 300 168 126 6 141 87 112 152 97 182 55 210 273 18 87 141 129 111 59
50 61 40 75 44 59 45 55 41 58 38 56 52 32 51 52 58 40 61

Other 12 2 9 1 8 - 2 5 7 3 1 6 8 4 3 4 - 9 3



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

S4. What is your age category?

Total

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

75+ yrs

Refused

BANNER 3
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ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN

SCOTT BROWN

AWARE OF
CONTROVERSY A MINORITY

ELIZABETH
WARREN

WILL BE ELECTED
NEXT U.S. SENATOR

BROWN WARREN UNDE-

DEM

CIDED

79
13

111

116

19

121
20

82
14

kW

VOTE
FOR SENATE

BROWN WARREN UNDE-
REP DEM CIDED
275 317 8
100 100 100
17 24 -

6 8
34 43 2
12 14 25
52 58 1
19 18 13
53 63 -

19 20
57 62 2
21 20 25
44 37 1
16 12 13
18 28 1
7 9 13
- 2 1
1 13

WARREN
WHO SHE
SAYS SHE IS
YES NO
321 148
100 100
20 8
6 5
45 18
14 12
59 27
18 18
66 29
21 20
64 34
20 23
40 24
12 16
25 8
8 5
2 -
1

HURT HIS
REPUTATION
YES NO
247 276
100 100
21 11
9 4
29 42
12 15
36 57
15 21
50 49
20 18
57 57
23 21
31 40
13 14
23 19
9 7
- 1
*

WAR
ON WOMEN
YES NO
235 313
100 100
20 19
9 6
33 41
14 13
40 61
17 19
44 58
19 19
47 66
20 21
26 50
11 16
23 17
10 5
2 1
1 *

PART OF IT
YES NO

143 378

100 100

13 20

9 5

15 50

10 13

26 74

18 20

28 75

20 20

31 78

22 21

20 54

14 14

10 25

7 7

- 2

1

104
20

114
22

78
15

33
20

37
22

21
12

52
19

60
22

39
14

40
18

47
21

37
17

59
21

52
19

32
11

96
100

10
10

10
10

17

14

15

22
23

13
14



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

S5. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

Total

White/Caucasian
Black/African-American
American Indian and
Alaska Native

Asian

Native Hawaiian and
other Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

Other

Refused/Don't know

BANNER 3
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VOTE
FOR SENATE

BROWN WARREN UNDE-

REP

ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN

CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN

SCOTT BROWN

AWARE OF
CONTROVERSY A MINORITY

ELIZABETH
WARREN

WILL BE ELECTED
NEXT U.S. SENATOR

BROWN WARREN UNDE-

DEM

CIDED

275
100

229
83

DEM CIDED
317 8
100 100
243 4
77 50
41 -
13
3 -
1
4 2
1 25
24 -
8
1 1
* 13
1 1
* 13

WARREN
WHO SHE HURT HIS
SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION
YES NO YES NO
321 148 247 276
100 100 100 100
257 121 179 237

80 82 72 86

34 4 25 15
11 3 10 5
2 3 5 2

1 2 2 1

5 - 5 2

2 2 1

- 1 - 2

1 1

18 8 20 11
6 5 8 4

3 6 9 4

1 4 4 1

2 5 4 3

1 3 2 1

WAR

ON WOMEN
YES NO

235 313

100 100

178 260

76 83

25 15

11 5

4 3

2 1

5 2

2 1

- 2

1

21 13

9 4

1 10

* 3

1 8

* 3

PART OF IT
YES NO

143 378

100 100

112 309

78 82

16 21

11 6

1 6

1 2

1 1

1 *

- 2

1

12 18

8 5

- 13

3

1 8

1 2

279
100

214
77

96
100
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Ql. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY —----————-————————-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- ——======= == = m oo oo oo o oo BROWN WARREN UNDE-

TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED

Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96

Never heard of 21 10 10 1 12 1 8 4 11 9 9 8 12 7 7 1 5 8 6
4 4 3 13 4 1 3 1 5 3 6 2 2 12 4 * 2 3 6

Favorable 343 94 246 3 241 40 179 127 175 129 96 194 305 34 59 185 88 208 46
57 34 78 38 75 27 72 46 74 41 67 51 58 60 35 68 40 75 48

Unfavorable 180 140 39 1 48 98 32 131 34 143 27 145 167 7 90 62 114 40 26
30 51 12 13 15 66 13 47 14 46 19 38 32 12 53 23 52 14 27

Heard of undecided 56 31 22 3 20 9 28 14 15 32 11 31 45 9 13 24 14 23 18

9 11 7 38 6 6 11 5 6 10 8 8 9 16 8 9 6 8 19
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Q2. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY —----————-————————-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- ——======= == = m oo oo oo o oo BROWN WARREN UNDE-

TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED

Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 14 7 6 1 6 2 5 4 7 4 6 4 8 2 4 3 6 4 3
2 3 2 13 2 1 2 1 3 1 4 1 2 4 2 1 3 1 3

Favorable 269 229 39 1 75 132 56 194 39 221 18 244 247 18 118 95 168 60 40
45 83 12 13 23 89 23 70 17 71 13 65 47 32 70 35 76 22 42

Unfavorable 249 16 232 1 205 11 153 60 164 56 106 93 217 26 37 141 26 190 32
42 6 73 13 64 7 62 22 70 18 74 25 41 46 22 52 12 68 33

Heard of undecided 68 23 40 5 35 3 33 18 25 32 13 37 57 11 10 33 21 25 21

11 8 13 63 11 2 13 7 11 10 9 10 11 19 6 12 10 9 22
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q3. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY —----————-————————-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- ——======= == = m oo oo oo o oo BROWN WARREN UNDE-

TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED

Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 11 6 3 2 4 1 3 6 5 6 5 5 8 2 5 2 7 2 2
2 2 1 25 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 1 2 4 3 1 3 1 2

Favorable 308 19 286 3 266 12 180 86 185 94 118 142 278 26 39 188 31 229 47
51 7 90 38 83 8 73 31 79 30 83 38 53 46 23 69 14 82 49

Unfavorable 218 218 - - 33 126 38 165 20 189 10 201 197 13 113 55 160 27 29
36 79 10 85 15 60 9 60 7 53 37 23 67 20 72 10 30

Heard of undecided 63 32 28 3 18 9 26 19 25 24 10 30 46 16 12 27 23 21 18

11 12 9 38 6 6 11 7 11 8 7 8 9 28 7 10 10 8 19
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q4. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY —---————=-——-—————-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- ——======= == = m oo oo oo o oo BROWN WARREN UNDE-

TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED

Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 6 4 2 - 4 - 4 - 4 1 4 1 3 2 3 - 3 2 -
1 1 1 1 2 2 * 3 * 1 4 2 1 1

Favorable 211 187 22 2 48 111 40 157 14 192 9 197 189 14 99 63 145 36 30

35 68 7 25 15 75 16 57 6 61 6 52 36 25 59 23 66 13 31

Unfavorable 345 64 278 3 255 28 190 105 203 100 123 157 310 30 57 197 63 227 52

58 23 88 38 79 19 77 38 86 32 86 42 59 53 34 72 29 81 54

Heard of undecided 38 20 15 3 14 9 13 14 14 20 7 23 27 11 10 12 10 14 14
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q5. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY —----————-————————-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- ——=======—= = mm oo oo oo o oo BROWN WARREN UNDE-

TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED

Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 5 3 2 - 4 - 3 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 - 3 2 -
1 1 1 1 1 * 2 * 3 * 1 2 2 1 1

Favorable 378 79 297 2 279 32 201 117 213 121 128 184 331 41 55 213 70 247 57

63 29 94 25 87 22 81 42 91 39 920 49 63 72 33 78 32 89 59

Unfavorable 191 176 12 3 30 108 36 145 14 171 7 175 173 11 103 48 140 24 27

32 64 4 38 9 73 15 53 6 55 5 46 33 19 61 18 63 9 28

Heard of undecided 26 17 6 3 8 8 7 13 4 20 4 18 21 4 7 11 8 6 12
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q6. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Elizabeth
Warren for whom would you vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
------------------ SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY ----------——-=——----
BROWN WARREN UNDE- ——————————= = m - m e — o o o mmmmmm . —mm—mm—— BROWN WARREN UNDE-

TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED

Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 275 275 - - 54 139 55 190 41 221 18 242 244 23 126 80 185 41 46
46 100 17 94 22 69 17 71 13 64 46 40 75 29 84 15 48
Warren-Democrat 317 - 317 - 266 9 190 83 193 86 125 133 281 31 42 190 34 236 46
53 100 83 6 77 30 82 27 87 35 53 54 25 70 15 85 48
Other 8 - - 8 1 - 2 3 1 6 - 3 4 3 1 2 2 2 4

1 100 * 1 1 * 2 1 1 5 1 1 1 1 4



Massachusetts Statewide

Q7. Is your vote more a

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
VOTING FOR BROWN

For Brown

Against Warren

(#6402)

vote FOR Brown or AGAINST Warren?
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BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY ----—--—-—-————-—-—-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- -—-———— - == — oo e e e m o —mm o mmmm . —mmm BROWN WARREN UNDE-
TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED
275 275 - - 54 139 55 190 41 221 18 242 244 23 126 80 185 41 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
226 226 - - 47 115 43 161 32 184 13 204 201 19 103 69 159 30 35
82 82 87 83 78 85 78 83 72 84 82 83 82 86 86 73 76
49 49 - - 7 24 12 29 9 37 5 38 43 4 23 11 26 11 11
18 18 13 17 22 15 22 17 28 16 18 17 18 14 14 27 24



Massachusetts Statewide

Q8. Is your vote more a

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
VOTING FOR WARREN

For Warren

Against Brown

(#6402)

vote FOR Warren or AGAINST Brown?
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BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY ----—--—-—-————-—-—-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- -—-———— - == — oo e e e m o —mm o mmmm . —mmm BROWN WARREN UNDE-
TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED
317 - 317 - 266 9 190 83 193 86 125 133 281 31 42 190 34 236 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
258 - 258 - 229 4 155 73 152 75 929 112 234 20 34 160 27 190 40
81 81 86 44 82 88 79 87 79 84 83 65 81 84 79 81 87
59 - 59 - 37 5 35 10 41 11 26 21 47 11 8 30 7 46 6
19 19 14 56 18 12 21 13 21 16 17 35 19 16 21 19 13
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q9. Of the four options, would your vote be FOR Brown, FOR Warren, AGAINST Brown or AGAINST Warren, thinking about how you feel today?

BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY —---—————-——--————-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- ——======= == = m oo oo oo o oo BROWN WARREN UNDE-

TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 8 - - 8 1 - 2 3 1 6 - 3 4 3 1 2 2 2 4
UNDECIDED 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
For Brown 2 - - 2 - - - 1 - 2 - 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1
25 25 33 33 33 25 50 50 25
For Warren 4 - - 4 - - - 2 - 3 - 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2
50 50 67 50 33 50 67 100 50 50 50 50
Against Brown 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 -
13 13 100 50 17 33 33 50
Against Warren 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - 1

13 13 50 100 25 25
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q10. Is Elizabeth Warren who she says she is?

BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY —----————-————————-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- ——======= == = m oo oo oo o oo BROWN WARREN UNDE-

TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED

Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 321 54 266 1 321 - 186 101 179 113 115 161 290 28 51 188 53 219 48
54 20 84 13 100 75 37 76 36 80 43 55 49 30 69 24 78 50
No 148 139 9 - - 148 26 112 19 125 10 134 134 9 88 35 104 25 18
25 51 3 100 11 41 8 40 7 35 25 16 52 13 47 9 19
Undecided 123 77 40 6 - - 34 62 33 73 17 80 101 18 29 49 63 31 29
21 28 13 75 14 22 14 23 12 21 19 32 17 18 29 11 30
Refused 8 5 2 1 - - 1 1 4 2 1 3 4 2 1 - 1 4 1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Ql1l. Has Scott Brown’s campaign hurt his reputation?

BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY —---————=-——-—————-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- ——======= == = m oo oo oo o oo BROWN WARREN UNDE-

TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED

Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 247 55 190 2 186 26 247 - 148 76 97 115 221 22 44 143 57 149 40
41 20 60 25 58 18 100 63 24 68 30 42 39 26 53 26 53 42

No 276 190 83 3 101 112 - 276 53 208 29 228 250 20 113 98 153 87 35
46 69 26 38 31 76 100 23 66 20 60 47 35 67 36 69 31 36

Undecided 69 27 41 1 34 9 - - 31 27 16 34 55 12 11 31 11 39 19
12 10 13 13 11 6 13 9 11 9 10 21 7 11 5 14 20

Refused 8 3 3 2 - 1 - - 3 2 1 1 3 3 1 - - 4 2
1 1 1 25 1 1 1 1 * 1 5 1 1 2
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Ql12. Do you think there is a Republican war on women?

BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY —----————-————————-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- ——======= == = m oo oo oo o oo BROWN WARREN UNDE-

TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED

Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 235 41 193 1 179 19 148 53 235 - 122 76 204 26 40 132 46 159 28
39 15 61 13 56 13 60 19 100 85 20 39 46 24 49 21 57 29

No 313 221 86 6 113 125 76 208 - 313 14 287 284 21 120 120 168 86 59
52 80 27 75 35 84 31 75 100 10 76 54 37 71 44 76 31 61

Undecided 50 12 37 1 29 3 23 15 - - 7 15 41 9 9 20 7 33 9
8 4 12 13 9 2 9 5 5 4 8 16 5 7 3 12 9

Refused 2 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 -
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q13. Do you think Scott Brown is part of it?

BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY —---————=-——--————-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- ——======= == = m oo oo oo o oo BROWN WARREN UNDE-

TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED

Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 143 18 125 - 115 10 97 29 122 14 143 - 126 14 24 86 19 107 16
24 7 39 36 7 39 11 52 4 100 24 25 14 32 9 38 17

No 378 242 133 3 16l 134 115 228 76 287 - 378 341 29 136 154 190 129 58
63 88 42 38 50 91 47 83 32 92 100 64 51 80 57 86 46 60

Undecided 75 13 57 5 45 3 35 19 35 12 - - 60 13 9 32 12 40 22
13 5 18 63 14 2 14 7 15 4 11 23 5 12 5 14 23

Refused 4 2 2 - - 1 - - 2 - - - 2 1 - - - 3 -
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Ql4. Are you aware of the controversy concerning Elizabeth Warren and her Native American heritage?

BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY —----————-————————-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- ——======= == = oo = oo oo oo o oo BROWN WARREN UNDE-

TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED

Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 529 244 281 4 290 134 221 250 204 284 126 341 529 - 169 272 197 245 85
88 89 89 50 920 91 89 91 87 91 88 920 100 100 100 89 88 89

No 57 23 31 3 28 9 22 20 26 21 14 29 - 57 - - 19 27 10
10 8 10 38 9 6 9 7 11 7 10 8 100 9 10 10

Undecided 14 8 5 1 3 5 4 6 5 8 3 8 - - - - 5 7 1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q15. Do you think Elizabeth Warren benefited by listing herself as a minority?

BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY ~—----———=-——-—————-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- ——======= == = m oo oo oo o oo BROWN WARREN UNDE-

TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED

BASE: THOSE AWARE OF THE 529 244 281 4 290 134 221 250 204 284 126 341 529 - 169 272 197 245 85

CONTROVERSY CONCERNING 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

ELIZABETH WARREN

Yes 169 126 42 1 51 88 44 113 40 120 24 136 169 - 169 - 99 46 23
32 52 15 25 18 66 20 45 20 42 19 40 32 100 50 19 27

No 272 80 190 2 188 35 143 98 132 120 86 154 272 - - 272 76 157 38
51 33 68 50 65 26 65 39 65 42 68 45 51 100 39 64 45

Undecided 88 38 49 1 51 11 34 39 32 44 16 51 88 - - - 22 42 24

17 16 17 25 18 8 15 16 16 15 13 15 17 11 17 28
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q16. Who do you trust more to tell the truth?

BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY —----————-————————-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- ——======= == = m oo oo oo o oo BROWN WARREN UNDE-

TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED

Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Brown 205 200 3 2 30 127 31 164 20 178 11 191 188 11 105 55 150 26 28
34 73 1 25 9 86 13 59 9 57 8 51 36 19 62 20 68 9 29

Warren 253 9 242 2 227 6 168 57 16l 67 112 102 228 23 35 159 27 192 33
42 3 76 25 71 4 68 21 69 21 78 27 43 40 21 58 12 69 34

Undecided 126 57 66 3 61 12 43 50 49 61 19 76 104 18 26 53 41 55 30
21 21 21 38 19 8 17 18 21 19 13 20 20 32 15 19 19 20 31

Refused 16 9 6 1 3 3 5 5 5 7 1 9 9 5 3 5 3 6 5
3 3 2 13 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 9 2 2 1 2 5
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q17. Who do you think better represents the interests of middle-class families?

BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY —----————-————————-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- ——======= == = m oo oo oo o oo BROWN WARREN UNDE-

TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED

Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown 218 214 3 1 40 126 39 169 27 184 9 205 200 11 112 58 162 25 30
36 78 1 13 12 85 16 61 11 59 6 54 38 19 66 21 73 9 31
Warren 307 21 283 3 262 8 188 84 186 88 124 134 271 33 42 179 39 223 44
51 8 89 38 82 5 76 30 79 28 87 35 51 58 25 66 18 80 46
Undecided 69 39 27 3 18 13 20 23 19 40 9 38 56 12 15 34 20 27 21
12 14 9 38 6 9 8 8 8 13 6 10 11 21 9 13 9 10 22
Refused 6 1 4 1 1 1 - - 3 1 1 1 2 1 - 1 - 4 1



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q18. Who do you think will be a more independent U.S. Senator?

BANNER 3
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ELIZABETH
VOTE WARREN
FOR SENATE WHO SHE

—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS

TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO

SCOTT BROWN
CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN

SCOTT BROWN

AWARE OF
CONTROVERSY A MINORITY
BROWN WARREN UNDE- === =—mmmm - oo e oo e o e e oo e e ee e e

ELIZABETH
WARREN

WILL BE ELECTED
NEXT U.S. SENATOR

BROWN WARREN UNDE-

DEM

CIDED

Total 600 275 317 8 321 148
100 100 100 100 100 100

Brown 276 241 34 1 71 136
46 88 11 13 22 92
Warren 245 12 230 3 210 6
41 4 73 38 65 4
Undecided 70 20 48 2 38 5
12 7 15 25 12 3
Refused 9 2 5 2 2 1

HURT HIS
REPUTATION
YES NO
247 276
100 100
71 190
29 69
140 71
57 26
34 14
14 5
2 1
1 *

WAR
ON WOMEN
YES NO

235 313
100 100
49 219
21 70
148 69
63 22
33 24
14 8
5 1

2 *

PART OF IT
YES NO

143 378
100 100
21 245
15 65
100 103
70 27
20 29
14 8

2 1

1 *

253
48

217
41

16
28

24
42

221
100

183
83

25
11

279
100

51
18

185
66

96
100

41
43

34
35
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q19. Who do you think is running a better campaign?

BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY —----————-————————-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- ——======= == = m oo oo oo o oo BROWN WARREN UNDE-

TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED

Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Brown 192 171 20 1 38 110 31 150 31 157 11 172 173 14 97 54 149 25 17
32 62 6 13 12 74 13 54 13 50 8 46 33 25 57 20 67 9 18

Warren 257 27 229 1 215 16 171 62 156 76 105 116 227 25 40 151 27 196 33
43 10 72 13 67 11 69 22 66 24 73 31 43 44 24 56 12 70 34

Undecided 132 68 61 3 60 19 40 58 41 73 22 84 118 13 30 62 42 48 42
22 25 19 38 19 13 16 21 17 23 15 22 22 23 18 23 19 17 44

Refused 19 9 7 3 8 3 5 6 7 7 5 6 11 5 2 5 3 10 4
3 3 2 38 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 9 1 2 1 4 4



Page 100

Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q20. Who do you think better represents the interests of Massachusetts?

BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY —----————-————————-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- ——======= == = m oo oo oo o oo BROWN WARREN UNDE-

TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED

Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown 226 219 5 2 40 132 41 172 23 198 10 212 203 16 117 57 166 29 30
38 80 2 25 12 89 17 62 10 63 7 56 38 28 69 21 75 10 31
Warren 286 17 266 3 247 7 175 77 178 76 117 122 252 30 36 171 32 217 36
48 6 84 38 77 5 71 28 76 24 82 32 48 53 21 63 14 78 38
Undecided 78 32 44 2 31 9 28 27 30 35 13 41 68 10 16 40 21 28 29
13 12 14 25 10 6 11 10 13 11 9 11 13 18 9 15 10 10 30
Refused 10 7 2 1 3 - 3 - 4 4 3 3 6 1 - 4 2 5 1



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q21. Overall, do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?
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BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY ----—--—-—-————-—-—-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- -—-——————— - — oo s e e mmm s —mmmmmmmmm . —mm BROWN WARREN UNDE-
TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED
Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 363 108 250 5 250 36 180 134 180 146 113 195 322 34 74 193 97 213 49
61 39 79 63 78 24 73 49 77 47 79 52 61 60 44 71 44 76 51
Wrong track 162 127 34 1 36 92 39 109 30 122 11 140 140 16 76 43 99 40 23
27 46 11 13 11 62 16 39 13 39 8 37 26 28 45 16 45 14 24
Undecided 75 40 33 2 35 20 28 33 25 45 19 43 67 7 19 36 25 26 24
13 15 10 25 11 14 11 12 11 14 13 11 13 12 11 13 11 9 25
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q22 . Regardless of who you will support in the General Election for U.S. Senator, when all the votes are counted, who do
you think will be elected U.S. Senator - Scott Brown or Elizabeth Warren?

BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
------------------ SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY ----------——-=——----
BROWN WARREN UNDE- ——————————= = m - m e — o o o mmmmmm . —mm—mm—— BROWN WARREN UNDE-

TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED

Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown - Republican 221 185 34 2 53 104 57 153 46 168 19 190 197 19 99 76 221 - -
37 67 11 25 17 70 23 55 20 54 13 50 37 33 59 28 100
Warren - Democrat 279 41 236 2 219 25 149 87 159 86 107 129 245 27 46 157 - 279 -
47 15 74 25 68 17 60 32 68 27 75 34 46 47 27 58 100
Undecided 96 46 46 4 48 18 40 35 28 59 16 58 85 10 23 38 - - 96
16 17 15 50 15 12 16 13 12 19 11 15 16 18 14 14 100

Refused

=Y
W
i
1
-
-
-
-
N
1
-
-
N
[
[
[
I
I
I
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Q23. There are four candidates listed for President on the Massachusetts Ballot: Gary Johnson-Libertarian Party,
Barack Obama-Democratic Party, Mitt Romney-Republican Party, and Jill Stein-Green Party. If the General Election
for President were held today for whom would you vote or towards whom would you lean at this time - Johnson, Obama,
Romney, or Stein?

BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY ~—----———=--—-—————-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- ——==== === — = —mmm oo oo o o BROWN WARREN UNDE-

TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED

Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Johnson - Libertarian 7 6 1 - 6 1 3 3 4 3 3 2 6 1 4 1 5 1 1
1 2 * 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 * 2 * 1

Obama - Democrat 378 71 304 3 279 28 204 112 219 114 134 175 331 41 57 215 64 251 59
63 26 96 38 87 19 83 41 93 36 94 46 63 72 34 79 29 90 61

Romney - Republican 187 178 7 2 27 110 30 147 8 175 5 178 168 11 99 46 143 18 26
31 65 2 25 8 74 12 53 3 56 3 47 32 19 59 17 65 6 27

Stein - Green 4 3 1 - 1 2 1 3 1 3 1 3 3 1 2 1 2 1 1
1 1 * * 1 * 1 * 1 1 1 1 2 1 * 1 * 1

Undecided 20 15 3 2 8 7 7 9 2 16 - 17 18 2 6 9 6 8 6
3 5 1 25 2 5 3 3 1 5 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 6

Refused 4 2 1 1 - - 2 2 1 2 - 3 3 1 1 - 1 - 3
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Q24. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?

BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY —---—————-——--————-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- ——======= == = m oo oo oo o oo BROWN WARREN UNDE-

TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED

Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 351 100 248 3 245 35 180 127 180 131 104 194 314 31 58 190 88 215 47
59 36 78 38 76 24 73 46 77 42 73 51 59 54 34 70 40 77 49
Disapprove 170 135 33 2 44 97 39 119 29 137 21 142 155 10 91 51 112 35 23
28 49 10 25 14 66 16 43 12 44 15 38 29 18 54 19 51 13 24
Undecided 73 36 35 2 30 16 28 30 22 44 16 42 56 15 20 29 21 25 25
12 13 11 25 9 11 11 11 9 14 11 11 11 26 12 11 10 9 26
Refused 6 4 1 1 2 - - - 4 1 2 - 4 1 - 2 - 4 1
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Q25. There are three statewide ballot questions by initiative petitions. Question #1 is the Availability of Motor Vehicle Repair
Information Proposed Law. A YES VOTE would enact the proposed law requiring auto manufacturers to allow owners and independent repair
facilities to have access to the same vehicle diagnostic and repair information made available to the manufacturers' Massachusetts
dealers and authorized repair facilities. A NO VOTE would make no change in existing laws. At this point would you vote yes or no?

BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY ~—----———=--—-—————-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- ——==== === —— —mmm o oo o o BROWN WARREN UNDE-

TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED

Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 443 204 234 5 243 104 197 194 183 228 106 289 401 32 124 211 161 213 66
74 74 74 63 76 70 80 70 78 73 74 76 76 56 73 78 73 76 69

No 69 34 35 - 29 24 24 37 21 36 15 41 59 9 27 24 31 29 8
12 12 11 9 16 10 13 9 12 10 11 11 16 16 9 14 10 8

Undecided 85 36 46 3 47 19 25 43 30 47 21 46 66 16 18 35 29 35 21
14 13 15 38 15 13 10 16 13 15 15 12 12 28 11 13 13 13 22

Refused 3 1 2 - 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 3 - - 2 - 2 1
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Q26. Question #2 is the Prescribing Medication to End Life Proposed Law. A YES VOTE would enact the proposed law allowing a physician

licensed in Massachusetts to prescribe medication, at the request of a terminally-ill patient meeting certain conditions, to end
that person's life. A NO VOTE would make no change in existing laws. At this point would you vote yes or no?

BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
------------------ SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY ----------—-—--——----
BROWN WARREN UNDE- —---————=== —— - mm— - mm e — o m o — e m e m . —m e mmm BROWN WARREN UNDE-

TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED

Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 281 102 176 3 189 49 131 123 130 130 79 167 254 24 72 135 94 138 49
47 37 56 38 59 33 53 45 55 42 55 44 48 42 43 50 43 49 51
No 246 138 105 3 100 83 88 126 74 149 45 171 212 23 79 105 110 98 35
41 50 33 38 31 56 36 46 31 48 31 45 40 40 47 39 50 35 36
Undecided 66 30 34 2 29 14 27 25 26 32 17 39 56 10 17 28 16 38 11
11 11 11 25 9 9 11 9 11 10 12 10 11 18 10 10 7 14 11
Refused 7 5 2 - 3 2 1 2 5 2 2 1 7 - 1 4 1 5 1



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q27. Question #3 is the Medical Use of Marijuana Proposed Law. A YES VOTE would enact the proposed law eliminating state criminal
and civil penalties related to the medical use of marijuana allowing patients meeting certain conditions to obtain marijuana
produced and distributed by new state-regulated centers or,
A NO VOTE would make no change in existing laws.

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 3

in specific hardship cases,
At this point would you vote yes or no?

to grow marijuana for their own use.
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ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN

SCOTT BROWN

AWARE OF
CONTROVERSY A MINORITY

ELIZABETH
WARREN

WILL BE ELECTED
NEXT U.S. SENATOR

BROWN WARREN UNDE-

DEM

CIDED

331
55

215
36

VOTE

FOR SENATE
BROWN WARREN UNDE-
REP DEM CIDED
275 317 8
100 100 100
126 201 4
46 63 50
128 85 2
47 27 25
17 30 1
6 9 13
4 1 1
1 * 13

WARREN
WHO SHE
SAYS SHE IS
YES NO
321 148
100 100
202 61
63 41
85 76
26 51
32 9
10 6
2 2
1 1

HURT HIS

REPUTATION
YES NO

247 276

100 100

153 135

62 49

75 117

30 42

19 22

8 8

- 2

1

WAR

ON WOMEN
YES NO

235 313

100 100

158 145

67 46

55 140

23 45

19 25

8 8

3 3

1 1

PART OF IT
YES NO

143 378

100 100

97 189

68 50

34 158

24 42

10 30

7 8

2 1

1 *

57
100

32
56

272
100

158
58

221
100

112
51

279
100

169
61

96
100

48
50

35
36

12
13



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q28. Currently Massachusetts has one Democratic Senator (John Kerry) and one Republican Senator (Scott Brown). Do you
think that there is a benefit by having one Democratic and one Republican U.S. Senator representing Massachusetts in
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Washington?
BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
------------------ SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY --------—-—-——-——-—-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- ————=— = — = e e e e e e e m e mmmmm —m e m e BROWN WARREN UNDE-
TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED
Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 299 190 106 3 114 106 101 169 88 191 52 227 262 29 120 106 159 95 43
50 69 33 38 36 72 41 61 37 61 36 60 50 51 71 39 72 34 45
No 237 57 178 2 173 29 119 84 125 88 82 118 217 16 39 140 47 156 32
40 21 56 25 54 20 48 30 53 28 57 31 41 28 23 51 21 56 33
Undecided 60 26 31 3 34 10 26 22 21 32 9 31 47 11 9 25 14 25 21
10 9 10 38 11 7 11 8 9 10 6 8 9 19 5 9 6 9 22
Refused 4 2 2 - - 3 1 1 1 2 - 2 3 1 1 1 1 3 -
1 1 1 2 * * * 1 1 1 2 1 * * 1
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Q29. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY —----————-————————-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- ——======= == = m oo oo oo o oo BROWN WARREN UNDE-

TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED

Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 140 65 75 - 85 31 54 65 53 75 35 91 125 13 41 58 50 65 25
23 24 24 26 21 22 24 23 24 24 24 24 23 24 21 23 23 26

No 453 207 238 8 233 115 191 207 181 235 107 282 398 44 124 213 168 211 70
76 75 75 100 73 78 77 75 77 75 75 75 75 77 73 78 76 76 73

Undecided 7 3 4 - 3 2 2 4 1 3 1 5 6 - 4 1 3 3 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 2 * 1 1 1
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Q30. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED
FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY —----————-————————-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- ——======= == = m oo oo oo o oo BROWN WARREN UNDE-

TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED

Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 203 106 94 3 93 53 66 105 71 114 42 134 178 23 59 84 83 87 31
34 39 30 38 29 36 27 38 30 36 29 35 34 40 35 31 38 31 32

No 391 167 219 5 225 93 179 167 163 197 100 240 346 34 106 187 136 189 64
65 61 69 63 70 63 72 61 69 63 70 63 65 60 63 69 62 68 67

Undecided 6 2 4 - 3 2 2 4 1 2 1 4 5 - 4 1 2 3 1
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List
BANNER 3
ELIZABETH SCOTT BROWN
VOTE WARREN CAMPAIGN REPUBLICAN ELIZABETH WILL BE ELECTED

FOR SENATE WHO SHE HURT HIS WAR SCOTT BROWN AWARE OF WARREN NEXT U.S. SENATOR
—————————————————— SAYS SHE IS REPUTATION ON WOMEN PART OF IT CONTROVERSY A MINORITY =---—-—-—=—-—-———-—-
BROWN WARREN UNDE- === === oo e o e o o oo oo BROWN WARREN UNDE-
TOTAL REP DEM CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO REP DEM CIDED
Total 600 275 317 8 321 148 247 276 235 313 143 378 529 57 169 272 221 279 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Landline 473 212 253 8 261 119 195 222 177 255 111 299 420 40 133 214 168 228 74
79 77 80 100 81 80 79 80 75 81 78 79 79 70 79 79 76 82 77
Cell 127 63 64 - 60 29 52 54 58 58 32 79 109 17 36 58 53 51 22

21 23 20 19 20 21 20 25 19 22 21 21 30 21 21 24 18 23
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Area

Total

Worcester/West

Suffolk

SE Mass/Cape
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BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED

600
100

147
25

210
35

192
32

205
100

46
22

75
37

79
39

253
100

65
26

81
32

31

76
30

126
100

34
27

46
37

14

32
25

BROWN WARREN CIDED

218
100

51
23

76
35

86
39

307
100

79
26

97
32

41

920
29

69
100

16
23

33
48

15
22

BROWN WARREN CIDED

276
100

61
22

105
38

103
37

245
100

65
27

75
31

36

69
28

70
100

20
29

24
34

19
27

BROWN WARREN CIDED

192
100

43
22

71
37

69
36

257
100

67
26

76
30

31

83
32

132
100

34
26

52
39

37
28

BROWN WARREN CIDED

226
100

51
23

88
39

82
36

286
100

72
25

87
30

38

89
31

78
100

23
29

29
37

20
26

299 237 60
100 100 100

68 60 17
23 25 28

115 76 17
38 32 28

99 71 22
33 30 37
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Gender
BANNER 4
A MORE

INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT

TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED YES NO CIDED
Total 600 205 253 126 218 307 69 276 245 70 192 257 132 226 286 78 299 237 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 287 120 100 59 122 129 33 155 96 33 102 115 60 123 125 37 141 114 29
48 59 40 47 56 42 48 56 39 47 53 45 45 54 44 47 47 48 48
Female 313 85 153 67 96 178 36 121 149 37 90 142 72 103 161 41 158 123 31

52 41 60 53 44 58 52 44 61 53 47 55 55 46 56 53 53 52 52
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S2. How likely are you to vote in the Presidential Election on November 6th?

BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 600 205 253 126 218 307 69 276 245 70 192 257 132 226 286 78 299 237 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very likely 600 205 253 126 218 307 69 276 245 70 192 257 132 226 286 78 299 237 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 600 205 253 126 218 307 69 276 245 70 192 257 132 226 286 78 299 237 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 216 20 145 44 20 169 23 42 134 34 27 138 40 22 161 25 85 109 20
36 10 57 35 9 55 33 15 55 49 14 54 30 10 56 32 28 46 33
Republican 72 63 4 5 66 5 1 66 5 1 54 8 10 66 4 2 48 21 2
12 31 2 4 30 2 1 24 2 1 28 3 8 29 1 3 16 9 3
Unenrolled/Independent 300 122 99 70 132 124 42 168 97 32 111 105 76 138 114 46 165 100 34
50 60 39 56 61 40 61 61 40 46 58 41 58 61 40 59 55 42 57

Other 12 - 5 7 - 9 3 - 9 3 - 6 6 - 7 5 1 7 4
4
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S4. What is your age category?

BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 600 205 253 126 218 307 69 276 245 70 192 257 132 226 286 78 299 237 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-24 yrs 41 8 17 16 10 23 8 15 21 5 11 19 10 13 20 7 25 12 4

7 4 7 13 5 7 12 5 9 7 6 7 8 6 7 9 8 5 7

25-34 yrs 79 27 30 20 28 43 8 34 36 9 28 32 17 27 43 9 46 26 6

13 13 12 16 13 14 12 12 15 13 15 12 13 12 15 12 15 11 10

35-44 yrs 111 36 44 27 41 58 12 50 45 15 34 45 31 38 52 20 57 46 8

19 18 17 21 19 19 17 18 18 21 18 18 23 17 18 26 19 19 13

45-54 yrs 116 32 53 26 36 61 16 55 49 8 28 56 27 41 57 14 59 46 9

19 16 21 21 17 20 23 20 20 11 15 22 20 18 20 18 20 19 15

55-64 yrs 121 49 49 19 52 57 9 65 42 10 43 51 21 52 54 11 51 57 12

20 24 19 15 24 19 13 24 17 14 22 20 16 23 19 14 17 24 20

65-74 yrs 82 40 35 6 36 35 11 41 30 11 36 33 12 42 33 7 42 30 10

14 20 14 5 17 11 16 15 12 16 19 13 9 19 12 9 14 13 17

75+ yrs 47 13 22 12 15 27 5 16 19 12 12 19 13 13 24 10 18 18 11

8 6 9 10 7 9 7 6 8 17 6 7 10 6 8 13 6 8 18

Refused 3 - 3 - - 3 - - 3 - - 2 1 - 3 - 1 2 -
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1
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S5. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

Total

White/Caucasian
Black/African-American
American Indian and
Alaska Native

Asian

Native Hawaiian and
other Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

Other

Refused/Don't know
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BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON

UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED YES NO CIDED
600 205 253 126 218 307 69 276 245 70 192 257 132 226 286 78 299 237 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
476 179 197 92 189 234 48 236 180 54 162 199 104 193 225 53 246 185 42
79 87 78 73 87 76 70 86 73 77 84 77 79 85 79 68 82 78 70
47 2 29 12 3 36 7 7 35 3 5 31 7 4 30 9 16 25 6
8 1 11 10 1 12 10 3 14 4 3 12 5 2 10 12 5 11 10
8 - 1 5 4 3 1 4 3 1 2 2 2 4 3 1 4 4 -

1 * 4 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2
9 - 3 5 - 6 3 3 4 2 - 3 6 1 3 5 1 1 7
2 1 4 2 4 1 2 3 1 5 * 1 6 * * 12
2 1 - 1 1 - 1 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 1 1 -

* * 1 * 1 1 1 1 * *
36 7 20 8 8 23 5 9 18 8 10 18 7 7 21 7 16 17 3
6 3 8 6 4 7 7 3 7 11 5 7 5 3 7 9 5 7 5
13 10 2 1 8 3 2 9 2 2 6 2 4 9 2 2 10 2 1
2 5 1 1 4 1 3 3 1 3 3 1 3 4 1 3 3 1 2
9 6 1 2 5 2 2 6 3 - 5 2 2 6 2 1 5 2 1
2 3 * 2 2 1 3 2 1 3 1 2 3 1 1 2 1 2
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Ql. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
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BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED

Total 600 205 253 126 218 307 69 276 245 70 192 257
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 21 5 8 7 5 11 3 5 10 4 5 8
4 2 3 6 2 4 4 2 4 6 3 3

Favorable 343 56 201 80 63 240 38 107 189 43 61 193
57 27 79 63 29 78 55 39 77 61 32 75

Unfavorable 180 125 27 24 131 33 15 139 28 12 108 37
30 61 11 19 60 11 22 50 11 17 56 14

Heard of undecided 56 19 17 15 19 23 13 25 18 11 18 19
9 9 7 12 9 7 19 9 7 16 9 7

132
100

79
60

30

17
13

BROWN WARREN CIDED

226
100

52
67

12

12
15

143 165 34
48 70 57

113 49 17

34 13 7
11 5 12
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Q2. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
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BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED

Total 600 205 253 126 218 307 69 276 245 70 192 257
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 14 6 2 5 6 4 2 7 4 1 7 3
2 3 1 4 3 1 3 3 2 1 4 1
Favorable 269 190 29 47 202 41 26 228 31 10 163 46
45 93 11 37 93 13 38 83 13 14 85 18
Unfavorable 249 4 197 40 4 222 19 23 183 37 14 181
42 2 78 32 2 72 28 8 75 53 7 70
Heard of undecided 68 5 25 34 6 40 22 18 27 22 8 27

11 2 10 27 3 13 32 7 11 31 4 11

132
100

57
43

43

30
23

BROWN WARREN CIDED

226
100

206
91

286
100

41
14

208

34
12

22
28

28

26
33

179 70 19
60 30 32

75 145 27

36 17 14
12 7 23
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Q3. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
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BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED

Total 600 205 253 126 218 307 69 276 245 70 192 257
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 11 7 1 3 6 2 2 7 3 - 7 2
2 3 * 2 3 1 3 3 1 4 1
Favorable 308 13 233 56 13 267 24 42 219 41 21 219
51 6 92 44 6 87 35 15 89 59 11 85
Unfavorable 218 174 7 30 186 12 19 202 8 7 152 17
36 85 3 24 85 4 28 73 3 10 79 7
Heard of undecided 63 11 12 37 13 26 24 25 15 22 12 19
11 5 5 29 6 8 35 9 6 31 6 7

132
100

57
43

44

30
23

BROWN WARREN CIDED

226
100

286
100

253

34
44

15

28
36

103 169 34
34 71 57

150 51 16

36 16 10
12 7 17
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Q4. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
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BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED

Total 600 205 253 126 218 307 69 276 245 70 192 257
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 6 3 1 1 3 2 - 3 2 - 3 2
1 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 2 1

Favorable 211 162 16 30 172 21 17 186 18 5 134 32
35 79 6 24 79 7 25 67 7 7 70 12

Unfavorable 345 31 224 81 33 268 40 73 212 54 47 213
58 15 89 64 15 87 58 26 87 77 24 83

Heard of undecided 38 9 12 14 10 16 12 14 13 11 8 10

132
100

42
32

71

19
14

BROWN WARREN CIDED

226
100

179
79

34

©

286
100

78
100

12
15

54

12
15
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Q5. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
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BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED

Total 600 205 253 126 218 307 69 276 245 70 192 257
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 5 3 1 1 3 2 - 3 2 - 3 2
1 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 2 1

Favorable 378 33 240 93 39 290 44 84 227 60 51 227
63 16 95 74 18 94 64 30 93 86 27 88

Unfavorable 191 155 8 25 163 8 19 174 10 5 132 22
32 76 3 20 75 3 28 63 4 7 69 9

Heard of undecided 26 14 4 7 13 7 6 15 6 5 6 6
4 7 2 6 6 2 9 5 2 7 3 2

132
100

85
64

33

14
11

BROWN WARREN CIDED

226
100

286
100

267
93

78
100

145 191 39
48 81 65



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q6. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Elizabeth

Warren for whom would you vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?
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BANNER 4
A MORE

INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT

TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED YES NO CIDED
Total 600 205 253 126 218 307 69 276 245 70 192 257 132 226 286 78 299 237 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 275 200 9 57 214 21 39 241 12 20 171 27 68 219 17 32 190 57 26
46 98 4 45 98 7 57 87 5 29 89 11 52 97 6 41 64 24 43
Warren-Democrat 317 3 242 66 3 283 27 34 230 48 20 229 61 5 266 44 106 178 31
53 1 96 52 1 92 39 12 94 69 10 89 46 2 93 56 35 75 52
Other 8 2 2 3 1 3 3 1 3 2 1 1 3 2 3 2 3 2 3
1 1 1 2 * 1 4 * 1 3 1 * 2 1 1 3 1 1 5
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q7. Is your vote more a vote FOR Brown or AGAINST Warren?

BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED YES NO CIDED

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 275 200 9 57 214 21 39 241 12 20 171 27 68 219 17 32 190 57 26
VOTING FOR BROWN 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
For Brown 226 173 7 39 184 13 28 204 9 11 149 20 48 189 12 18 162 43 19

82 87 78 68 86 62 72 85 75 55 87 74 71 86 71 56 85 75 73
Against Warren 49 27 2 18 30 8 11 37 3 9 22 7 20 30 5 14 28 14 7

18 14 22 32 14 38 28 15 25 45 13 26 29 14 29 44 15 25 27



Massachusetts Statewide

Q8. Is your vote more a

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
VOTING FOR WARREN

For Warren

Against Brown
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(#6402)

vote FOR Warren or AGAINST Brown?

BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED YES NO CIDED

317 3 242 66 3 283 27 34 230 48 20 229 61 5 266 44 106 178 31
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
258 2 203 51 2 234 21 28 195 33 17 192 46 3 226 28 82 149 27
81 67 84 77 67 83 78 82 85 69 85 84 75 60 85 64 77 84 87
59 1 39 15 1 49 6 6 35 15 3 37 15 2 40 16 24 29 4

19 33 16 23 33 17 22 18 15 31 15 16 25 40 15 36 23 16 13
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q9. Of the four options, would your vote be FOR Brown, FOR Warren, AGAINST Brown or AGAINST Warren, thinking about how you feel today?

BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED YES NO CIDED

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 8 2 2 3 1 3 3 1 3 2 1 1 3 2 3 2 3 2 3

UNDECIDED 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

For Brown 2 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 1 - - 2 - -
25 50 33 100 100 33 50 67

For Warren 4 1 1 1 - 2 2 - 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 - 3
50 50 50 33 67 67 67 100 100 100 67 50 33 100 33 100

Against Brown 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 -
13 50 33 33 33 50

Against Warren 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 -
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q10. Is Elizabeth Warren who she says she is?

BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 600 205 253 126 218 307 69 276 245 70 192 257 132 226 286 78 299 237 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 321 30 227 61 40 262 18 71 210 38 38 215 60 40 247 31 114 173 34
54 15 920 48 18 85 26 26 86 54 20 84 45 18 86 40 38 73 57
No 148 127 6 12 126 8 13 136 6 5 110 16 19 132 7 9 106 29 10
25 62 2 10 58 3 19 49 2 7 57 6 14 58 2 12 35 12 17
Undecided 123 48 19 51 51 35 36 67 28 26 44 25 50 53 30 37 74 33 16
21 23 8 40 23 11 52 24 11 37 23 10 38 23 10 47 25 14 27
Refused 8 - 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 - 1 3 1 2 1 5 2 -
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Ql1l. Has Scott Brown’s campaign hurt his reputation?

BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 600 205 253 126 218 307 69 276 245 70 192 257 132 226 286 78 299 237 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 247 31 168 43 39 188 20 71 140 34 31 171 40 41 175 28 101 119 26
41 15 66 34 18 61 29 26 57 49 16 67 30 18 61 36 34 50 43
No 276 164 57 50 169 84 23 190 71 14 150 62 58 172 77 27 169 84 22
46 80 23 40 78 27 33 69 29 20 78 24 44 76 27 35 57 35 37
Undecided 69 10 27 31 10 33 24 15 32 21 11 23 32 13 32 21 25 33 11
12 5 11 25 5 11 35 5 13 30 6 9 24 6 11 27 8 14 18
Refused 8 - 1 2 - 2 2 - 2 1 - 1 2 - 2 2 4 1 1



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Ql12. Do you think there is a Republican war on women?
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BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED

Total 600 205 253 126
100 100 100 100

Yes 235 20 161 49
39 10 64 39

No 313 178 67 61
52 87 26 48

Undecided 50 7 25 16
8 3 10 13

Refused 2 - - -

BROWN WARREN CIDED

218
100

27
12

184
84

307
100

186
61

88
29

33

69
100

19
28

40
58

10

BROWN WARREN CIDED

276
100

49
18

219
79

245
100

148
60

69
28

28

70
100

33
47

24
34

13

BROWN WARREN CIDED

192
100

31
16

157
82

257
100

156
61

76
30

25

132
100

41
31

73
55

18

BROWN WARREN CIDED

226
100

23
10

198
88

286
100

178
62

76
27

78
100

30
38

35
45

13

299 237 60
100 100 100

88 125 21
29 53 35

191 88 32
64 37 53
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q13. Do you think Scott Brown is part of it?

BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 600 205 253 126 218 307 69 276 245 70 192 257 132 226 286 78 299 237 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 143 11 112 19 9 124 9 21 100 20 11 105 22 10 117 13 52 82 9
24 5 44 15 4 40 13 8 41 29 6 41 17 4 41 17 17 35 15
No 378 191 102 76 205 134 38 245 103 29 172 116 84 212 122 41 227 118 31
63 93 40 60 94 44 55 89 42 41 920 45 64 94 43 53 76 50 52
Undecided 75 3 39 30 4 49 21 10 42 20 9 36 25 4 46 23 19 36 20
13 1 15 24 2 16 30 4 17 29 5 14 19 2 16 29 6 15 33
Refused 4 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 1 1 1 -



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Ql4. Are you aware of the controversy concerning Elizabeth Warren and her Native American heritage?
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BANNER 4
A MORE

INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT

TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED YES NO CIDED
Total 600 205 253 126 218 307 69 276 245 70 192 257 132 226 286 78 299 237 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 529 188 228 104 200 271 56 253 217 56 173 227 118 203 252 68 262 217 47
88 92 920 83 92 88 81 92 89 80 920 88 89 920 88 87 88 92 78
No 57 11 23 18 11 33 12 16 24 14 14 25 13 16 30 10 29 16 11
10 5 9 14 5 11 17 6 10 20 7 10 10 7 10 13 10 7 18
Undecided 14 6 2 4 7 3 1 7 4 - 5 5 1 7 4 - 8 4 2
2 3 1 3 3 1 1 3 2 3 2 1 3 1 3 2 3



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q15. Do you think Elizabeth Warren benefited by listing herself as a minority?
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BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED

BASE: THOSE AWARE OF THE 529 188 228 104 200 271 56 253 217 56 173 227
CONTROVERSY CONCERNING 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
ELIZABETH WARREN

Yes 169 105 35 26 112 42 15 121 40 8 97 40
32 56 15 25 56 15 27 48 18 14 56 18
No 272 55 159 53 58 179 34 93 143 35 54 151
51 29 70 51 29 66 61 37 66 63 31 67
Undecided 88 28 34 25 30 50 7 39 34 13 22 36

17 15 15 24 15 18 13 15 16 23 13 16

118
100

BROWN WARREN CIDED

203
100

117

57
28

29
14

252
100

120 39 9

106 140 25

40 65 53

36 38 13
14 18 28



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q16. Who do you trust more to tell the truth?
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BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED

Total 600 205 253 126
100 100 100 100

Brown 205 205 - -
34 100

Warren 253 - 253 -
42 100

Undecided 126 - - 126
21 100

Refused 16 - - -
3

BROWN WARREN CIDED

218
100

185
85

307
100

240

69
100

16
23

11
16

BROWN WARREN CIDED

276
100

196
71

48
17

245
100

197
80

30
43

31

[ ]

BROWN WARREN CIDED

192
100

153
80

21
11

132
100

34
26

31
23

BROWN WARREN CIDED

226
100

191
85

286
100

226

78
100

11
14

19
24

299 237 60
100 100 100

144 42 18
48 18 30

79 149 25
26 63 42



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q17. Who do you think better represents the interests of middle-class families?
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BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED

Total 600 205 253 126
100 100 100 100

Brown 218 185 2 29
36 920 1 23
Warren 307 4 240 58
51 2 95 46
Undecided 69 16 11 37
12 8 4 29
Refused 6 - - 2

BROWN WARREN CIDED

218
100

218
100

307
100

307
100

69
100

69
100

BROWN WARREN CIDED

276
100

213
77

39
14

42
60

26

BROWN WARREN CIDED

192
100

158
82

22
11

257
100

16

221
86

132
100

42
32

58
44

BROWN WARREN CIDED

226
100

204
920

286
100

265

78
100

12
15

299 237 60
100 100 100

159 44 14
53 19 23

101 173 33
34 73 55

12 8 22
2 2 -
1 1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q18. Who do you think will be a more independent U.S. Senator?

BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 600 205 253 126 218 307 69 276 245 70 192 257 132 226 286 78 299 237 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Brown 276 196 25 48 213 39 24 276 - - 166 44 62 216 28 30 189 65 21
46 96 10 38 98 13 35 100 86 17 47 96 10 38 63 27 35

Warren 245 3 197 45 3 224 17 - 245 - 17 182 42 5 217 23 84 141 19
41 1 78 36 1 73 25 100 9 71 32 2 76 29 28 59 32

Undecided 70 6 30 31 2 42 26 - - 70 9 29 27 5 37 24 23 27 20
12 3 12 25 1 14 38 100 5 11 20 2 13 31 8 11 33

Refused 9 - 1 2 - 2 2 - - - - 2 1 - 4 1 3 4 -
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q19. Who do you think is running a better campaign?

BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 600 205 253 126 218 307 69 276 245 70 192 257 132 226 286 78 299 237 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Brown 192 153 16 21 158 22 12 166 17 9 192 - - 161 21 10 130 46 14
32 75 6 17 72 7 17 60 7 13 100 71 7 13 43 19 23
Warren 257 18 204 32 16 221 19 44 182 29 - 257 - 25 213 19 92 142 23
43 9 81 25 7 72 28 16 74 41 100 11 74 24 31 60 38
Undecided 132 34 31 64 42 58 31 62 42 27 - - 132 38 44 49 67 43 21
22 17 12 51 19 19 45 22 17 39 100 17 15 63 22 18 35
Refused 19 - 2 9 2 6 7 4 4 5 - - - 2 8 - 10 6 2
3 1 7 1 2 10 1 2 7 1 3 3 3 3



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q20. Who do you think better represents the interests of Massachusetts?
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BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED

Total 600 205 253 126
100 100 100 100

Brown 226 191 7 26
38 93 3 21
Warren 286 3 226 52
48 1 89 41
Undecided 78 11 19 44
13 5 8 35
Refused 10 - 1 4

BROWN WARREN CIDED

218
100

204
94

307
100

265

69
100

14
20

17
25

BROWN WARREN CIDED

276
100

216
78

28
10

245
100

N b

217
89

DG ]

37
53

24

S

BROWN WARREN CIDED

192
100

161
84

21
11

257
100

25
10

213
83

132
100

38
29

44
33

BROWN WARREN CIDED

226
100

226
100

286
100

286
100

78
100

78
100

299 237 60
100 100 100

159 47 19
53 20 32

91 170 24
30 72 40

14 8 25
6 2 2
2 1 3
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Q21. Overall, do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 600 205 253 126 218 307 69 276 245 70 192 257 132 226 286 78 299 237 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Right direction 363 68 202 82 76 244 38 121 188 46 69 204 79 77 225 53 162 163 36
61 33 80 65 35 79 55 44 77 66 36 79 60 34 79 68 54 69 60
Wrong track 162 110 27 21 114 28 19 123 27 11 98 32 29 120 30 12 103 46 11
27 54 11 17 52 9 28 45 11 16 51 12 22 53 10 15 34 19 18
Undecided 75 27 24 23 28 35 12 32 30 13 25 21 24 29 31 13 34 28 13



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q22 . Regardless of who you will support in the General Election for U.S. Senator, when all the votes are counted, who do

you think will be elected U.S. Senator - Scott Brown or Elizabeth Warren?
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BANNER 4
A MORE

INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT

TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED YES NO CIDED
Total 600 205 253 126 218 307 69 276 245 70 192 257 132 226 286 78 299 237 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown - Republican 221 150 27 41 162 39 20 183 25 13 149 27 42 166 32 21 159 47 14
37 73 11 33 74 13 29 66 10 19 78 11 32 73 11 27 53 20 23
Warren - Democrat 279 26 192 55 25 223 27 51 185 39 25 196 48 29 217 28 95 156 25
47 13 76 44 11 73 39 18 76 56 13 76 36 13 76 36 32 66 42
Undecided 96 28 33 30 30 44 21 41 34 18 17 33 42 30 36 29 43 32 21
16 14 13 24 14 14 30 15 14 26 9 13 32 13 13 37 14 14 35
Refused 4 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 2 2 -

1 * * * * 1 * * 1 * * * 1 1
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Q23. There are four candidates listed for President on the Massachusetts Ballot: Gary Johnson-Libertarian Party,
Barack Obama-Democratic Party, Mitt Romney-Republican Party, and Jill Stein-Green Party. If the General Election
for President were held today for whom would you vote or towards whom would you lean at this time - Johnson, Obama,
Romney, or Stein?

BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 600 205 253 126 218 307 69 276 245 70 192 257 132 226 286 78 299 237 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Johnson - Libertarian 7 5 - 2 5 - 2 6 1 - 5 2 - 5 2 - 7 - -
1 2 2 2 3 2 * 3 1 2 1 2
Obama - Democrat 378 30 243 93 33 293 47 80 231 60 46 232 85 35 269 65 142 193 41
63 15 96 74 15 95 68 29 94 86 24 90 64 15 94 83 47 81 68
Romney - Republican 187 160 5 22 169 5 12 175 8 3 135 17 34 175 6 5 129 40 17
31 78 2 17 78 2 17 63 3 4 70 7 26 77 2 6 43 17 28
Stein - Green 4 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 -
1 * * 1 * 1 1 * * 3 1 * 2 * 1 1 1 *
Undecided 20 8 3 6 9 5 6 13 4 3 5 4 9 9 4 7 15 2 2
3 4 1 5 4 2 9 5 2 4 3 2 7 4 1 9 5 1 3
Refused 4 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 - 2 - 1 2 1 3 - 3 1 -
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Q24. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?

BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 600 205 253 126 218 307 69 276 245 70 192 257 132 226 286 78 299 237 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 351 64 201 78 70 243 37 112 190 46 66 198 79 71 224 53 153 162 36
59 31 79 62 32 79 54 41 78 66 34 77 60 31 78 68 51 68 60
Disapprove 170 116 26 23 123 29 16 132 26 10 106 34 25 128 32 9 106 50 12
28 57 10 18 56 9 23 48 11 14 55 13 19 57 11 12 35 21 20
Undecided 73 25 26 21 25 35 12 32 29 11 20 25 27 27 30 15 37 25 10
12 12 10 17 11 11 17 12 12 16 10 10 20 12 10 19 12 11 17
Refused 6 - - 4 - - 4 - - 3 - - 1 - - 1 3 - 2
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Q25. There are three statewide ballot questions by initiative petitions. Question #1 is the Availability of Motor Vehicle Repair
Information Proposed Law. A YES VOTE would enact the proposed law requiring auto manufacturers to allow owners and independent repair
facilities to have access to the same vehicle diagnostic and repair information made available to the manufacturers' Massachusetts
dealers and authorized repair facilities. A NO VOTE would make no change in existing laws. At this point would you vote yes or no?

BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 600 205 253 126 218 307 69 276 245 70 192 257 132 226 286 78 299 237 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 443 149 196 87 16l 229 48 207 180 49 139 201 91 169 215 50 231 173 36
74 73 77 69 74 75 70 75 73 70 72 78 69 75 75 64 77 73 60

No 69 29 22 16 29 31 8 35 25 7 30 26 12 27 31 10 34 30 5
12 14 9 13 13 10 12 13 10 10 16 10 9 12 11 13 11 13 8

Undecided 85 26 33 23 28 45 12 33 38 14 23 28 28 29 39 17 33 32 19
14 13 13 18 13 15 17 12 16 20 12 11 21 13 14 22 11 14 32

Refused 3 1 2 - - 2 1 1 2 - - 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 -
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Q26. Question #2 is the Prescribing Medication to End Life Proposed Law. A YES VOTE would enact the proposed law allowing a physician

licensed in Massachusetts to prescribe medication, at the request of a terminally-ill patient meeting certain conditions, to end
that person's life. A NO VOTE would make no change in existing laws. At this point would you vote yes or no?

BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 600 205 253 126 218 307 69 276 245 70 192 257 132 226 286 78 299 237 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 281 72 142 59 84 168 26 114 136 28 77 138 58 89 163 25 134 122 24
47 35 56 47 39 55 38 41 56 40 40 54 44 39 57 32 45 51 40

No 246 113 83 45 116 103 25 138 73 31 99 89 53 117 87 40 135 87 23
41 55 33 36 53 34 36 50 30 44 52 35 40 52 30 51 45 37 38

Undecided 66 18 27 19 16 35 15 22 35 8 14 29 20 18 35 12 29 25 11
11 9 11 15 7 11 22 8 14 11 7 11 15 8 12 15 10 11 18

Refused 7 2 1 3 2 1 3 2 1 3 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 2
1 1 * 2 1 * 4 1 * 4 1 * 1 1 * 1 * 1 3



Page 144

Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q27. Question #3 is the Medical Use of Marijuana Proposed Law. A YES VOTE would enact the proposed law eliminating state criminal
and civil penalties related to the medical use of marijuana allowing patients meeting certain conditions to obtain marijuana
produced and distributed by new state-regulated centers or, in specific hardship cases, to grow marijuana for their own use.
A NO VOTE would make no change in existing laws. At this point would you vote yes or no?

BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 600 205 253 126 218 307 69 276 245 70 192 257 132 226 286 78 299 237 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 331 88 16l 73 94 191 43 133 158 36 89 162 69 99 190 36 175 133 23
55 43 64 58 43 62 62 48 64 51 46 63 52 44 66 46 59 56 38

No 215 104 70 37 112 84 17 125 61 25 92 70 47 114 70 30 103 920 20
36 51 28 29 51 27 25 45 25 36 48 27 36 50 24 38 34 38 33

Undecided 48 11 22 13 10 31 7 16 25 7 9 25 14 11 26 10 21 13 13
8 5 9 10 5 10 10 6 10 10 5 10 11 5 9 13 7 5 22

Refused 6 2 - 3 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 - 2 2 - 2 - 1 4



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q28. Currently Massachusetts has one Democratic Senator (John Kerry) and one Republican Senator (Scott Brown). Do you

think that there is a benefit by having one Democratic and one Republican U.S. Senator representing Massachusetts in
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Washington?
BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED YES NO CIDED
Total 600 205 253 126 218 307 69 276 245 70 192 257 132 226 286 78 299 237 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 299 144 79 67 159 101 37 189 84 23 130 92 67 159 91 43 299 - -
50 70 31 53 73 33 54 68 34 33 68 36 51 70 32 55 100
No 237 42 149 42 44 173 18 65 141 27 46 142 43 47 170 18 - 237 -
40 20 59 33 20 56 26 24 58 39 24 55 33 21 59 23 100
Undecided 60 18 25 16 14 33 13 21 19 20 14 23 21 19 24 15 - - 60
10 9 10 13 6 11 19 8 8 29 7 9 16 8 8 19 100
Refused 4 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 2 - 1 1 1 2 - - -
1 * 1 * 1 * * 1 1 * * 3



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q29. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

Page 146

BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED

Total 600 205 253 126
100 100 100 100

Yes 140 45 61 27
23 22 24 21
No 453 158 191 95
76 77 75 75
Undecided 7 2 1 4

BROWN WARREN CIDED

218
100

50
23

165
76

307
100

75
24

228
74

69
100

12
17

57
83

BROWN WARREN CIDED

276
100

66
24

207
75

245
100

55
22

187
76

W

70
100

15
21

54
77

[y

BROWN WARREN CIDED

192
100

46
24

144
75

N

257
100

55
21

202
79

132
100

30
23

97
73

BROWN WARREN CIDED

226
100

51
23

173
77

286
100

68
24

217
76

78
100

18
23

56
72

299 237 60
100 100 100

75 48 15
25 20 25

222 188 42
74 79 70
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q30. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 4
A MORE
INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT
TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 600 205 253 126 218 307 69 276 245 70 192 257 132 226 286 78 299 237 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 203 75 65 54 83 88 30 102 72 23 65 76 52 84 80 34 108 77 16
34 37 26 43 38 29 43 37 29 33 34 30 39 37 28 44 36 32 27
No 391 128 187 69 133 215 39 172 170 46 125 181 76 140 205 41 190 159 41
65 62 74 55 61 70 57 62 69 66 65 70 58 62 72 53 64 67 68
Undecided 6 2 1 3 2 4 - 2 3 1 2 - 4 2 1 3 1 1 3
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

List
BANNER 4
A MORE

INTEREST OF INDEPENDENT BETTER INTERESTS BENEFIT

TRUST MORE MIDDLE-CLASS U.S. SENATOR CAMPAIGN OF MASS IN WASHINGTON
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED BROWN WARREN CIDED YES NO CIDED
Total 600 205 253 126 218 307 69 276 245 70 192 257 132 226 286 78 299 237 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Landline 473 164 207 94 173 246 49 216 198 53 156 200 102 185 231 51 229 191 50
79 80 82 75 79 80 71 78 81 76 81 78 77 82 81 65 77 81 83
Cell 127 41 46 32 45 61 20 60 47 17 36 57 30 41 55 27 70 46 10

21 20 18 25 21 20 29 22 19 24 19 22 23 18 19 35 23 19 17



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Area

Total

Worcester/West

NE

Suffolk

SE Mass/Cape
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BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL

OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE

MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA

——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = —m - o oo oo oo oo s o e e -
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED
600 363 162 378 187 20 351 170 443 69 85 281 246 66 331 215 48
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
147 83 45 94 44 7 83 44 107 15 24 63 64 18 80 56 10
25 23 28 25 24 35 24 26 24 22 28 22 26 27 24 26 21
210 124 60 131 66 7 126 57 157 26 25 95 91 22 123 69 16
35 34 37 35 35 35 36 34 35 38 29 34 37 33 37 32 33
51 40 5 48 2 - 36 5 36 6 9 30 14 5 32 14 3
9 11 3 13 1 10 3 8 9 11 11 6 8 10 7 6
192 116 52 105 75 6 106 64 143 22 27 93 77 21 96 76 19
32 32 32 28 40 30 30 38 32 32 32 33 31 32 29 35 40



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Gender
BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL
OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE
MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPATIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA
——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = 2  ——- - mm e e e e e mm e e e m
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED
Total 600 363 162 378 187 20 351 170 443 69 85 281 246 66 331 215 48
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 287 158 98 165 103 9 151 99 212 36 39 135 117 33 166 94 25
48 44 60 44 55 45 43 58 48 52 46 48 48 50 50 44 52
Female 313 205 64 213 84 11 200 71 231 33 46 146 129 33 165 121 23
52 56 40 56 45 55 57 42 52 48 54 52 52 50 50 56 48
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

S2. How likely are you to vote in the Presidential Election on November 6th?

BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL
OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE
MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA
——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = —— - — - m o m o m oo oo e e e —
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 600 363 162 378 187 20 351 170 443 69 85 281 246 66 331 215 48
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very likely 600 363 162 378 187 20 351 170 443 69 85 281 246 66 331 215 48
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or

Total

Democrat

Republican

Unenrolled/Independent

Other

Unenrolled/Independent?
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72
12

300
50

BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL
OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE
MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA
——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = —— - — - m o m o m oo oo e e e —
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV

363 162
100 100
168 27
46 17
22 46
6 28
165 86
45 53
8 3

2 2

378
100

203

187
100

351 170
100 100
170 21
48 12
18 46
5 27
156 102
44 60
7 1
2 1

49 15 8 25 39 7
11 22 9 9 16 11

231 27 41 142 126 31
52 39 48 51 51 47

)}
N
-~
-~
(8]
w



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

S4. What is your age category?

Total

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

75+ yrs

Refused

BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL

OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE

MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA

——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
2 e e
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED
600 363 162 378 187 20 351 170 443 69 85 281 246 66 331 215 48
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
41 21 11 32 7 1 22 10 31 4 6 22 15 3 29 8 3
7 6 7 8 4 5 6 6 7 6 7 8 6 5 9 4 6
79 47 21 49 21 5 45 21 60 6 13 44 24 11 52 21 5
13 13 13 13 11 25 13 12 14 9 15 16 10 17 16 10 10
111 68 30 73 33 3 64 32 76 16 18 54 41 16 69 33 9
19 19 19 19 18 15 18 19 17 23 21 19 17 24 21 15 19
116 70 32 78 27 5 70 31 88 15 13 55 46 11 63 42 9
19 19 20 21 14 25 20 18 20 22 15 20 19 17 19 20 19
121 74 35 71 47 1 73 39 94 12 15 56 51 14 65 47 8
20 20 22 19 25 5 21 23 21 17 18 20 21 21 20 22 17
82 46 27 42 38 2 45 26 61 10 10 29 44 8 32 39 10
14 13 17 11 20 10 13 15 14 14 12 10 18 12 10 18 21
47 34 6 31 14 2 30 11 31 6 9 19 25 2 19 25 3
8 9 4 8 7 10 9 6 7 9 11 7 10 3 6 12 6
3 3 - 2 - 1 2 - 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 1
1 1 1 5 1 * 1 1 2 1 2
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

S5. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL
OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE
MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA
——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = —— - — - m o m o m oo oo e e e —
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 600 363 162 378 187 20 351 170 443 69 85 281 246 66 331 215 48
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 476 280 136 281 168 13 267 150 361 53 60 230 190 50 273 165 33

79 77 84 74 90 65 76 88 81 77 71 82 77 76 82 77 69

Black/African-American 47 36 7 45 2 - 36 4 30 9 8 22 15 10 22 18 7

8 10 4 12 1 10 2 7 13 9 8 6 15 7 8 15

American Indian and 8 3 4 6 - 2 6 2 4 1 3 4 4 - 3 5 -
Alaska Native 1 1 2 2 10 2 1 1 1 4 1 2 1 2

Asian 9 6 - 7 1 1 7 - 5 - 4 5 2 2 4 1 3

2 2 2 1 5 2 1 5 2 1 3 1 * 6

Native Hawaiian and 2 1 1 - 2 - - 1 2 - - 2 - - 1 1 -
other Pacific Islander * * 1 1 1 * 1 * *

Hispanic/Latino 36 24 10 33 3 - 24 5 24 3 8 12 23 - 21 13 2

6 7 6 9 2 7 3 5 4 9 4 9 6 6 4

Other 13 8 3 6 7 - 8 5 11 1 1 2 9 2 2 9 2

2 2 2 2 4 2 3 2 1 1 1 4 3 1 4 4

Refused/Don't know 9 5 1 - 4 4 3 3 6 2 1 4 3 2 5 3 1

2 1 1 2 20 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 3 2 1 2



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Ql. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Page 155

BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL
OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE
MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA
——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = —— - — - m o m o m oo oo e e e —
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 600 363 162 378 187 20 351 170 443 69 85 281 246 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 21 15 4 13 4 1 11 1 16 3 2 15 4 2
4 4 2 3 2 5 3 1 4 4 2 5 2 3

Favorable 343 275 38 294 40 4 304 23 254 41 46 177 126 39
57 76 23 78 21 20 87 14 57 59 54 63 51 59

Unfavorable 180 44 106 43 125 8 18 139 129 22 28 66 95 15
30 12 65 11 67 40 5 82 29 32 33 23 39 23

Heard of undecided 56 29 14 28 18 7 18 7 44 3 9 23 21 10

210 929 34
63 46 71

77 90 9
23 42 19

26 23 5
8 11 10



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q2. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided
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269
45

249
42

68
11

BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL
OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE
MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA
——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = —— - — - m o m o m oo oo e e e —
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV

363 162
100 100
10 4

3 2
116 120
32 74
193 27
53 17
44 11
12 7

378
100

79
21

236
62

56
15

187
100

172
92

20
100

351
100

102
29

195
56

47
13

170
100

134
79

30
18

199 36 33 109 137 21
45 52 39 39 56 32

186 22 39 130 81 34
42 32 46 46 33 52

50 6 12 32 24 11
11 9 14 11 10 17

121 133 13
37 62 27

160 67 19
48 31 40

39 12 16
12 6 33



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q3. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

generally unfavorable?
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BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL

OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE

MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA

——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
2 e e
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED
600 363 162 378 187 20 351 170 443 69 85 281 246 66 331 215 48
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
11 9 2 3 5 - 7 1 8 3 - 10 1 - 10 - 1
2 2 1 1 3 2 1 2 4 4 * 3 2
308 242 29 289 11 5 238 34 233 27 46 171 101 32 192 83 30
51 67 18 76 6 25 68 20 53 39 54 61 41 48 58 39 63
218 71 118 39 165 8 68 126 16l 30 26 80 115 21 91 116 9
36 20 73 10 88 40 19 74 36 43 31 28 47 32 27 54 19
63 41 13 47 6 7 38 9 41 9 13 20 29 13 38 16 8
11 11 8 12 3 35 11 5 9 13 15 7 12 20 11 7 17



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q4. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
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BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL
OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE
MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA
——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = —— - — - m o m o m oo oo e e e —
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 600 363 162 378 187 20 351 170 443 69 85 281 246 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 6 6 - 3 - - 4 - 4 2 - 5 1 -
1 2 1 1 1 3 2 *

Favorable 211 73 115 22 179 9 61 121 158 28 24 85 106 18

35 20 71 6 96 45 17 71 36 41 28 30 43 27

Unfavorable 345 267 38 330 3 2 270 38 259 34 50 178 123 40

58 74 23 87 2 10 77 22 58 49 59 63 50 61

Heard of undecided 38 17 9 23 5 9 16 11 22 5 11 13 16 8

87 112 10
26 52 21

221 90 31
67 42 65



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q5. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided
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378

191
32

BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL
OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE
MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA
——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = —— - — - m o m o m oo oo e e e —
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV

363 162

100 100
5 -
1

290 45
80 28
57 113
16 70
11 4
3 2

378
100

N

359

o]

©

187
100

171
91

20
100

351

100

293

42
12

170
100

39
23

122
72

280 36 60 192 137 44

140 30 20 74 99 16
32 43 24 26 40 24

238 104 33
72 48 69

76 105 8
23 49 17
13 6 6

4 3 13
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q6. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Elizabeth
Warren for whom would you vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL
OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE
MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA
----------- NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = —— - — - m o m oo m oo oo e e e —
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

Total 600 363 162 378 187 20 351 170 443 69 85 281 246 66 331 215 48
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Brown-Republican 275 108 127 71 178 15 100 135 204 34 36 102 138 30 126 128 17
46 30 78 19 95 75 28 79 46 49 42 36 56 45 38 60 35

Warren-Democrat 317 250 34 304 7 3 248 33 234 35 46 176 105 34 201 85 30
53 69 21 80 4 15 71 19 53 51 54 63 43 52 61 40 63

Other 8 5 1 3 2 2 3 2 5 - 3 3 3 2 4 2 1
1 1 1 1 1 10 1 1 1 4 1 1 3 1 1 2



Massachusetts Statewide

Q7. Is your vote more a

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
VOTING FOR BROWN

For Brown

Against Warren

(#6402)

vote FOR Brown or AGAINST Warren?
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BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL

OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE

MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA

——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
2 e e
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED
275 108 127 71 178 15 100 135 204 34 36 102 138 30 126 128 17
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
226 89 107 49 156 13 75 117 165 30 30 86 110 26 102 105 15
82 82 84 69 88 87 75 87 81 88 83 84 80 87 81 82 88
49 19 20 22 22 2 25 18 39 4 6 16 28 4 24 23 2
18 18 16 31 12 13 25 13 19 12 17 16 20 13 19 18 12



Massachusetts Statewide

Q8. Is your vote more a

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
VOTING FOR WARREN

For Warren

Against Brown

(#6402)

vote FOR Warren or AGAINST Brown?
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BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL

OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE

MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA

——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
2 e e
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED
317 250 34 304 7 3 248 33 234 35 46 176 105 34 201 85 30
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
258 207 24 250 5 2 205 26 191 29 36 150 81 26 166 65 27
81 83 71 82 71 67 83 79 82 83 78 85 77 76 83 76 920
59 43 10 54 2 1 43 7 43 6 10 26 24 8 35 20 3
19 17 29 18 29 33 17 21 18 17 22 15 23 24 17 24 10
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q9. Of the four options, would your vote be FOR Brown, FOR Warren, AGAINST Brown or AGAINST Warren, thinking about how you feel today?

BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL
OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE
MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA
——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = —— - — - m o m o m oo oo e e e ———— -
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 8 5 1 3 2 2 3 2 5 - 3 3 3 2 4 2 1

UNDECIDED 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

For Brown 2 1 1 - 2 - - 1 2 - - 2 - - 2 - -
25 20 100 100 50 40 67 50

For Warren 4 3 - 2 - 2 2 - 1 - 3 1 1 2 2 - 1
50 60 67 100 67 20 100 33 33 100 50 100

Against Brown 1 - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 -
13 33 50 20 33 50

Against Warren 1 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 -



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q10. Is Elizabeth Warren who she says she is?
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BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL
OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE
MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA
——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = —— - — - m o m oo m o oo e e e — -
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 600 363 162 378 187 20 351 170 443 69 85 281 246 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 321 250 36 279 27 8 245 44 243 29 47 189 100 29
54 69 22 74 14 40 70 26 55 42 55 67 41 44
No 148 36 92 28 110 7 35 97 104 24 19 49 83 14
25 10 57 7 59 35 10 57 23 35 22 17 34 21
Undecided 123 69 34 65 49 4 69 28 89 15 19 42 60 21
21 19 21 17 26 20 20 16 20 22 22 15 24 32
Refused 8 8 - 6 1 1 2 1 7 1 - 1 3 2

61 76 9

18 35 19
63 52 7
19 24 15
5 2 -
2 1



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Ql1l. Has Scott Brown’s campaign hurt his reputation?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused
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276
46

69
12

o]

BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL
OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE
MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA
——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = —— - — - m o m o m oo oo e e e —
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV

363 162
100 100
180 39
50 24
134 109
37 67
42 13
12 8

7 1

2 1

187
100

30

147

20
100

170
100

39

119
70

194 37 43 123 126 25
44 54 51 44 51 38

46 7 16 25 30 12
10 10 19 9 12 18
6 1 1 2 2 2
1 1 1 1 1 3

135 117 22
41 54 46

39 21 7
12 10 15
4 2 -
1 1



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Ql12. Do you think there is a Republican war on women?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused
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BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL
OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE
MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA
——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = —— - — - m o m o m oo oo e e e —
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV

363
100

180
50

146
40

36
10

*

162
100

30

122
75

378
100

219

114
30

187
100

175
94

351
100

180
51

131
37

40
11

170
100

29

137
81

228 36 47 130 149 32
51 52 55 46 61 48

31 11 8 20 22 8
7 16 9 7 9 12
1 1 - 1 1 -
* 1 * *

28 18 4
8 8 8
- 2 -

1



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q13. Do you think Scott Brown is part of it?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

Page 167

378
63

75
13

[y

BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL
OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE
MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA
——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = —— - — - m o m o m oo oo e e e —
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV

363 162
100 100
113 11
31 7
195 140
54 86

52 10

14 6

3 1

1 1

378
100

134

175

46

65
17

>

187
100

20
100

17
85

170
100

21

142
84

189 158 30
57 73 63

44 21 8
13 10 17
1 2 -
* 1



Page 168

Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Ql4. Are you aware of the controversy concerning Elizabeth Warren and her Native American heritage?

BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL
OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE
MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA
——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = —— - — - m o m o m oo oo e e e —
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 600 363 162 378 187 20 351 170 443 69 85 281 246 66 331 215 48
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 529 322 140 331 168 18 314 155 401 59 66 254 212 56 292 189 43
88 89 86 88 90 90 89 91 91 86 78 90 86 85 88 88 90

No 57 34 16 41 11 2 31 10 32 9 16 24 23 10 32 20 4
10 9 10 11 6 10 9 6 7 13 19 9 9 15 10 9 8

Undecided 14 7 6 6 8 - 6 5 10 1 3 3 11 - 7 6 1



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q15. Do you think Elizabeth Warren benefited by listing herself as a minority?

BASE: THOSE AWARE OF THE
CONTROVERSY CONCERNING
ELIZABETH WARREN

Yes

No

Undecided

BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL

OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE

MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA

——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
2 e e
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED
529 322 140 331 168 18 314 155 401 59 66 254 212 56 292 189 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
169 74 76 57 99 6 58 91 124 27 18 72 79 17 83 75 10
32 23 54 17 59 33 18 59 31 46 27 28 37 30 28 40 23
272 193 43 215 46 9 190 51 211 24 35 135 105 28 158 91 20
51 60 31 65 27 50 61 33 53 41 53 53 50 50 54 48 47
88 55 21 59 23 3 66 13 66 8 13 47 28 11 51 23 13
17 17 15 18 14 17 21 8 16 14 20 19 13 20 17 12 30



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q16. Who do you trust more to tell the truth?

Page 170

BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL
OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE
MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA
——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = —— - — - m o m o m oo oo e e e —
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 600 363 162 378 187 20 351 170 443 69 85 281 246 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Brown 205 68 110 30 160 8 64 116 149 29 26 72 113 18
34 19 68 8 86 40 18 68 34 42 31 26 46 27
Warren 253 202 27 243 5 3 201 26 196 22 33 142 83 27
42 56 17 64 3 15 57 15 44 32 39 51 34 41
Undecided 126 82 21 93 22 6 78 23 87 16 23 59 45 19
21 23 13 25 12 30 22 14 20 23 27 21 18 29
Refused 16 11 4 12 - 3 8 5 11 2 3 8 5 2

161l 70 22

73 37 13
22 17 27



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q17. Who do you think better represents the interests of middle-class families?

Total

Brown

Warren

Undecided

Refused

Page 171

BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL

OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE

MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA

——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
2 e e
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED
600 363 162 378 187 20 351 170 443 69 85 281 246 66 331 215 48
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
218 76 114 33 169 9 70 123 16l 29 28 84 116 16 94 112 10
36 21 70 9 90 45 20 72 36 42 33 30 47 24 28 52 21
307 244 28 293 5 5 243 29 229 31 45 168 103 35 191 84 31
51 67 17 78 3 25 69 17 52 45 53 60 42 53 58 39 65
69 38 19 47 12 6 37 16 48 8 12 26 25 15 43 17 7
12 10 12 12 6 30 11 9 11 12 14 9 10 23 13 8 15
6 5 1 5 1 - 1 2 5 1 - 3 2 - 3 2 -

1 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 1



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q18. Who do you think will be a more independent U.S. Senator?

Total

Brown

Warren

Undecided

Refused

Page 172

245
41

70
12

©

BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL
OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE
MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA
——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = —— - — - m o m o m oo oo e e e —
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV

363 162
100 100
121 123
33 76
188 27
52 17

46 11

13 7

8 1

2 1

378
100

80
21

231
61

60
16

20
100

351
100

112

190

170
100

132

26
15

207 35 33 114 138 22
47 51 39 41 56 33

180 25 38 136 73 35
41 36 45 48 30 53

49 7 14 28 31 8
11 10 16 10 13 12
7 2 - 3 4 1
2 3 1 2 2

133 125 16
40 58 33

158 61 25
48 28 52

36 25 7

11 12 15
4 4 -
1 2



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q19. Who do you think is running a better campaign?

Page 173

BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL
OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE
MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA
——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = —— - — - m o m o m oo oo e e e —
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 600 363 162 378 187 20 351 170 443 69 85 281 246 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Brown 192 69 98 46 135 5 66 106 139 30 23 77 929 14
32 19 60 12 72 25 19 62 31 43 27 27 40 21
Warren 257 204 32 232 17 4 198 34 201 26 28 138 89 29
43 56 20 61 9 20 56 20 45 38 33 49 36 44
Undecided 132 79 29 85 34 9 79 25 91 12 28 58 53 20
22 22 18 22 18 45 23 15 21 17 33 21 22 30

Refused 19 11 3 15 1 2 8 5 12 1 6 8 5 3
2

162 70 25
49 33 52

69 47 14
21 22 29



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q20. Who do you think better represents the interests of Massachusetts?

Total

Brown

Warren

Undecided

Refused

Page 174

TOTAL

600
100

226
38

286
48

78
13

BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL
OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE
MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA
——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = —— - — - m o m o m oo oo e e e —
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV

363
100

77

225

62

53
15

o]

162
100

120

30
19

351 170
100 100
71 128
20 75
224 32
64 19

53 9

15 5

3 1

1 1

11 14 20 9 16 18
9 1 - 4 2 1
2 1 1 1 2

190 70 26
57 33 54

36 30 10
11 14 21

o
[y
[y



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q21. Overall, do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL

OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE

MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA

——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
2 e e
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED
Total 600 363 162 378 187 20 351 170 443 69 85 281 246 66 331 215 48
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 363 363 - 295 54 7 282 39 280 37 45 189 133 38 219 115 27
61 100 78 29 35 80 23 63 54 53 67 54 58 66 53 56
Wrong track 162 - 162 41 110 6 39 107 109 27 25 62 82 16 74 77 10
27 100 11 59 30 11 63 25 39 29 22 33 24 22 36 21
Undecided 75 - - 42 23 7 30 24 54 5 15 30 31 12 38 23 11
13 11 12 35 9 14 12 7 18 11 13 18 11 11 23
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q22 . Regardless of who you will support in the General Election for U.S. Senator, when all the votes are counted, who do
you think will be elected U.S. Senator - Scott Brown or Elizabeth Warren?

BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL
OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE
MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA
----------- NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = —— - — - m o m oo m oo oo e e e —
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

Total 600 363 162 378 187 20 351 170 443 69 85 281 246 66 331 215 48
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown - Republican 221 97 99 64 143 6 88 112 161 31 29 94 110 16 112 96 11
37 27 61 17 76 30 25 66 36 45 34 33 45 24 34 45 23
Warren - Democrat 279 213 40 251 18 8 215 35 213 29 35 138 98 38 169 82 25
47 59 25 66 10 40 61 21 48 42 41 49 40 58 51 38 52
Undecided 96 49 23 59 26 6 47 23 66 8 21 49 35 11 48 35 12
16 13 14 16 14 30 13 14 15 12 25 17 14 17 15 16 25
Refused 4 4 - 4 - - 1 - 3 1 - - 3 1 2 2 -

1 1 1 * 1 1 1 2 1 1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q23. There are four candidates listed for President on the Massachusetts Ballot: Gary Johnson-Libertarian Party,
Barack Obama-Democratic Party, Mitt Romney-Republican Party, and Jill Stein-Green Party. If the General Election
for President were held today for whom would you vote or towards whom would you lean at this time - Johnson, Obama,
Romney, or Stein?

BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL
OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE
MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA
——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = 2 ——--——— - m e mm e s m e e e mm e ——— -
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 600 363 162 378 187 20 351 170 443 69 85 281 246 66 331 215 48

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Johnson - Libertarian 7 6 1 - - - 6 1 6 1 - 6 1 - 6 - 1

1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 * 2 2

Obama - Democrat 378 295 41 378 - - 295 39 281 38 57 191 138 44 234 103 37

63 81 25 100 84 23 63 55 67 68 56 67 71 48 77

Romney - Republican 187 54 110 - 187 - 44 118 139 28 19 72 97 16 75 103 7

31 15 68 100 13 69 31 41 22 26 39 24 23 48 15

Stein - Green 4 - 2 - - - 1 3 4 - - 2 1 1 4 - -
1 1 * 2 1 1 * 2 1

Undecided 20 7 6 - - 20 4 8 10 2 8 9 7 4 10 7 3

3 2 4 100 1 5 2 3 9 3 3 6 3 3 6

Refused 4 1 2 - - - 1 1 3 - 1 1 2 1 2 2 -

=

*
=

*
-
-
-

*
-
N
=
=



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q24. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

Refused

doing as Governor?

Page 178

170
28

73
12

)}

BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL
OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE
MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA
——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = —— - — - m oo m o mm o oo e e e —
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

39
11

38
10

>

162
100

39
24

107

16
10

378
100

295

39

10

39
10

LS )]

351 170 443 69 85 281 246 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
351 - 267 37 45 185 124 41
100 60 54 53 66 50 62
- 170 122 23 24 63 87 18
100 28 33 28 22 35 27

- - 48 9 16 32 35 6
11 13 19 11 14 9

- - 6 - - 1 - 1

1 * 2

212 106 33
64 49 69

76 83 10
23 39 21

40 26 5

12 12 10
3 - -
1



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q25. There are three statewide ballot questions by initiative petitions.
Information Proposed Law. A YES VOTE would enact the proposed law requiring auto manufacturers to allow owners and independent repair

facilities to have access to the same vehicle diagnostic and repair information made available to the manufacturers' Massachusetts

dealers and authorized repair facilities.

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

Question #1 is the Availability of Motor Vehicle Repair

A NO VOTE would make no change in existing laws.

At this point would you vote yes or no?

BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL

OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE

MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA

——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = = — - —mm oo m oo oo oo e e m e ———
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED
600 363 162 378 187 20 351 170 443 69 85 281 246 66 331 215 48
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
443 280 109 281 139 10 267 122 443 - - 235 168 34 275 142 22
74 77 67 74 74 50 76 72 100 84 68 52 83 66 46
69 37 27 38 28 2 37 23 - 69 - 26 39 3 25 39 4
12 10 17 10 15 10 11 14 100 9 16 5 8 18 8
85 45 25 57 19 8 45 24 - - 85 19 38 28 30 33 21
14 12 15 15 10 40 13 14 100 7 15 42 9 15 44
3 1 1 2 1 - 2 1 - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 * 1 1 1 1 1 * * 2 * * 2

Page 179
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)
Q26. Question #2 is the Prescribing Medication to End Life Proposed Law. A YES VOTE would enact the proposed law allowing a physician

licensed in Massachusetts to prescribe medication, at the request of a terminally-ill patient meeting certain conditions, to end
that person's life. A NO VOTE would make no change in existing laws. At this point would you vote yes or no?

BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL
OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE
MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA
----------- NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = 2 ——--———m - mmmmmm s s e e —m e —— -
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

Total 600 363 162 378 187 20 351 170 443 69 85 281 246 66 331 215 48
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 281 189 62 191 72 9 185 63 235 26 19 281 - - 208 58 14
47 52 38 51 39 45 53 37 53 38 22 100 63 27 29
No 246 133 82 138 97 7 124 87 168 39 38 - 246 - 91 141 14
41 37 51 37 52 35 35 51 38 57 45 100 27 66 29
Undecided 66 38 16 44 16 4 41 18 34 3 28 - - 66 29 16 20
11 10 10 12 9 20 12 11 8 4 33 100 9 7 42
Refused 7 3 2 5 2 - 1 2 6 1 - - - - 3 - -
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q27. Question #3 is the Medical Use of Marijuana Proposed Law. A YES VOTE would enact the proposed law eliminating state criminal
and civil penalties related to the medical use of marijuana allowing patients meeting certain conditions to obtain marijuana
produced and distributed by new state-regulated centers or, in specific hardship cases, to grow marijuana for their own use.
A NO VOTE would make no change in existing laws. At this point would you vote yes or no?

BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL
OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE
MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA
——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = 2 ——--——— - mm o m e o e e e —— -
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

Total 600 363 162 378 187 20 351 170 443 69 85 281 246 66 331 215 48
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 331 219 74 234 75 10 212 76 275 25 30 208 91 29 331 - -
55 60 46 62 40 50 60 45 62 36 35 74 37 44 100
No 215 115 77 103 103 7 106 83 142 39 33 58 141 16 - 215 -
36 32 48 27 55 35 30 49 32 57 39 21 57 24 100
Undecided 48 27 10 37 7 3 33 10 22 4 21 14 14 20 - - 48
8 7 6 10 4 15 9 6 5 6 25 5 6 30 100
Refused 6 2 1 4 2 - - 1 4 1 1 1 - 1 - - -



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q28. Currently Massachusetts has one Democratic Senator (John Kerry) and one Republican Senator (Scott Brown). Do you
think that there is a benefit by having one Democratic and one Republican U.S. Senator representing Massachusetts in

Washington?
BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL

OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE

MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA

----------- NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = —=—-—-mmemesmesmeemees meeemececse cee e e e e m e e — e — s e e e — e — e ——— e —e e —— e —————————
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED
Total 600 363 162 378 187 20 351 170 443 69 85 281 246 66 331 215 48
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 299 162 103 142 129 15 153 106 231 34 33 134 135 29 175 103 21
50 45 64 38 69 75 44 62 52 49 39 48 55 44 53 48 44
No 237 163 46 193 40 2 162 50 173 30 32 122 87 25 133 90 13
40 45 28 51 21 10 46 29 39 43 38 43 35 38 40 42 27
Undecided 60 36 11 41 17 2 36 12 36 5 19 24 23 11 23 20 13
10 10 7 11 9 10 10 7 8 7 22 9 9 17 7 9 27
Refused 4 2 2 2 1 1 - 2 3 - 1 1 1 1 - 2 1
1 1 1 1 1 5 1 1 1 * * 2 1 2
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q29. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL
OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE
MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA
——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = —— - — - m o m o m oo oo e e e —
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 600 363 162 378 187 20 351 170 443 69 85 281 246 66 331 215 48
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 140 89 38 20 38 6 91 37 103 10 27 72 55 10 84 46 6
23 25 23 24 20 30 26 22 23 14 32 26 22 15 25 21 13

No 453 270 121 283 147 14 256 131 337 57 56 208 186 55 247 166 38
76 74 75 75 79 70 73 77 76 83 66 74 76 83 75 77 79

Undecided 7 4 3 5 2 - 4 2 3 2 2 1 5 1 - 3 4
1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 2 * 2 2 1 8



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q30. Do you currently have children in the school system?

Page 184

BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL
OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE
MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPAIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA
——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = —— - — - m o m oo m oo oo e e e —
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 600 363 162 378 187 20 351 170 443 69 85 281 246 66

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 203 111 66 123 60 12 117 61 150 18 34 96 71 30

34 31 41 33 32 60 33 36 34 26 40 34 29 45

No 391 249 93 251 125 8 231 107 290 49 50 184 170 36

65 69 57 66 67 40 66 63 65 71 59 65 69 55

Undecided 6 3 3 4 2 - 3 2 3 2 1 1 5 -
1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 * 2

116 69 13
35 32 27

215 143 32
65 67 67
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

List
BANNER 5
DIRECTION APPROVAL
OF OF DEVAL MOTOR PRESCRIBING MEDICAL USE
MASS PATRICK AS VEHICLE REPATIR MEDICATION TO END OF MARIJUANA
——————————— NEXT PRESIDENT GOVERNOR INFORMATION LAW LIFE PROPOSED LAW PROPOSED LAW
RIGHT = 2  ——- - mm e e e e e mm e e e m
DIRE- WRONG UNDE- DIS- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL CTION TRACK OBAMA ROMNEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED
Total 600 363 162 378 187 20 351 170 443 69 85 281 246 66 331 215 48
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Landline 473 288 129 294 152 17 274 134 355 55 60 215 204 47 252 177 39
79 79 80 78 81 85 78 79 80 80 71 77 83 71 76 82 81
Cell 127 75 33 84 35 3 77 36 88 14 25 66 42 19 79 38 9

21 21 20 22 19 15 22 21 20 20 29 23 17 29 24 18 19
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Area
BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-
TOTAL OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED
Total 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 147 3 84 43 17 3 66 61 17 - 78 52 17 - 51 86 10 - 96 43 8
25 14 24 24 30 21 25 24 25 25 24 27 24 25 26 25 23 31
NE 210 8 121 60 21 7 97 78 28 7 100 80 23 4 72 117 17 4 129 67 10
35 38 35 33 38 50 36 31 41 64 32 37 37 67 34 34 45 80 34 35 38
suffolk 51 3 35 9 4 - 8 39 4 - 41 6 4 1 3 46 1 - 49 2 -

9 14 10 5 7 3 16 6 13 3 6 17 1 13 3 13 1

SE Mass/Cape 192 7 103 68 14 4 98 71 19 4 89 80 19 1 85 96 10 1 104 79 8

32 33 30 38 25 29 36 29 28 36 29 37 30 17 40 28 26 20 28 41 31
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Gender
BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-
TOTAL OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED
Total 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 287 9 147 108 23 8 146 107 26 4 130 119 34 4 119 149 15 4 162 109 12
48 43 43 60 41 57 54 43 38 36 42 55 54 67 56 43 39 80 43 57 46
Female 313 12 196 72 33 6 123 142 42 7 178 99 29 2 92 196 23 1 216 82 14

52 57 57 40 59 43 46 57 62 64 58 45 46 33 44 57 61 20 57 43 54
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

S2. How likely are you to vote in the Presidential Election on November 6th?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-

TOTAL OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED

Total 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very likely 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-

TOTAL OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED

Total 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 216 11 167 26 12 7 41 140 28 4 171 18 23 5 13 186 12 4 199 9 4
36 52 49 14 21 50 15 56 41 36 56 8 37 83 6 54 32 80 53 5 15

Republican 72 2 17 47 6 2 64 6 - 2 5 63 2 1 65 6 - 1 8 62 1
12 10 5 26 11 14 24 2 18 2 29 3 17 31 2 20 2 32 4

Unenrolled/Independent 300 6 151 106 37 5 163 96 36 5 124 137 34 - 133 144 23 - 160 120 20
50 29 44 59 66 36 61 39 53 45 40 63 54 63 42 61 42 63 77

Other 12 2 8 1 1 - 1 7 4 - 8 - 4 - - 9 3 - 11 - 1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

S4. What is your age category?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-

Total 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-24 yrs 41 4 20 11 6 4 14 18 5 2 20 11 8 3 8 27 3 2 29 8 2
7 19 6 6 11 29 5 7 7 18 6 5 13 50 4 8 8 40 8 4 8

25-34 yrs 79 5 38 28 8 3 32 31 13 3 40 28 8 1 23 47 8 1 54 19 5
13 24 11 16 14 21 12 12 19 27 13 13 13 17 11 14 21 20 14 10 19

35-44 yrs 111 3 61 33 14 2 45 51 13 2 57 40 12 - 39 65 7 1 74 31 5
19 14 18 18 25 14 17 20 19 18 19 18 19 18 19 18 20 20 16 19

45-54 yrs 116 3 71 31 11 3 46 52 15 2 63 36 15 2 36 73 5 1 80 32 3
19 14 21 17 20 21 17 21 22 18 20 17 24 33 17 21 13 20 21 17 12

55-64 yrs 121 3 74 37 7 1 63 50 7 1 63 51 6 - 52 64 5 - 67 48 6
20 14 22 21 13 7 23 20 10 9 20 23 10 25 19 13 18 25 23

65-74 yrs 82 1 44 30 7 - 50 22 10 - 37 38 7 - 39 40 3 - 43 38 1
14 5 13 17 13 19 9 15 12 17 11 18 12 8 11 20 4

75+ yrs 47 2 33 10 2 1 19 23 4 1 26 14 6 - 14 27 6 - 29 15 3
8 10 10 6 4 7 7 9 6 9 8 6 10 7 8 16 8 8 12

Refused 3 - 2 - 1 - - 2 1 - 2 - 1 - - 2 1 - 2 - 1
1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 4
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

S5. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-

TOTAL OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED

Total 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 476 12 262 162 40 8 231 192 45 8 243 185 40 2 188 258 28 3 282 173 18

79 57 76 90 71 57 86 77 66 73 79 85 63 33 89 75 74 60 75 91 69

Black/African-American 47 3 36 6 2 4 5 31 7 2 35 5 5 2 3 40 2 1 44 2 -
8 14 10 3 4 29 2 12 10 18 11 2 8 33 1 12 5 20 12 1

American Indian and 8 - 5 3 - - 5 3 - - 2 5 1 - 2 6 - - 6 2 -
Alaska Native 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 1

Asian 9 - 6 - 3 - 2 2 5 - 3 1 5 - 1 6 2 - 6 1 2

2 2 5 1 1 7 1 * 8 * 2 5 2 1 8

Native Hawaiian and 2 - - 1 1 - 2 - - - - 2 - - 2 - - - - 2 -
other Pacific Islander * 1 2 1 1 1 1

Hispanic/Latino 36 4 22 5 5 1 8 20 7 - 20 8 8 1 4 29 2 - 32 2 2

6 19 6 3 9 7 3 8 10 6 4 13 17 2 8 5 8 1 8

Other 13 - 9 2 2 - 11 1 1 - 4 7 2 - 7 6 - - 6 6 1

2 3 1 4 4 * 1 1 3 3 3 2 2 3 4

Refused/Don't know 9 2 3 1 3 1 5 - 3 1 1 5 2 1 4 - 4 1 2 3 3

2 10 1 1 5 7 2 4 9 * 2 3 17 2 11 20 1 2 12
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Ql. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-

TOTAL OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED

Total 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 21 21 - - - 6 4 8 3 6 9 4 2 5 6 9 1 4 13 3 1
4 100 43 1 3 4 55 3 2 3 83 3 3 3 80 3 2 4

Favorable 343 - 343 - - 6 105 191 41 4 243 64 32 1 58 269 15 1 291 41 10
57 100 43 39 77 60 36 79 29 51 17 27 78 39 20 77 21 38

Unfavorable 180 - - 180 - 2 140 32 6 1 38 130 11 - 128 41 11 - 45 126 9
30 100 14 52 13 9 9 12 60 17 61 12 29 12 66 35

Heard of undecided 56 - - - 56 - 20 18 18 - 18 20 18 - 19 26 11 - 29 21 6
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q2. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-

TOTAL OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED

Total 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 14 6 6 2 - 14 - - - 6 3 3 2 5 5 4 - 4 5 4 1
2 29 2 1 100 55 1 1 3 83 2 1 80 1 2 4

Favorable 269 4 105 140 20 - 269 - - 3 54 196 16 1 188 69 11 - 84 170 15
45 19 31 78 36 100 27 18 920 25 17 89 20 29 22 89 58

Unfavorable 249 8 191 32 18 - - 249 - 1 222 13 13 - 12 230 7 1 233 13 2
42 38 56 18 32 100 9 72 6 21 6 67 18 20 62 7 8

Heard of undecided 68 3 41 6 18 - - - 68 1 29 6 32 - 6 42 20 - 56 4 8

11 14 12 3 32 100 9 9 3 51 3 12 53 15 2 31
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q3. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-

TOTAL OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED

Total 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 11 6 4 1 - 6 3 1 1 11 - - - 4 5 2 - 5 2 4 -
2 29 1 1 43 1 * 1 100 67 2 1 100 1 2
Favorable 308 9 243 38 18 3 54 222 29 - 308 - - 1 30 267 10 - 289 15 4
51 43 71 21 32 21 20 89 43 100 17 14 77 26 76 8 15
Unfavorable 218 4 64 130 20 3 196 13 6 - - 218 - 1 165 40 12 - 44 163 11
36 19 19 72 36 21 73 5 9 100 17 78 12 32 12 85 42
Heard of undecided 63 2 32 11 18 2 16 13 32 - - - 63 - 11 36 16 - 43 9 11

11 10 9 6 32 14 6 5 47 100 5 10 42 11 5 42
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q4. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-

TOTAL OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED

Total 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 6 5 1 - - 5 1 - - 4 1 1 - 6 - - - 4 2 - -
1 24 * 36 * 36 * * 100 80 1
Favorable 211 6 58 128 19 5 188 12 6 5 30 165 11 - 211 - - - 28 173 10
35 29 17 71 34 36 70 5 9 45 10 76 17 100 7 91 38
Unfavorable 345 9 269 41 26 4 69 230 42 2 267 40 36 - - 345 - 1 329 11 4
58 43 78 23 46 29 26 92 62 18 87 18 57 100 20 87 6 15
Heard of undecided 38 1 15 11 11 - 11 7 20 - 10 12 16 - - - 38 - 19 7 12
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q5. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-

TOTAL OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED

Total 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 5 4 1 - - 4 - 1 - 5 - - - 4 - 1 - 5 - - -
1 19 * 29 * 45 67 * 100
Favorable 378 13 291 45 29 5 84 233 56 2 289 44 43 2 28 329 19 - 378 - -
63 62 85 25 52 36 31 94 82 18 94 20 68 33 13 95 50 100
Unfavorable 191 3 41 126 21 4 170 13 4 4 15 163 9 - 173 11 7 - - 191 -
32 14 12 70 38 29 63 5 6 36 5 75 14 82 3 18 100
Heard of undecided 26 1 10 9 6 1 15 2 8 - 4 11 11 - 10 4 12 - - - 26
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q6. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Elizabeth
Warren for whom would you vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-

TOTAL OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED

Total 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Brown-Republican 275 10 94 140 31 7 229 16 23 6 19 218 32 4 187 64 20 3 79 176 17
46 48 27 78 55 50 85 6 34 55 6 100 51 67 89 19 53 60 21 92 65

Warren-Democrat 317 10 246 39 22 6 39 232 40 3 286 - 28 2 22 278 15 2 297 12 6
53 48 72 22 39 43 14 93 59 27 93 44 33 10 81 39 40 79 6 23

Other 8 1 3 1 3 1 1 1 5 2 3 - 3 - 2 3 3 - 2 3 3
1 5 1 1 5 7 * * 7 18 1 5 1 1 8 1 2 12
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q7. Is your vote more a vote FOR Brown or AGAINST Warren?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-

TOTAL OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 275 10 94 140 31 7 229 16 23 6 19 218 32 4 187 64 20 3 79 176 17
VOTING FOR BROWN 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
For Brown 226 7 77 122 20 7 202 8 9 6 18 179 23 4 168 41 13 3 55 153 15

82 70 82 87 65 100 88 50 39 100 95 82 72 100 90 64 65 100 70 87 88

Against Warren 49 3 17 18 11 - 27 8 14 - 1 39 9 - 19 23 7 - 24 23 2
18 30 18 13 35 12 50 61 5 18 28 10 36 35 30 13 12



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q8.

Is your vote more a vote FOR Warren or AGAINST Brown?

BANNER 6

Page 199

TOTAL

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 317
VOTING FOR WARREN 100
For Warren 258
81

Against Brown 59

19

OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK

NEVER
HEARD
OF FAV UNFAV
10 246 39
100 100 100
9 206 28
90 84 72
1 40 11
10 16 28

100

OPINION OF
SCOTT BROWN

39
100

35
90

232
100

186
80

46
20

40
100

32
80

OPINION OF
ELIZABETH WARREN

286
100

239
84

47
16

28
100

16
57

12
43

OPINION OF
MITT ROMNEY

HEARD
OF/
UNDE-

FAV UNFAV CIDED

22
100

15
68

278
100

230
83

48
17

OPINION OF
BARACK OBAMA

HEARD
OF/
UNDE-

FAV UNFAV CIDED

297
100

243
82

54
18

12 6
100 100
10 3
83 50
2 3
17 50



Page 200

Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q9. Of the four options, would your vote be FOR Brown, FOR Warren, AGAINST Brown or AGAINST Warren, thinking about how you feel today?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-

TOTAL OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 8 1 3 1 3 1 1 1 5 2 3 - 3 - 2 3 3 - 2 3 3

UNDECIDED 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

For Brown 2 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 2 - - - - 2 - - - - 2 -
25 100 100 100 20 100 100 67

For Warren 4 - 1 - 3 - - - 4 - 1 - 3 - - 1 3 - 1 - 3
50 33 100 80 33 100 33 100 50 100

Against Brown 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - -
13 33 100 33 33 50

Against Warren 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 -
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q10. Is Elizabeth Warren who she says she is?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-

Total 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 321 12 241 48 20 6 75 205 35 4 266 33 18 4 48 255 14 4 279 30 8
54 57 70 27 36 43 28 82 51 36 86 15 29 67 23 74 37 80 74 16 31

No 148 1 40 98 9 2 132 11 3 1 12 126 9 - 111 28 9 - 32 108 8
25 5 12 54 16 14 49 4 4 9 4 58 14 53 8 24 8 57 31

Undecided 123 7 60 33 23 5 61 31 26 6 28 57 32 1 51 59 12 1 61 52 9
21 33 17 18 41 36 23 12 38 55 9 26 51 17 24 17 32 20 16 27 35

Refused 8 1 2 1 4 1 1 2 4 - 2 2 4 1 1 3 3 - 6 1 1
1 5 1 1 7 7 * 1 6 1 1 6 17 * 1 8 2 1 4
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Ql1l. Has Scott Brown’s campaign hurt his reputation?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-

TOTAL OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED

Total 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 247 8 179 32 28 5 56 153 33 3 180 38 26 4 40 190 13 3 201 36 7
41 38 52 18 50 36 21 61 49 27 58 17 41 67 19 55 34 60 53 19 27

No 276 4 127 131 14 4 194 60 18 6 86 165 19 - 157 105 14 1 117 145 13
46 19 37 73 25 29 72 24 26 55 28 76 30 74 30 37 20 31 76 50

Undecided 69 8 36 16 9 4 19 33 13 2 39 14 14 1 14 46 8 1 54 10 4
12 38 10 9 16 29 7 13 19 18 13 6 22 17 7 13 21 20 14 5 15

Refused 8 1 1 1 5 1 - 3 4 - 3 1 4 1 - 4 3 - 6 - 2
1 5 * 1 9 7 1 6 1 * 6 17 1 8 2 8
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Ql12. Do you think there is a Republican war on women?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-

TOTAL OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED

Total 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 235 11 175 34 15 7 39 164 25 5 185 20 25 4 14 203 14 4 213 14 4
39 52 51 19 27 50 14 66 37 45 60 9 40 67 7 59 37 80 56 7 15

No 313 9 129 143 32 4 221 56 32 6 94 189 24 1 192 100 20 1 121 171 20
52 43 38 79 57 29 82 22 47 55 31 87 38 17 91 29 53 20 32 90 77

Undecided 50 - 38 3 9 2 9 28 11 - 28 8 14 - 5 41 4 - 42 6 2
8 11 2 16 14 3 11 16 9 4 22 2 12 11 11 3 8

Refused 2 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 2 - -
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q13. Do you think Scott Brown is part of it?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-

TOTAL OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED

Total 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 143 9 96 27 11 6 18 106 13 5 118 10 10 4 9 123 7 4 128 7 4

24 43 28 15 20 43 7 43 19 45 38 5 16 67 4 36 18 80 34 4 15

No 378 8 194 145 31 4 244 93 37 5 142 201 30 1 197 157 23 1 184 175 18

63 38 57 81 55 29 91 37 54 45 46 92 48 17 93 46 61 20 49 92 69

Undecided 75 3 52 8 12 3 7 48 17 1 46 6 22 - 5 63 7 - 62 9 4

13 14 15 4 21 21 3 19 25 9 15 3 35 2 18 18 16 5 15

Refused 4 1 1 - 2 1 - 2 1 - 2 1 1 1 - 2 1 - 4 - -
1 5 * 4 7 1 1 1 * 2 17 1 3 1



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Ql4. Are you aware of the controversy concerning Elizabeth Warren and her Native American heritage?

BANNER 6
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Total

Yes

No

Undecided

OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK

OPINION OF
SCOTT BROWN

OPINION OF
ELIZABETH WARREN

OPINION OF
MITT ROMNEY

OPINION OF
BARACK OBAMA

HEARD

NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE-
OF FAV UNFAV CIDED

21 343 180 56
100 100 100 100
12 305 167 45

57 89 93 80

7 34 7 9

33 10 4 16

2 4 6 2

10 1 3 4

HEARD
NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE-
OF FAV UNFAV CIDED
14 269 249 68
100 100 100 100
8 247 217 57
57 92 87 84
2 18 26 11
14 7 10 16
4 4 6 -
29 1 2

HEARD

NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE-
OF FAV UNFAV CIDED

11 308 218 63
100 100 100 100

8 278 197 46

73 90 90 73

2 26 13 16

18 8 6 25

1 4 8 1

9 1 4 2

HEARD
OF/
UNDE-

FAV UNFAV CIDED

211 345
100 100
189 310
90 90
14 30
7 9
8 5
4 1

38
100

27
71

11
29

378 191 26
100 100 100
331 173 21
88 91 81
41 11 4
11 6 15
6 7 1

2 4 4
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q15. Do you think Elizabeth Warren benefited by listing herself as a minority?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-

TOTAL OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED

BASE: THOSE AWARE OF THE 529 12 305 167 45 8 247 217 57 8 278 197 46 3 189 310 27 4 331 173 21

CONTROVERSY CONCERNING 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

ELIZABETH WARREN

Yes 169 7 59 90 13 4 118 37 10 5 39 113 12 3 99 57 10 4 55 103 7
32 58 19 54 29 50 48 17 18 63 14 57 26 100 52 18 37 100 17 60 33

No 272 1 185 62 24 3 95 141 33 2 188 55 27 - 63 197 12 - 213 48 11
51 8 61 37 53 38 38 65 58 25 68 28 59 33 64 44 64 28 52

Undecided 88 4 61 15 8 1 34 39 14 1 51 29 7 - 27 56 5 - 63 22 3

17 33 20 9 18 13 14 18 25 13 18 15 15 14 18 19 19 13 14
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q16. Who do you trust more to tell the truth?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-

TOTAL OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED

Total 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Brown 205 5 56 125 19 6 190 4 5 7 13 174 11 3 162 31 9 3 33 155 14
34 24 16 69 34 43 71 2 7 64 4 80 17 50 77 9 24 60 9 81 54

Warren 253 8 201 27 17 2 29 197 25 1 233 7 12 1 16 224 12 1 240 8 4
42 38 59 15 30 14 11 79 37 9 76 3 19 17 8 65 32 20 63 4 15

Undecided 126 7 80 24 15 5 47 40 34 3 56 30 37 1 30 81 14 1 93 25 7
21 33 23 13 27 36 17 16 50 27 18 14 59 17 14 23 37 20 25 13 27

Refused 16 1 6 4 5 1 3 8 4 - 6 7 3 1 3 9 3 - 12 3 1
3 5 2 2 9 7 1 3 6 2 3 5 17 1 3 8 3 2 4
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q17. Who do you think better represents the interests of middle-class families?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-

Total 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Brown 218 5 63 131 19 6 202 4 6 6 13 186 13 3 172 33 10 3 39 163 13
36 24 18 73 34 43 75 2 9 55 4 85 21 50 82 10 26 60 10 85 50

Warren 307 11 240 33 23 4 41 222 40 2 267 12 26 2 21 268 16 2 290 8 7
51 52 70 18 41 29 15 89 59 18 87 6 41 33 10 78 42 40 77 4 27

Undecided 69 3 38 15 13 2 26 19 22 2 24 19 24 - 17 40 12 - 44 19 6
12 14 11 8 23 14 10 8 32 18 8 9 38 8 12 32 12 10 23

Refused 6 2 2 1 1 2 - 4 - 1 4 1 - 1 1 4 - - 5 1 -

1 10 1 1 2 14 2 9 1 * 17 * 1 1 1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q18. Who do you think will be a more independent U.S. Senator?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-

TOTAL OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED

Total 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Brown 276 5 107 139 25 7 228 23 18 7 42 202 25 3 186 73 14 3 84 174 15

46 24 31 77 45 50 85 9 26 64 14 93 40 50 88 21 37 60 22 91 58

Warren 245 10 189 28 18 4 31 183 27 3 219 8 15 2 18 212 13 2 227 10 6

41 48 55 16 32 29 12 73 40 27 71 4 24 33 9 61 34 40 60 5 23

Undecided 70 4 43 12 11 1 10 37 22 - 41 7 22 - 5 54 11 - 60 5 5

12 19 13 7 20 7 4 15 32 13 3 35 2 16 29 16 3 19

Refused 9 2 4 1 2 2 - 6 1 1 6 1 1 1 2 6 - - 7 2 -
2 10 1 1 4 14 2 1 9 2 * 2 17 1 2 2 1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q19. Who do you think is running a better campaign?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-

TOTAL OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED

Total 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Brown 192 5 61 108 18 7 163 14 8 7 21 152 12 3 134 47 8 3 51 132 6

32 24 18 60 32 50 61 6 12 64 7 70 19 50 64 14 21 60 13 69 23

Warren 257 8 193 37 19 3 46 181 27 2 219 17 19 2 32 213 10 2 227 22 6

43 38 56 21 34 21 17 73 40 18 71 8 30 33 15 62 26 40 60 12 23

Undecided 132 6 79 30 17 2 57 43 30 1 57 44 30 - 42 71 19 - 85 33 14

22 29 23 17 30 14 21 17 44 9 19 20 48 20 21 50 22 17 54

Refused 19 2 10 5 2 2 3 11 3 1 11 5 2 1 3 14 1 - 15 4 -
3 10 3 3 4 14 1 4 4 9 4 2 3 17 1 4 3 4 2



Page 211

Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q20. Who do you think better represents the interests of Massachusetts?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-

TOTAL OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED

Total 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Brown 226 7 64 134 21 7 206 7 6 8 17 188 13 4 179 34 9 4 41 169 12

38 33 19 74 38 50 77 3 9 73 6 86 21 67 85 10 24 80 11 88 46

Warren 286 10 224 31 21 3 41 208 34 1 253 12 20 1 19 250 16 1 267 11 7

48 48 65 17 38 21 15 84 50 9 82 6 32 17 9 72 42 20 71 6 27

Undecided 78 2 52 12 12 2 22 28 26 1 34 15 28 - 12 54 12 - 61 10 7

13 10 15 7 21 14 8 11 38 9 11 7 44 6 16 32 16 5 27

Refused 10 2 3 3 2 2 - 6 2 1 4 3 2 1 1 7 1 - 9 1 -
2 10 1 2 4 14 2 3 9 1 1 3 17 * 2 3 2 1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q21. Overall, do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-

Total 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Right direction 363 15 275 44 29 10 116 193 44 9 242 71 41 6 73 267 17 5 290 57 11
61 71 80 24 52 71 43 78 65 82 79 33 65 100 35 77 45 100 77 30 42

Wrong track 162 4 38 106 14 4 120 27 11 2 29 118 13 - 115 38 9 - 45 113 4
27 19 11 59 25 29 45 11 16 18 9 54 21 55 11 24 12 59 15

Undecided 75 2 30 30 13 - 33 29 13 - 37 29 9 - 23 40 12 - 43 21 11

13 10 9 17 23 12 12 19 12 13 14 11 12 32 11 11 42
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q22 . Regardless of who you will support in the General Election for U.S. Senator, when all the votes are counted, who do
you think will be elected U.S. Senator - Scott Brown or Elizabeth Warren?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-

TOTAL OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED

Total 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Brown - Republican 221 5 88 114 14 6 168 26 21 7 31 160 23 3 145 63 10 3 70 140 8
37 24 26 63 25 43 62 10 31 64 10 73 37 50 69 18 26 60 19 73 31

Warren - Democrat 279 8 208 40 23 4 60 190 25 2 229 27 21 2 36 227 14 2 247 24 6
47 38 61 22 41 29 22 76 37 18 74 12 33 33 17 66 37 40 65 13 23

Undecided 96 6 46 26 18 3 40 32 21 2 47 29 18 - 30 52 14 - 57 27 12
16 29 13 14 32 21 15 13 31 18 15 13 29 14 15 37 15 14 46

Refused 4 2 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 2 1 1 - 3 - - 4 - -



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q23. There are four candidates listed for President on the Massachusetts Ballot: Gary Johnson-Libertarian Party,

Barack Obama-Democratic Party, Mitt Romney-Republican Party,

and Jill Stein-Green Party. If the General Election

for President were held today for whom would you vote or towards whom would you lean at this time - Johnson, Obama,

Romney, or Stein?

Total

Johnson - Libertarian

Obama - Democrat

Romney - Republican

Stein - Green

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 6
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378
63

187
31

OPINION OF

DEVAL PATRICK

OF FAV UNFAV

21 343 180
100 100 100

w
= W
[y

13 294 43
62 86 24

4 40 125
19 12 69

- 1 2
* 1
1 4 8
5 1 4
- 1 1
* 1

HEARD

OF/
UNDE-
CIDED

56
100

28
50

18
32

OPINION OF
SCOTT BROWN

HEARD
OF/
UNDE-

FAV UNFAV CIDED

269
100

W

79
29

172
64

249
100

*

236
95

*

N

68
100

56
82

[y

OPINION OF
ELIZABETH WARREN

HEARD
OF/
UNDE-

FAV UNFAV CIDED

289
94

N U

* B

39
18

165
76

[y

[

* P

47
75

OPINION OF
MITT ROMNEY

HEARD
OF/
UNDE-

FAV UNFAV CIDED

211
100

*

22
10

179

345
100

R Ww

330
96

=Y

N

38
100

23
61

OPINION OF
BARACK OBAMA

HEARD
OF/
UNDE-

FAV UNFAV CIDED

378
100

N o

N

191
100

=N

N
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q24. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-

TOTAL OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED

Total 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 351 11 304 18 18 7 102 195 47 7 238 68 38 4 61 270 16 4 293 42 12
59 52 89 10 32 50 38 78 69 64 77 31 60 67 29 78 42 80 78 22 46
Disapprove 170 1 23 139 7 1 134 30 5 1 34 126 9 - 121 38 11 - 39 122 9
28 5 7 77 13 7 50 12 7 9 11 58 14 57 11 29 10 64 35
Undecided 73 8 16 21 28 5 33 21 14 2 33 24 14 2 28 33 10 1 41 26 5
12 38 5 12 50 36 12 8 21 18 11 11 22 33 13 10 26 20 11 14 19
Refused 6 1 - 2 3 1 - 3 2 1 3 - 2 - 1 4 1 - 5 1 -
1 5 1 5 7 1 3 9 1 3 * 1 3 1 1



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q25. There are three statewide ballot questions by initiative petitions.
Information Proposed Law. A YES VOTE would enact the proposed law requiring auto manufacturers to allow owners and independent repair
facilities to have access to the same vehicle diagnostic and repair information made available to the manufacturers' Massachusetts

At this point would you vote yes or no?

dealers and authorized repair facilities.

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

Question #1 is the Availability of Motor Vehicle Repair

BANNER 6

A NO VOTE would make no change in existing laws.
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443
74

69
12

85
14

OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK

HEARD
OF/
UNDE-

FAV UNFAV CIDED

343
100

254
74

41
12

46
13

180
100

129
72

22
12

28
16

56
100

44
79

OPINION OF
SCOTT BROWN

HEARD
OF/
UNDE-

FAV UNFAV CIDED

269
100

199
74

36
13

33
12

*

249
100

186
75

39
16

68
100

50
74

12
18

OPINION OF
ELIZABETH WARREN

HEARD
OF/
UNDE-

FAV UNFAV CIDED

308
100

233
76

46
15

N

218
100

161l
74

30
14

26
12

63
100

41
65

13
21

OPINION OF
MITT ROMNEY

HEARD
OF/
UNDE-

FAV UNFAV CIDED

211
100

158
75

28
13

24
11

345
100

259
75

34
10

50
14

N

38
100

22
58

OPINION OF
BARACK OBAMA

HEARD
OF/
UNDE-

FAV UNFAV CIDED

378
100

280
74

36
10

60
16

=N

191
100

140
73

30
16

20
10

26
100

19
73



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q26. Question #2 is the Prescribing Medication to End Life Proposed Law. A YES VOTE would enact the proposed law allowing a physician
licensed in Massachusetts to prescribe medication, at the request of a terminally-ill patient meeting certain conditions,

that person's life.

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 6

A NO VOTE would make no change in existing laws. At this point would you vote yes or no?

to end
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OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK

HEARD
OF/
UNDE-

OF FAV UNFAV CIDED

21 343
100 100
15 177
71 52
4 126
19 37
2 39
10 11
- 1

*

180
100

66
37

95
53

56
100

23
41

21
38

10
18

N

OPINION OF
SCOTT BROWN

HEARD
OF/
UNDE-

FAV UNFAV CIDED

269
100

109
41

137
51

249
100

130
52

81
33

34
14

4
2

68
100

32
47

24
35

11
16

1
1

OPINION OF
ELIZABETH WARREN

HEARD
OF/
UNDE-

FAV UNFAV CIDED

308
100

171

101

33

32
10

S

218
100

80
37

115
53

21
10

N

63
100

20
32

29
46

13
21

OPINION OF
MITT ROMNEY

HEARD
OF/
UNDE-

FAV UNFAV CIDED

211
100

85
40

106
50

345
100

178
52

123
36

38
100

13
34

16
42

OPINION OF
BARACK OBAMA

HEARD
OF/
UNDE-

FAV UNFAV CIDED

378
100

192
51

137
36

44
12

5
1

191
100

74
39

99
52

N

26
100

10

10
38



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q27. Question #3 is the Medical Use of Marijuana Proposed Law. A YES VOTE would enact the proposed law eliminating state criminal
and civil penalties related to the medical use of marijuana allowing patients meeting certain conditions to obtain marijuana

produced and distributed by new state-regulated centers or,
A NO VOTE would make no change in existing laws.

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

in specific hardship cases,
At this point would you vote yes or no?

BANNER 6

to grow marijuana for their own use.
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331
55

215
36

OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK

HEARD
OF/
UNDE-

FAV UNFAV CIDED

343
100

210
61

929
29

34
10

180
100

77
43

20
50

56
100

26
46

OPINION OF
SCOTT BROWN

HEARD
OF/
UNDE-

FAV UNFAV CIDED

269
100

121
45

133
49

249
100

160
64

67
27

68
100

39
57

12
18

16
24

[y

OPINION OF
ELIZABETH WARREN

HEARD
OF/
UNDE-

FAV UNFAV CIDED

308
100

192
62

83
27

30
10

[y

218
100

91
42

116
53

63
100

38
60

16
25

OPINION OF
MITT ROMNEY

HEARD
OF/
UNDE-

FAV UNFAV CIDED

211
100

87
41

112
53

345
100

221
64

20
26

38
100

19
50

11
29

OPINION OF

BARACK OBAMA

HEARD
OF/
UNDE-

FAV UNFAV CIDED

378
100

238
63

104
28

191
100

76
40

105
55

26
100

13
50
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q28. Currently Massachusetts has one Democratic Senator (John Kerry) and one Republican Senator (Scott Brown). Do you
think that there is a benefit by having one Democratic and one Republican U.S. Senator representing Massachusetts in

Washington?
BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-
TOTAL OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED
Total 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 299 9 143 113 34 9 179 75 36 10 103 150 36 5 144 131 19 5 145 133 16
50 43 42 63 61 64 67 30 53 91 33 69 57 83 68 38 50 100 38 70 62
No 237 10 165 49 13 5 70 145 17 1 169 51 16 1 50 173 13 - 191 40 6
40 48 48 27 23 36 26 58 25 9 55 23 25 17 24 50 34 51 21 23
Undecided 60 2 34 17 7 - 19 27 14 - 34 16 10 - 16 39 5 - 39 17 4
10 10 10 9 13 7 11 21 11 7 16 8 11 13 10 9 15
Refused 4 - 1 1 2 - 1 2 1 - 2 1 1 - 1 2 1 - 3 1 -

1 * 1 4 * 1 1 1 * 2 * 1 3 1 1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q29. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-

TOTAL OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED

Total 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 140 7 79 44 10 3 60 63 14 5 76 48 11 2 40 91 7 2 94 38 6
23 33 23 24 18 21 22 25 21 45 25 22 17 33 19 26 18 40 25 20 23

No 453 14 260 133 46 11 206 183 53 6 229 167 51 4 169 250 30 3 279 151 20
76 67 76 74 82 79 77 73 78 55 74 77 81 67 80 72 79 60 74 79 77

Undecided

<
I
[~y
N W
I
I
=W
= w
-
I
w
w
=
I
N
[y
=
I
2]
N
I
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q30. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-

TOTAL OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED

Total 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 203 7 104 66 26 5 96 71 31 4 92 80 27 3 72 112 16 2 123 65 13

34 33 30 37 46 36 36 29 46 36 30 37 43 50 34 32 42 40 33 34 50

No 391 14 236 111 30 9 170 175 37 7 213 136 35 3 137 229 22 3 251 124 13

65 67 69 62 54 64 63 70 54 64 69 62 56 50 65 66 58 60 66 65 50

Undecided 6 - 3 3 - - 3 3 - - 3 2 1 - 2 4 - - 4 2 -
1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

List
BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

DEVAL PATRICK SCOTT BROWN ELIZABETH WARREN MITT ROMNEY BARACK OBAMA
HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD HEARD
NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/ NEVER OF/
HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE- HEARD UNDE-
TOTAL OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED OF FAV UNFAV CIDED
Total 600 21 343 180 56 14 269 249 68 11 308 218 63 6 211 345 38 5 378 191 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Landline 473 15 272 142 44 11 215 195 52 8 250 173 42 4 170 270 29 4 294 157 18
79 71 79 79 79 79 80 78 76 73 81 79 67 67 81 78 76 80 78 82 69
Cell 127 6 71 38 12 3 54 54 16 3 58 45 21 2 41 75 9 1 84 34 8

21 29 21 21 21 21 20 22 24 27 19 21 33 33 19 22 24 20 22 18 31
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Area

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL
Total 600 473 127
100 100 100
Worcester/West 147 109 38
25 23 30
NE 210 172 38
35 36 30
Suffolk 51 36 15
9 8 12
SE Mass/Cape 192 156 36

32 33 28
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Gender

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL
Total 600 473 127
100 100 100
Male 287 221 66
48 47 52
Female 313 252 61

52 53 48
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

S2. How likely are you to vote in the Presidential Election on November 6th?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

Total 600 473 127
100 100 100

Very likely 600 473 127
100 100 100
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

Total 600 473 127
100 100 100

Democrat 216 169 47
Republican 72 57 15
12 12 12

Unenrolled/Independent 300 240 60
50 51 47

Other 12

~
[



Page 227

Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

S4. What is your age category?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

Total 600 473 127

18-24 yrs 41 24 17
7 5 13

25-34 yrs 79 59 20
13 12 16

35-44 yrs 111 83 28
19 18 22

45-54 yrs 116 94 22
19 20 17

55-64 yrs 121 94 27
20 20 21

65-74 yrs 82 76 6
14 16 5

75+ yrs 47 40 7
8 8 6

Refused 3 3 -
1 1



Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

S5. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

Total

White/Caucasian
Black/African-American
American Indian and
Alaska Native

Asian

Native Hawaiian and
other Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

Other

Refused/Don't know

BANNER 7
LAND-

TOTAL LINE CELL
600 473 127
100 100 100
476 383 93

79 81 73
47 35 12
8 7 9
8 5 3
1 1 2
9 8 1
2 2 1
2 2 -
* *
36 23 13
6 5 10
13 9 4
2 2 3
9 8 1
2 2 1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Ql. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

Total 600 473 127

Never heard of 21 15 6
4 3 5
Favorable 343 272 71

57 58 56

Unfavorable 180 142 38
30 30 30

Heard of undecided 56 44 12



Page 230

Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q2. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

Total 600 473 127

Never heard of 14 11 3
2 2 2
Favorable 269 215 54

45 45 43

Unfavorable 249 195 54
42 41 43

Heard of undecided 68 52 16
11 11 13
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q3. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

Total 600 473 127
100 100 100

Never heard of 11 8 3
2 2 2
Favorable 308 250 58

51 53 46

Unfavorable 218 173 45
36 37 35

Heard of undecided 63 42 21
11 9 17
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q4. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

Total 600 473 127
100 100 100

Never heard of 6 4 2
1 1 2
Favorable 211 170 41

Unfavorable 345 270 75
58 57 59

Heard of undecided 38 29

©
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q5. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

Total 600 473 127
100 100 100

Never heard of 5 4 1
1 1 1
Favorable 378 294 84

Unfavorable 191 157 34
32 33 27

Heard of undecided 26 18

<]
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q6. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Elizabeth
Warren for whom would you vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

Total 600 473 127
100 100 100

Brown-Republican 275 212 63
46 45 50

Warren-Democrat 317 253 64
53 53 50

Other

o]
o]
I



Massachusetts Statewide

Q7. Is your vote more a

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
VOTING FOR BROWN

For Brown

Against Warren

(#6402)

vote FOR Brown or AGAINST Warren?

BANNER 7
LAND-

TOTAL LINE CELL
275 212 63
100 100 100
226 178 48

82 84 76
49 34 15
18 16 24
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Massachusetts Statewide

Q8. Is your vote more a

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
VOTING FOR WARREN

For Warren

Against Brown

(#6402)

vote FOR Warren or AGAINST Brown?

BANNER 7
LAND-

TOTAL LINE CELL
317 253 64
100 100 100
258 212 46

81 84 72
59 41 18
19 16 28
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q9. Of the four options, would your vote be FOR Brown, FOR Warren, AGAINST Brown or AGAINST Warren, thinking about how you feel today?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 8 8 -

UNDECIDED 100 100

For Brown 2 2 -
25 25

For Warren 4 4 -
50 50

Against Brown 1 1 -
13 13

Against Warren 1 1 -
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q10. Is Elizabeth Warren who she says she is?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

Total 600 473 127
100 100 100

Yes 321 261 60

No 148 119 29

25 25 23

Undecided 123 88 35
21 19 28

Refused

o]
S
N W



Page 239

Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Ql1l. Has Scott Brown’s campaign hurt his reputation?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

Total 600 473 127
100 100 100

Yes 247 195 52

No 276 222 54

46 47 43

Undecided 69 50 19
12 11 15

Refused

<]
o
N
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Ql12. Do you think there is a Republican war on women?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

Total 600 473 127
100 100 100

Yes 235 177 58

No 313 255 58
52 54 46

Undecided 50 39 11
8 8 9

Refused 2 2 -
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q13. Do you think Scott Brown is part of it?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

Total 600 473 127
100 100 100

Yes 143 111 32

No 378 299 79

63 63 62

Undecided 75 59 16
13 12 13

Refused

'
'
1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Ql4. Are you aware of the controversy concerning Elizabeth Warren and her Native American heritage?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

Total 600 473 127
100 100 100

Yes 529 420 109

No 57 40 17
10 8 13
Undecided 14 13 1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q15. Do you think Elizabeth Warren benefited by listing herself as a minority?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

BASE: THOSE AWARE OF THE 529 420 109
CONTROVERSY CONCERNING 100 100 100
ELIZABETH WARREN

Yes 169 133 36
32 32 33

No 272 214 58
51 51 53

Undecided 88 73 15
17 17 14
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q16. Who do you trust more to tell the truth?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

Total 600 473 127
100 100 100

Brown 205 164 41

Warren 253 207 46

42 44 36

Undecided 126 94 32
21 20 25

Refused 16 8 8
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q17. Who do you think better represents the interests of middle-class families?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

Total 600 473 127
100 100 100

Brown 218 173 45

Warren 307 246 61

51 52 48

Undecided 69 49 20
12 10 16

Refused

o
LS )]
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q18. Who do you think will be a more independent U.S. Senator?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

Total 600 473 127
100 100 100

Brown 276 216 60

Warren 245 198 47

41 42 37

Undecided 70 53 17
12 11 13

Refused

©
o
N W
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q19. Who do you think is running a better campaign?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

Total 600 473 127
100 100 100

Brown 192 156 36

Warren 257 200 57

43 42 45

Undecided 132 102 30
22 22 24

Refused 19 15 4
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q20. Who do you think better represents the interests of Massachusetts?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

Total 600 473 127
100 100 100

Brown 226 185 41

Warren 286 231 55

48 49 43

Undecided 78 51 27
13 11 21

Refused 10

o
'



Page 249

Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q21. Overall, do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

Total 600 473 127
100 100 100

Right direction 363 288 75
Wrong track 162 129 33
27 27 26

Undecided 75 56 19
13 12 15
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q22 . Regardless of who you will support in the General Election for U.S. Senator, when all the votes are counted, who do
you think will be elected U.S. Senator - Scott Brown or Elizabeth Warren?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

Total 600 473 127
100 100 100

Brown - Republican 221 168 53
37 36 42

Warren - Democrat 279 228 51
47 48 40

Undecided 96 74 22
16 16 17

Refused

-y
(SR
-
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)
Q23. There are four candidates listed for President on the Massachusetts Ballot: Gary Johnson-Libertarian Party,
Barack Obama-Democratic Party, Mitt Romney-Republican Party, and Jill Stein-Green Party. If the General Election

for President were held today for whom would you vote or towards whom would you lean at this time - Johnson, Obama,
Romney, or Stein?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

Total 600 473 127
100 100 100

Johnson - Libertarian 7 4 3
1 1 2
Obama - Democrat 378 294 84

63 62 66

Romney - Republican 187 152 35
31 32 28

Stein - Green 4 3 1
1 1 1

Undecided 20 17 3
3 4 2

Refused 4 3 1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q24. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

Total 600 473 127
100 100 100

Approve 351 274 77
Disapprove 170 134 36
28 28 28

Undecided 73 60 13
12 13 10

Refused

o
LS )]
[y
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)
Q25. There are three statewide ballot questions by initiative petitions. Question #1 is the Availability of Motor Vehicle Repair
Information Proposed Law. A YES VOTE would enact the proposed law requiring auto manufacturers to allow owners and independent repair

facilities to have access to the same vehicle diagnostic and repair information made available to the manufacturers' Massachusetts
dealers and authorized repair facilities. A NO VOTE would make no change in existing laws. At this point would you vote yes or no?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

Total 600 473 127
100 100 100

Yes 443 355 88
74 75 69

No 69 55 14
12 12 11

Undecided 85 60 25
14 13 20

Refused 3 3 -
1 1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q26. Question #2 is the Prescribing Medication to End Life Proposed Law. A YES VOTE would enact the proposed law allowing a physician
licensed in Massachusetts to prescribe medication, at the request of a terminally-ill patient meeting certain conditions, to end
that person's life. A NO VOTE would make no change in existing laws. At this point would you vote yes or no?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

Total 600 473 127
100 100 100

Yes 281 215 66
47 45 52

No 246 204 42
41 43 33

Undecided 66 47 19
11 10 15

Refused 7 7 -
1 1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)
Q27. Question #3 is the Medical Use of Marijuana Proposed Law. A YES VOTE would enact the proposed law eliminating state criminal
and civil penalties related to the medical use of marijuana allowing patients meeting certain conditions to obtain marijuana

produced and distributed by new state-regulated centers or, in specific hardship cases, to grow marijuana for their own use.
A NO VOTE would make no change in existing laws. At this point would you vote yes or no?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

Total 600 473 127
100 100 100

Yes 331 252 79
55 53 62

No 215 177 38

Undecided 48 39 9
8 8 7
Refused 6 5 1
1 1 1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q28. Currently Massachusetts has one Democratic Senator (John Kerry) and one Republican Senator (Scott Brown). Do you
think that there is a benefit by having one Democratic and one Republican U.S. Senator representing Massachusetts in

Washington?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL
Total 600 473 127
100 100 100
Yes 299 229 70
50 48 55
No 237 191 46
40 40 36
Undecided 60 50 10
10 11 8
Refused 4 3 1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q29. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

Total 600 473 127
100 100 100

Yes 140 109 31
No 453 360 93
76 76 73

Undecided 7 4 3
2
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

Q30. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 7

LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL

Total 600 473 127
100 100 100

Yes 203 155 48

No 391 314 77

65 66 61

Undecided 6 4 2
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6402)

List
BANNER 7
LAND-
TOTAL LINE CELL
Total 600 473 127
100 100 100
Landline 473 473 -
79 100
Cell 127 - 127

21 100



